BE-1204B-BC-PC/SA f=yTys
BE-1204C-BC-PC/SA
BE-1206B-BC-PC/SA

BROTHER
EMBROIDERY
SYSTEMS

12§t 4 BERIEEE (v HEsA4 7 1 R R7a 54 7)

12 $t 4 BERIERIE<DA RDU 7> (XY AVHEHSA T 1 R R7a> 94 7)
12 §+ 6 BRI (Xva s A4 7 1 R R7arv47)

12 NEEDLE 4 HEAD EMBROIDERY MACHINE (PC TYPE / SA TYPE)

12 NEEDLE 4 HEAD EMBROIDERY MACHINE<WIDE AREA>(PC TYPE / SA TYPE)
12 NEEDLE 6 HEAD EMBROIDERY MACHINE (PC TYPE / SA TYPE)

brother.

BREFTDOE BRI Parts Navigation TITEWE=EI13ET, http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/jpn/
The latest parts information, refer to the Parts Navigation.  http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/eng/

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N—YT v ZHAIZERLT

. COXRIE, 2004F2A DT —RBHIDVTHEREIN =D TT,

2. BBAIEFELGLISRERESNAEENHYFETS,

Al.
A2.

C1.
Cc2.
D1.
D2.

F1.
F2.
F3.
F4.
F5.
F6.
F7.
F8.
F9.
F10.
G1.
G2.
G3.
G4.

J1.
J2.
K1.
K2.
L1.
L2.
L3.
M1.
M2.

F{KBI{% (BE-1204B, 1204C) ----++-+* 1
F{RRA{R (BE-1206B) «---vevereeerrerns 3
ERBBMAEIER -oooreemvereerrrennneenernnnns 5
L ERI{%R (BE-1204B, 1204C) «-------- 9
L BHRE{R (BE-1206B) «+-rveeverurereres 13
$H45RH (% (BE-1204B, 1204C) -+ 17
SHERA(R (BE-1206B) v +v-vrervrncnreens 21
SHE BRI (R - vereeerreerneens o5
PRZBERR - reererrreererr e, 27
b1 B P 29
FZEA(R (BE-1204C) -+evevrereresenenn 31
Wi@ﬁ‘: .................................... 33
b2 1 [ NPT 37
b Pl [ PPN 39
FRZBE{R - verrrrrrereernreirin 41
FRZBE{RR-rrerre v, 45
FRZ B R ererreerreer i, 49
FZ PR erererrrern 51
EREHBIE Y BE{R - ovrrreereeereereeseens 53
EXEh{A1E L BE{R (BE-1204B) -+++xveeee- 57
EXEN{AIE Y B (% (BE-1204C) ----+++--- 61
EXE{B1:X YA {% (BE-1206B) -----=--+ 65
TEARE{R «-vvvvvverrrrrmmrrmrerennneenennns 69
$ 1Y BI{R (BE-1204B, 1204C) «++-+- 71
HUYBE(R (BE-1206B) »+=rerereereeeses 75
IR (BE1204B, 1204C) - -+++++- 79
FHUVBE{R (BE1206B) - +erevrerevererens 81
+ 5B UBB{R(BE-1204B) --oveeveeeeee 83
L+ R IBEUB{R(BE-1204C) --cxvveeveeve 85
LB UB{R(BE-1206B) «---ceeeeeeee- 87
% A7k (BE-1204B, 1204C) ------ 89
F A F R (BE-1206B) ++eerererererers 91

N2.

P1.
P2.
P3.
P4.
P5.
P6.
Qft.
Q2.
Q3.
R1.

R2.

R3.

R4.

Z1.

Z2.
Opl.
Op2.
Op3.
Op4.
Op5.
Op6.
Op7.
Wal.
Wa2.

avka—ILRy O A%

(USA. —f&ﬁﬁ) ....................... 93
aAYbA—ILRY I ZER

(A—Av/S, BARE) e 97
%%%@{%(po{i%) ................ 101
%%ﬁ@%(SA{iﬁ) ................. 103
EEMBAR (SALLH. FfaHD---- 105
%%ﬁ@%(BE_'le;‘B) ............. 107
B SBE{R (BE-1204C) -++--xxeenne 111
%g%@%(BE_"ZOGB) ............. 115
ijé\@%(BE_'lzo‘lB) ............... 119
@]bf—:@{%(BE_'lZO‘;C) .............. 123
@]j]é%{,%(BE_1206B) ............... 127
MEF#EE (BE-1204B, 1204C)
(ATFa 8B ; 360X85mm) - 131
18 F#2%1E (BE-1206B)

(T3 &R ; 360X85mm)----- 135
PEF#EE (BE-1204B, 1204C )

(AT 3> ; 180X70mm) ==+ 139
g7 #:25 & (BE-1206B)

(FTa 8B ; 180X70mm) -+ 143
REBR AT ERER) e 147
BB e, 149
(BB -reerrererrmrererenn, 153
R (AT a R oo 155
FlER (T a BB e 156
ﬁ"ﬁ#(j—j’:/apguﬁ) ............. 157
R (AT asBB@) e 158
FUBEE (AT ERGR) -ooeeeerees 159
FIER (T3 BBG) -vvreeeeees 160
R (AT asBE) e 161
BELESGNR L weevrverermnmmmnrannninn, 162
BELESGARPL crerrrrerereecareiiiiiinn. 163
%gl ..................................... 164

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notes for using this parts book

1 This book was prepared based on information available in February 2004.

2 Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

A1

A2.

C1.

C2.
D1.

D2.

F1.
F2.
F3.
F4.
F5.
F6.
F7.
F8.
F9.
F10.
G1.
G2.
G3.
G4.

J1.

J2.

K1.

K2.
L1.
L2.
L3.
M1.
M2.
N1.

CONTENTS

. Machine body (BE-1204B, 1204C)......... 1 N2. Control box mechanism
Machine body (BE-1206B)...................... 3 (For Europe & Japan)...........c......... 97

. Driving shaft mechanism .................... 5 P1. Power supply equipment mechanism
Upper shaft mechanism (PC Contorol Type) ......cccovveeeeennes 101
(BE-1204B, 1204C) .....cevvivieinene.. 9 P2. Power supply equipment mechanism
Upper shaft mechanism (BE-1206B) ..... 13 (Stand Alone Type)......cccovveeneeennnns 103
Needle bar mechanism P3. Power supply equipment mechanism
(BE-1204B, 1204C) ......covviviieeneennen 17 (Stand Alone Type, Supply parts)...... 105
Needle bar mechanism (BE-1206B)...... 21 P4. Power supply equipment mechanism

. Needle bar flip-up mechanism.............. 25 (BE-1204B).....coeniiiieiiiiieen 107
Presser foot mechanism..................... 27 P5. Power supply equipment mechanism
Presser foot mechanism..................... 29 (BE-1204C)...oviiiiiiiii e 111
Presser foot mechanism(BE-1204C)..... 31 P6. Power supply equipment mechanism
Presser foot mechanism..................... 33 (BE-1206B)......ccvieniieiiieieeeenes 115
Presser foot mechanism..................... 37 Q1. Power table(BE-1204B) .................. 119
Presser foot mechanism..................... 39 Q2. Power table(BE-1204C)................... 123
Presser foot mechanism..................... 41 Q3. Power table(BE-1206B)................... 127
Presser foot mechanism..................... 45 R1. Cap frame device (BE-1204B, 1204C)
Presser foot mechanism..................... 49 (Option parts ; 360X85mm).................. 131
Presser foot mechanism..................... 51 R2. Cap frame device (BE-1206B)
Feed guide mechanism...................... 53 (Option parts ; 360X85mm).................. 135
Feed guide mechanism (BE-1204B) ...... 57 R3. Cap frame device (BE-1204B, 1204C)
Feed guide mechanism (BE-1204C)..... 61 (Option parts ; 180X70mMm) .................. 139
Feed guide mechanism (BE-1206B) ...... 65 R4. Cap frame device (BE-1206B)

. Lower shaft mechanism...................... 69 (Option parts ; 180X70mMmmM) .........c.euve... 143
Thread trimmer mechanism S. Bobbin winder mecanism
(BE-1204B, 1204C).......cceveevreeeneeannn 7 (Option parts)..........oooeviiiiiieenennn. 147
Thread trimmer mechanism Z1. AcCCESSOries ........ccuvvienieiiiiannn. 149
(BE-1206B).........cvneeniiiieiiiieeeeen, 75 Z2. ACCESSOMES ....oevvviinaeniiiieeeaee, 153
Thread wiper mechanism Op1. Embroidery frame(Option parts)........ 155
(BE1204B, 1204C) ... 79 Op2. Embroidery frame(Option parts)........ 156
Thread wiper mechanism(BE-1206B)....... 81 Op3. Embroidery frame(Option parts)........ 157
Upper threading mechanism(BE-1204B)... 83 Op4. Embroidery frame(Option parts)........ 158
Upper threading mechanism(BE-1204C)... 85 Op5. Embroidery frame(Option parts)........ 159
Upper threading mechanism(BE-1206B)... 87 Op6. Embroidery frame(Option parts)........ 160
Thread tension(BE-1204B, 1204C)....... 89 Op7. Embroidery frame(Option parts)........ 161
Thread tension(BE-1206B) ................ 91 Wa1. Warning labels .................c.oooooeeeneie, 162
Control box mechanism Wa2. Warning labels ..........ccccoovveeieeeenennn, 163
(ForUSA &general)..............ccuen.... 93 INdEX e 164

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A1 . E4B8{% (BE-1204B, 1204C) / Machine body (BE-1204B, 1204C)

29

BE-1204B-050

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A1 . E4KBE{% (BE-1204B, 1204C) / Machine body (BE-1204B, 1204C)

REF.NO CODE QTY B2 AL NAME OF PARTS RM
1 558327001 4|A9h 3 HED ASSY
1-1 047401242 412707 EvaX12 PIN, SPRING ROLL 4X12
1-2 047401242 41277 vaX12 PIN, SPRING ROLL 4X12
1-3 558517000 4193£E4X4(15) WICK, 4X4 L=15
2 542445001 12|7FK WM 938X25 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X25
3 558312001 4|~V I A NIV -F HEAD SIDE COVER, F
4 018400836 8|7 Nr4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
5 558313001 4|~ ANN-R HEAD SIDE COVER, R
6 018400636 8|7 LM4X6 BOLT, SOCKET M4X6
7 558315001 41AYN AN AVAN-R HEAD FRONT COVER, R
8 002400514 8|+FA14X5 SCREW, PAN M4X5
9 558314001 4|AYN YA AVAN-L HEAD FRONT COVER, L
10 002400514 4|+FA734X5 SCREW, PAN M4X5
11 061400616 447346 SCREW, FLAT M4X6
12 558316001 4[F193a4H4IA OIL SUPPORT, A
13 558328001 4[%191kEHHI OIL WICK PRESSER
14 002400514 8|+FA34X5 SCREW, PAN M4X5
15 558317001 4[%191441B OIL SUPPORT, B
16 062500602 8|FA"15X6 SCREW, PAN M5X6
17 558318000 4|/3EE6X6(200) WICK, 6X6 L=200
18 026050136 8|EFH h #IN'45 WASHER, PLAIN S5
19 $58320000 | 12|E7%3E¥(150) FLAT WICK, L=150
20 558321000 41%132171)Lb OIL FELT
21 558322000 4|93E%(60) WICK, 60
22 558323000 412971H3.3L LINK FELT, 3.3L
23 §58324000 | 16|Y»971I3.3M LINKFELT, 3.3M
24 $58325000 41EMVER ) IINE BASE NEEDLE BAR FELT
26 140647101 4121-FA¥1 CORD HOLDER
27 002400514 4|+}A24X5 SCREW, PAN M4X5
28 S$58507000 41NN VTR N IxY BED FRAME SIDE PACKING
29 S58057001 4|AIN BED
30 558058001 413 ) FEINF LOWER SHAFT BUSH, F
31 558059001 44579 50R LOWER SHAFT BUSH, R
32 012060636 4|71E76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
33 525328001 8|7TiLk FELT
34 558060001 41N I IV-A BED COVER, A
35 062400616 16[FA"IM4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
36 558061001 4|AhAN-B BED COVER, B
37 $25310101 16|97%v°4 SCREW, FLAT M4
39 558062001 12|374K Wb FIXED BOLT
40 021080106 | 36{}Yh Y28 NUT, 1 M8
M 021080306 121743228 NUT, 3 M8
42 025080236 12|e7% h 25298 WASHER, PLAINM 8
43 028080246 12|W+9 0 42-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
44 S$58063001 24|%h' 48 WASHER, M8
45 076003809 41533%79%9’600322 BALL BEARING, 600327
46 558471001 4|¥°99h7-15 BEARING COLLAR, 15
47 $23651001 8|7+E76X61K" A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
48 048350242 4|FA77+37C35 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C35
49 S$47229100 4|hvhiw-73 ROTARY HOOK COVER ASSY
49-1 $44518100 4hvhi- ROTARY HOOK COVER
49-2 SA0171000 41h3hN-71Ib FELT
50 544519001 4|1hn 41 COVER SUPPORT
51 U08671003 8|+~ tLA3X5DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X5
52 $32488001 AN -T2 COVER HOLDER SPRING
53 060400816 4|1 4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
56 558477001 Alhuy17 SPACER, 17
57 104450101 4|7 ht8 RUBBER CAP, 8
58 SA3167001 8|3-F1H1 CORD HOLDER
59 140423000 4|t 20717 OIL TUBE
60 SA4144001 4|92E%(400) WICK, 400
61 018500836 8|7F#& LI5X8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8
BE-1204B-050

2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A2 . £{&E8% (BE-1206B) / Machine body (BE-1206B)

BE-1206B-050

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A2 . E{AES{% (BE-1206B) / Machine body (BE-1206B)

REF.NO CODE QTY B AL NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S58327001 LV HED ASSY
1-1 047401242 BlAT YU E4X12 PIN, SPRING ROLL 4X12
1-2 047401242 6|27 VAX12 PIN, SPRING ROLL 4X12
1-3 S58517000 6(73ET4X4(15) WICK, 4X4 L=15
2 S42445001 18|7F# W 938X25 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X25
3 S58312001 6[AYNYIIUEN-F HEAD SIDE COVER, F
4 018400836 12|77 TR LM4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4Xx8
5 $58313001 6[AYr YA AN -R HEAD SIDE COVER, R
6 018400636 12|7H# LIX6 BOLT, SOCKET M4X6
7 S58315001 6[AYF AL AN -R HEAD FRONT COVER, R
8 002400514 12|+FA14X5 SCREW, PAN M4X5
9 558314001 6[AYN LAY AvhN-L HEAD FRONT COVER, L
10 002400514 B+1A14X5 SCREW, PAN M4X5
1 061400616 6[%4734X6 SCREW, FLAT M4X6
12 $58316001 6|11 YHIA OIL SUPPORT, A
13 558328001 6l¥191tEAY1 OIL WICK PRESSER
14 002400514 12|+FA"34X5 SCREW, PAN M4X5
15 §58317001 6|¥1)1tiIB OIL SUPPORT, B
16 062500602 12|FA"15X6 SCREW, PAN M5X6
17 $58318000 6|/3EE6X6(200) WICK, 6X6 L=200
18 026050136 12|67 h %ah™45 WASHER, PLAIN S 5
19 $58320000 18|E7%:EE(150) FLAT WICK, L=150
20 §58321000 6{¥19171)Lb OIL FELT
21 §58322000 6|73EE(60) WICK, 60
22 $58323000 6| 721 h3.3L LINK FELT, 3.3L
23 $58324000 241971V h3.3M LINK FELT, 3.3M
24 $58325000 6|ErARTITIIE BASE NEEDLE BAR FELT
26 140647101 6|2-MAHYI CORD HOLDER
27 002400514 6[+FA34X5 SCREW, PAN M4X5
28 $58507000 LNV IWEEVIVES, BED FRAME SIDE PACKING
29 S58057001 B|A N BED
30 S58058001 6|3 FANF LOWER SHAFT BUSH, F
31 S58059001 Bl 3V LR LOWER SHAFT BUSH, R
32 012060636 6|7+t76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
33 $25328001 12|71hb FELT
34 S58060001 B|AYMNIN-A BED COVER, A
35 062400616 24|+~ IM4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
36 S58061001 (AN -B BED COVER, B
37 $25310101 24|%72°4 SCREW, FLAT M4
39 S58062001 18[aF74K Wb FIXED BOLT
40 021080106 54|FvM 28 NUT, 1 M8
41 021080306 18(+v3v18 NUT, 3 M8
42 025080236 18|74 H %F18 WASHER, PLAINM 8
43 028080246 18|47 h %2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
44 S58063001 36|11 h'+8 WASHER, M8
45 076003809 643974600322 BALL BEARING, 600322
46 S58471001 6| 9mrh7-15 BEARING COLLAR, 15
47 $23651001 12|7+E76X6KY 4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
48 048350242 6|FA77+3C35 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C35
49 $47229100 6[hvhn-5z ROTARY HOOK COVER ASSY
49-1 S44518100 6|hvhn - ROTARY HOOK COVER
49-2 SA0171000 BIAvAN-TLiLb FELT
50 S44519001 B6jhn 441 COVER SUPPORT
51 u08671003 12[+-FAtLR3X5DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X5
52 S32488001 6lhn-HHIn % COVER HOLDER SPRING
53 060400816 6N 1Ur4x8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
56 S58477001 6[h Y17 SPACER, 17
57 104450101 6|7 LAtU8 RUBBER CAP, 8
58 SA3167001 12(2-MAHT CORD HOLDER
59 140423000 6{t=NF1-7" OIL TUBE
60 SA4144001 6{/3tx(400) WICK, 400
61 018500836 12|7+& LF5X8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8
BE-1206B-050

4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




B . EEZh#4BA{R / Driving shaft mechanism

BE-1204B-103
5 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B . BEEhEhRY{% / Driving shaft mechanism

REF.NO CODE [QTY EAAS NAME OF PARTS RM

1 $58101001 2|98 97 -=-h3 DRIVING PULLEY ASSY

3 $58104001 2|70 A%y PULLEY SCREW

4 S23651001 2|7 HEF6X67HY A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

5 $58105001 1|7°-Y-45-2 PULLEY CASE

7 SA2924001 VYLl DRIVING SHAFT SUPPORT

8 S58106001 12 995h7- BEARING COLLAR

9 $58155001 1799 h7- SHAFT SUPPORT COLLAR

10 S58157001 12" 995h7-7"-Y SHAFT SUPPORT COLLAR PULLEY

11 $23651001 6|7+E76X6HY A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

12 076204800 4149 974620422 BALL BEARING, 620427

13 048470242 4|97+ CaT RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C47

16 S42445001 4|7+ WM H28X25 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X25

17 S58107001 1ARUNY SCALE PLATE

18 S$58110000 AYINY SLIT PLATE

19 052400806 41FAINREF4X8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

20 $58108001 URA LY ARROW PLATE

21 062400816 8|FA"24x8 SCREW, PAN M4X8

22 028040246 8|V h%2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

23 025040335 8|EFH N #4114 WASHER, PLAIN L 4

24 S$58109001 1RV LY 14 SLIT SENSOR PLATE

25 S$58159001 199 9t o9A-214 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR BASE PLATE

26 $58160001 AbUVLE VL IIVEEE T U-SHAFT SENSOR SETTING PLATE

28 S42591001 KLV ETIWIH SENSOR PCB ASSY

29 0A4300605 6|+~ 433X6DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

30 052400806 2|FA AN REF4X8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

32 S$58111001 1Fo2a07-)kNg TENSION PULLEY HOLDER

33 S42446001 2|7HF MM 926X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X 14

34 S$58112001 173008 TENSION SHAFT

35 012400636 2]|7+t54%6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X6

37 S$58144001 eV RIVH TENSION PULLEY ASSY

39 S08479001 IVIZZ (a2 BOLT, M6X50

41 S$58114101 1HE-47-953 MOTOR PULLEY ASSY

42 $58117001 1E-47-) n7- MOTOR PULLEY CLAMP COLLAR

43 018501236 1|7FK WE5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12

44 J03647001 1|CIMT-443043 CIM MOTOR ASSY, 430

45 S47269001 4|7FR VM936X20 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20

46 $58158001 1| E-4kLy MOTOR HOLDER

47 $58524001 4199%3uh3- CUSHION COLLAR

48 152864000  USVEV] CUSHION

49 025800332 41LFY N 2484714 WASHER, PLAIN L 7.14

50 S47270001 417K WA 536X30 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X30

51 S58557001 1|1E-4hn"-43 MOTOR COVER ASSY

51-1 S58118001 1|®-4-hn'- MOTOR COVER

51-2 S38351001 113940380 LABEL, HIGH TEMP.

52 052400806 4|FAINREFAX8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

53 $58119001 1IN Lk DRIVING BELT
<BE-1204BF> <For"BE-1204B" >

54 $58148001 1|Loryy gL CONNECTING SHAFT UPPER

55 $58121001 1|Lohrys 994 CONNECTING SHAFT LOWER

56 S58149001 1989 994 DRIVING SHAFT LOWER
<BE-1204CH> <For”"BE-1204C" >

54 S58568001 1{LoryymT CONNECTING SHAFT UPPER

55 $58121001 1oy hv4 CONNECTING SHAFT LOWER

56 S58569001 19890 904 DRIVING SHAFT LOWER
<BE-1206Bf8 > <For”BE-1206B" >

54 $58120001 Loy 91 CONNECTING SHAFT UPPER

55 S$58121001 1Lohryy g4 CONNECTING SHAFT LOWER

56 S$58122001 1989904 DRIVING LOWER

BE-1204B-103

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




B . 5X&h#kBI{R / Driving shaft mechanism

Sk 72 3R 90
74 ?@'\?79 N
80 73 \N
79 o
BE-1204B-103

7 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




B . EREh#ERS{% / Driving shaft mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY B AL NAME OF PARTS RM
57 018501636 2|7+ WE5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
58 021500216 2{2%3}Ik5 NUT, 2 M5
61 $58123001 UFANLT =YY IDLE PULLEY SHAFT
62 048150142 2{bA7Y7939C15 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C15
63 558144001 TUvAv7 =93 TENSION PULLEY ASSY
65 025080236 17 h 47298 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
66 028080246 N4 h 42-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
67 021080106 1{FIh1228 NUT, 1 M8
71 558478101 (IENEWIFUH GEAR BOX ASSY
711 152700000 1AFAMTIVIA SLIDE BUSH, A
72 558064001 1tYM7-15 SET SCREW COLLAR, 15
73 $23651001 2|7 TE76X6HY 4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
74 532521001 4{Z2FAMH % WASHER, THRUST
75 $32424000 AVSY sV LS THRUST ROLLER BEARING
76 S$58465101 2(9F 9% TA DRIVING GEAR, A
7 523651001 4|7TE76X61HY 4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
78 558471001 3|99 h5-15 BEARING COLLAR, 15
79 523651001 6|7 HE76X6H 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
80 558477001 3(hot17 SPACER, 17
81 558472001 1|h7-15 COLLAR, 15
82 076003809 3|4v¥79r60032Z BALL BEARING, 600327
83 048350242 4{+497+39C35 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C35
84 $58479101 1 PANVETAYR IDLE GEAR ASSY, A
85 532521001 2(R7AM N % WASHER, THRUST
86 558064001 1|1tYkh7-15 SET SCREW COLLAR, 15
87 523651001 2|7HE76X61Y 4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
88 558467101 UTPANRETY) IDOLE GEAR SHAFT
89 $23651001 2|7FE76X61 4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
90 558468001 1M 9% 79U DRIVING GEAR SHAFT, U
91 558469001 1|IF9%F 7791 DRIVING GEAR SHAFT, L
92 558475000 2[hy7s9"15-15 COUPLING, 15-15
93 $58470001 1NFT7EYIZAN-S GEAR BOXCOVER, S
94 060400416 2|W{UNM4X4 SCREW, BIND M4Xx4
95 104450101 2|74t08 RUBBER CAP, 8
96 $58776001 3|7+ L+8X50 BOLT, SOCKET M8X50
97 025080236 3|e7 718 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
98 028080246 3NV h$2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
99 021080106 6|FYr28 NUT, 1 M8
100 $58063001 6|4 h'%8 WASHER, M8
BE-1204B-103

8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




C1. L#B8% (BE-1204B, 1204C) / Upper shaft mechanism (BE-1204B, 1204C)

— 37

N
N
30 ° -
31\\ \ L a5 ‘ 39-6 |, 38
\/‘/\- E— 58 L\
M—@ <[ )

~_—— e e —_————— e — —

\
()

BE-1204B-109
9 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




C1 . L#hB5{% (BE-1204B, 1204C) / Upper shaft mechanism (BE-1204B, 1204C)

REF.NO CODE QTY B AA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 558329001 4NERIIN I A NEEDLE BAR DRIVING CAM
2 558331101 ANV By U BEARING CASE ASSY
3 555487001 12|7FF Wb 925X16 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
4 S58330001 4|NJEIhLY T NEEDLE BAR CAM COLLAR
5 018501636 4[{7FH LE5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
6 S58333001 4lvyrynyy CONNECTING ROD
7 012500536 4|7FE75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
8 $42540000 41=-F AT NEEDLE BEARING
9 558380001 4TI VALAN Y THREAD TAKE-UP CAM SPACER
10 062400816 12[FA734X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
1" 558334100 4[{FuE I hA THREAD TAKE-UP DRIVING CAM
12 018400836 8[7FH E4xs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
13 025040136 | op i ESZEDL WASHER, PLAIN S 4
14 558335000 412 )FYThh CLOTH PRESSER CAM
15 018401636 8|7F& WraX16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
16 025040136 8|e7H ' %vA94 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
17 558336001 4|24 Thbh7- CLOTH PRESSER CAM COLLAR
18 018401636 4|7+ MMX16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
19 S$58347001 419F L= DRIVING LEVER SHAFT
20 523651001 4|7FE76X6iK 4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
21 $58348001 4|tybh3- SET SCREW COLLAR
22 523651001 8|7+E76X6HY 4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
23 558342001 4| NJRGINHLN -2 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING LEVER ASSY
24 012400436 4|7TE74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
25 558341001 49k 9Luhy DRIVING CONNECTOR
26 558340101 4|NO.2t™y NO.2PIN
27 558349001 4|a~"-4 SPACER
28. 558337001 4{FHTIF LN -2 WORK CLAMP DRIVING LEVER ASSY
29 S32674101 4(108 ROLLER, 8
30 012400436 4|71tE74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
31 558341001 4{9F9vohy DRIVING CONNECTOR
32 S558340101 4|NO.2t™Y NO.2PIN
33 558346101 4|NO.1E"Y NO.1PIN
34 558352001 8|Luirynyh A -1 CONNECTING ROD SPACER
35 021060106 4(1va19Ih6 NUT, 1 M6
36 028060246 4[N %2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
37 558351001 4|EMYFY BASE NEEDLE BAR
38 012500536 4|7FE75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
39 $58372001 4{NJE DY AT T Y NEEDLE BAR LIFTING PARTS
39-1 S$58358101 AMEUL VAV VN LIFTING BLOCK ASSY
39-2 558361001 4{Nxoh SPRING BASE
39-3 558362001 4[5 YT W% JUMP SPRING
39-4 558363001 4l vu7454 JUMP BASE
39-5 S$58371000 47 A9F T EVAN Y LIFTING PARTS SPACER
39-6 $58360000 ANVENUMEDL S8 NEEDLE BAR LIFTING BUSH
39-7 008260304 4|+b5A326X3 SCREW, TRUSS M2.6X3
39-8 S$58370001 A DR PR B VN § JUMP CUSHION BASE
39-9 062260316 8{1A126X3 SCREW, PAN M2.6X3
40 558366201 4(AHI IV TSR W-CLAMP LIFTING PARTS ASSY
40-1 012400836 4|7TE74X8 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X8
43 $58369001 4|AH199530N -2 W-CLAMP CUSHION BASE
44 062300416 4|FA"IM3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
45 $58357001 4|1TUE Y I THREAD TAKE-UP SHAFT SUPPORT
46 018401036 8|71 mhaxi10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
47 558537001 A|TUEUT-LEY THREAD TAKE-UP ARM PIN
48 $58353001 4|TUE VIV ILN -G TR. TAKE-UP DRIVING LEVER ASSY
49 018501236 4|7 ME5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
50 $32674101 4/108 ROLLER, 8
51 558356001 4|1TUE Y AL LEVER
52 107550002 4{1n ROLLER
BE-1204B-109

10

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




C1. H#hBIf% (BE-1204B, 1204C) / Upper shaft mechanism (BE-1204B, 1204C)

)

— 37

BE-1204B-109
11 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




C1 . LEhRE{% (BE-1204B, 1204C) / Upper shaft mechanism (BE-1204B, 1204C)

REF.NO CODE Y EAA NAME OF PARTS RM
53 $32575001 4iFvE a0ty THREAD TAKE-UP ROLLER PIN
54 018501236 4|7 HH NEEX12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
55 558509001 AMR SVRTWIE JUMP DRIVING ASSY
55-1 558379000 4 ATIE VT 403 STEPING MOTOR ASSY
55-2 558373001 4[N VRAE-GA-R PULSE MOTOR BASE
55-3 062300816 16[+AIM3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
55-4 558375001 41T LN JUMP LEVER ASSY
55-5 018401036 4{7FH LF4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
55-6 558376001 4L LIV-EN YN R JUMP LEVER EXTENSION SPRING
55-7 558378000 419993y CUSHION
55-8 558377001 AV VEV ) CUSSHION PIN
55-9 012300336 4|71E73X3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M3X3
56 555481001 8|7 HE L Y34X12 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
57 012400436 4|71E74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
58 012400836 4|7 TE74X8 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X8
60 012400436 4|7 TE74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4x4
BE-1204B-109

12

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




C2 . t#B8% (BE-1206B) / Upper shaft mechanism (BE-1206B)

BE-1206B-109
13 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C2 . L #hR8{% (BE-1206B) / Upper shaft mechanism (BE-1206B)

REF.NO CODE 'TY B2 A NAME OF PARTS RM
1 558329001 SV LINIR TN NEEDLE BAR DRIVING CAM
2 5568331101 B[N YT r-R93 BEARING CASE ASSY
3 555487001 18|7+#H WM 935X16 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
4 S58330001 B{NIF IhLYhF- NEEDLE BAR CAM COLLAR
5 018501636 6|7 Lh5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
6 S58333001 6(Lorynyl CONNECTING ROD
7 012500536 6|7TEF5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
8 542540000 B{=-MAATYLY NEEDLE BEARING
9 558380001 BT UBLAN Y THREAD TAKE-UP CAM SPACER
10 062400816 18|FA"14X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
11 558334100 6|ToE VI IR THREAD TAKE-UP DRIVING CAM
12 018400836 12|7HH Wh4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
13 025040136 12|e7% 24304 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
14 558335000 6|2/AH%IhA CLOTH PRESSER CAM
15 018401636 12|7+# MhaX16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
16 025040136 12|74 0 44304 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
17 558336001 6|R/A4ThLh7- CLOTH PRESSER CAM COLLAR
18 018401636 6|7+ WhaX16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
19 558347001 B{IFILN-Y DRIVING LEVER SHAFT
20 523651001 6|7TE76X6iHY* SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
21 558348001 6|tvhh7- SET SCREW COLLAR
22 523651001 12|7FE76X67HY A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
23 558342001 B[nIE I ILN -T2 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING LEVER ASSY
24 012400436 6|7 Tt74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
25 558341001 6|7 Luay DRIVING CONNECTOR
26 558340101 6|NO.2t™ NO.2PIN
27 558349001 B| AN~ SPACER
28 $58337001 B|AF I ILN -2 WORK CLAMP DRIVING LEVER ASSY
29 532674101 6(108 ROLLER, 8
30 012400436 6|7Tt74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4Xx4
31 558341001 6|7 Luny DRIVING CONNECTOR
32 558340101 6|NO.2t" NO.2PIN
33 558346101 6|NO.1E™ NO.1PIN
34 558352001 12|Lyrynyh An"-1 CONNECTING ROD SPACER
35 021060106 6[1v11h6 NUT, 1 M6
36 028060246 BN RSN 226 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
37 $58351001 6|ThUEKY BASE NEEDLE BAR
38 012500536 6|7F1E75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
39 $58372001 G IAVE M UL v NEEDLE BAR LIFTING PARTS
39-1 558358101 6(¥397 709943 LIFTING BLOCK ASSY
39-2 558361001 6| 49T SPRING BASE
39-3 558362001 CIVAPPZEES JUMP SPRING
39-4 558363001 6| Yu7 94 JUMP BASE
39-5 $58371000 6[Y IV TEVAN Y LIFTING PARTS SPACER
39-6 $58360000 AU 2 UL L) NEEDLE BAR LIFTING BUSH
39-7 008260304 6{+F72126X3 SCREW, TRUSS M2.6X3
39-8 558370001 I VAR PP PV VAR JUMP CUSHION BASE
39-9 062260316 12|FA"226X3 SCREW, PAN M2.6X3
40 5568366201 G L ASZE DY AN S/ W-CLAMP LIFTING PARTS ASSY
40-1 012400836 6|7Tt74X8 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X8
43 S$58369001 SIE g U VEVIEY S W-CLAMP CUSHION BASE
44 062300416 6|+~ IM3X4 SCREW, PAN M3x4
45 558357001 6|ToE VY I THREAD TAKE-UP SHAFT SUPPORT
46 018401036 12|7 K +4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
47 S$58537001 6(TvEUT-LEY THREAD TAKE-UP ARM PIN
48 558353001 B[TUE VI ILN-G3 TR. TAKE-UP DRIVING LEVER ASSY
49 018501236 6|7 +H WE5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
50 $32674101 6(3m8 ROLLER, 8
51 558356001 6|FoE VY A9 LN LEVER
52 107550002 6{3m ROLLER
BE-1206B-109

14

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




C2 . L#4B5{% (BE-1206B) / Upper shaft mechanism (BE-1206B)

BE-1206B-109
15 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




C2 . L#hR84% (BE-1206B) / Upper shaft mechanism (BE-1206B)

REF.NO CODE QTY A NAME OF PARTS RM
53 $32575001 6|7vtvant™y THREAD TAKE-UP ROLLER PIN
54 018501236 6|7+ Wh5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
55 558509001 VA SPEIUIN JUMP DRIVING ASSY
55-1 $58379000 B|ATYE VT E-453 STEPING MOTOR ASSY
55-2 S58373001 B[NV ILAE-IA-R PULSE MOTOR BASE
55-3 062300816 | 24]|FA"IM3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
55-4 558375001 VA PZAZARUR JUMP LEVER ASSY
55-5 018401036 6|7 +& IWr4x10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
55-6 S58376001 B|JLN-EF YN R JUMP LEVER EXTENSION SPRING
556-7 558378000 6|73y CUSHION
55-8 558377001 6|svvavt’y CUSSHION PIN
55-9 012300336 6|7TE73X3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M3X3
56 555481001 12|7HR WM934X12 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)}M4X12
57 012400436 6|7TE74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
58 012400836 6|7TE74X8 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X8
60 012400436 6|71t74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4Xx4
BE-1206B-109

16

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




D1 . ##B3{% (BE-1204B, 1204C) / Needle bar mechanism (BE-1204B, 1204C)

BE-1204B-118
17 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D1 . #H4%EB8{% (BE-1204B, 1204C) / Needle bar mechanism (BE-1204B, 1204C)

REF.NO CODE QTY EL A NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S58514101 4{nyERHF-R1253 NEEDLE BAR CASE ASSY, 12
1-1 $58381000 4| -2 NEEDLE BAR CASE
1-2 558400001 4{TIE Yy THREAD TAKE-UP SHAFT
1-3 558401001 4TI AFF AT IV THREAD TAKE-UP POSITION. BUSH
1-4 $58402001 AlTUEVFANEAT YV THREAD TAKE-UP ADJUSTING BUSH
1-5 012400436 8|71t74%x4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
1-6 558396101 48|FUE UL Y3 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY
1-6-2 S46404001 96(FA"IM3X7 SCREW, PAN M3X7
1-7 $58417001 4= 4FL-AD CASE GUIDE RAIL, D
1-8 018401636 8|7+# ILb4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
1-9 558404001 8[H74'4 SCREW, FLAT M4
1-10 558403200 4 NI AN LN NEEDLE BAR GUIDE RAIL
1-11 558404001 8|47%v°4 SCREW, FLAT M4
1-12 558389001 48|nJE B NEEDLE BAR, B
1-13 558394001 A8|NE RS W NEEDLE BAR HOLDING SPRING
1-14 062500816 | 48[FA"15x8 SCREW, PAN M5X8
1-15 118735002 | 48{¥'n'% WASHER
1-16 $58395000 8|7ThENYFU12 FELT PACKING, 12
1-17 S36153100 | 48|7v,3u7'h RUBBER, CUSHION
1-18 $58393001 48| A9TUAMIN TOP DEAD CENTER STOPPER
1-19 018301036 | 48|7+# ILF3X10 BOLT, SOCKET M3X10
1-20 $32588101 AB|VR T E % NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
1-21 062350816 | 48{}A"135X8 SCREW, PAN M3.5X8
1-22 $58387000 | 48|AHIn 497 PRESSER SPRING PLATE HOLDER
1-23 558388001 48|R/AHIN% SPRING
1-24 558386001 48|4HI7'% WORK CLAMP BRACKET
1-25 S58383100 | 48|F¥ITVA%: WORK CLAMP ASSY, A
1-26 558382201 48(73%'M3 SCREW, M3
1-27 S$58392000 | 48|4¥14vi3y WORK CLAMP CUSHION
1-28 $58390001 A8|NJK4MTUHA NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
1-29 $58391001 48Ny NEEDLE CLAMP SCREW
1-30 558424001 41954371253 LOWER THREAD EYELET 12 ASSY
1-30-1 S58399000 | 48|1b:F THREAD EYELET
1-31 060400816 8N '1UF4ax8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
1-32 558426001 A|MMTN % THREAD GUIDE SPRING
1-33 062401216 8|FA'am4x12 SCREW, PAN M4X12
1-34 021400206 8|2Y1F1vH4 NUT, 2 M4
1-35 558408001 EAREY LS R C] THREAD GUIDE SPRING
1-36 062300416 4+~ IM3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
1-37 558558001 Alh7hiv-93 LOWER COVER ASSY
1-38 060400816 8|V {UM4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
1-39 558559001 4T VAN-D3 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER ASSY
1-40 558420001 4 Th4biF1292 INNER THERAD EYELET 12 ASSY
1-40-1 S58399000 | 96|fh:F THREAD EYELET
1-41 558461000 8|PT+y'M3X6 SCREW, PT M3
1-42 018401636 16|7+H Lh4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
1-43 5568549001 4|7 vhN-44 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER PLATE
1-44 060400816 8|W{vhaxs SCREW, BIND M4Xx8
1-45 060400816 16| {vh4X8 SCREW, BIND M4x8
2 018401636 167+ MraX16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
3 558413001 4r-AF 547993 CASE BASE UNIT
3-1 $58405001 4(WEr-AF 5493 NEEDLE BAR CASE BASE ASSY
3-2 070694009 8(4797r694 BALL BEARING, 694
3-3 048030346 8|FA7E3 RETAINING RING, E3
3-4 558409001 4r-Zh°4FL-1US CASE GUIDE RAIL, US
3-5 018400836 8|7HH MH4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4x8
3-6 558412001 SR VLY ROLLER STOPPER
3-7 018300536 8|7 & WLr3X5 BOLT, SOCKET M3X5
3-8 $58411001 4274+ 20 SLIDE ROLLER
3-9 $58410001 4|fr=-20'{FL-IUL CASE GUIDE RAIL, UL
BE-1204B-118

18

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




D1 . $+#5BA{% (BE-1204B, 1204C) / Needle bar mechanism (BE-1204B, 1204C)

BE-1204B-118
19 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




D1 . #H4EE8{% (BE-1204B, 1204C) / Needle bar mechanism (BE-1204B, 1204C)

REF.NO CODE TY B AL NAME OF PARTS RM
4 018401236 8|7+ rX12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12
5 S$58414001 41FIVY T3y CHANGE BRACKET COLLAR
6 018400836 8|7+# ILbaxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
7 018401036 4|7 Fk Wr4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
8 SA3134001 8|FuE UL-YF THREAD TAKE-UP RAIL SUPPORT
9 018400836 | 24|7+H ILb4x8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
10 S58415001 417N AN -0 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE RAIL
11 062400816 8|FA"14x8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
12 025040136 8|EFY h RvA4 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
13 062300816 | 24|FA"IM3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
14 025030236 | 24|t7%H'2F193 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
15 S58418001 44F% 14 POSITIONING PLATE
16 018500836 4|7 Wh5X8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8
17 $58419001 419953987y SHAFT SUPPORT PIN
18 021400216 4|2v3+90a NUT, 2 M4
19 028040246 4|3 22-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
20 025040236 4|54 % F104 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
21 070694009 414797694 BALL BEARING, 694
22 025040136 | 16[t7%h %394 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
BE-1204B-118
20

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




D2 . §+#B3{% (BE-1206B) / Needle bar mechanism (BE-1206B)

TN

T ——— e ——

BE-1206B-118
21 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D2 . #+#:F81% (BE-1206B) / Needle bar mechanism (BE-1206B)

REF.NO CODE |QTY B AL NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $58514101 6{N\JRHr-21293 NEEDLE BAR CASE ASSY, 12
1-1 $58381000 6|\WK' -2 NEEDLE BAR CASE
1-2 S58400001 6|FuE vy THREAD TAKE-UP SHAFT
1-3 S58401001 B|FUEUAFE A7 YV THREAD TAKE-UP POSITION. BUSH
1-4 $58402001 B|TUE VFANE(T YV THREAD TAKE-UP ADJUSTING BUSH
1-5 012400436 | 12|7Ft74x4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
1-6 S$58396101 | 72|FvEvbin-43 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY
1-6-2 S46404001 | 144|+AIM3X7 SCREW, PAN M3X7
1-7 S58417001 6|r-Ah"{FL-AD CASE GUIDE RAIL, D
1-8 018401636 | 12|7+& MraX16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
1-9 S58404001 | 12|%#7%v°4 SCREW, FLAT M4
1-10 $58403200 B|N\RIH AN L-1 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE RAIL
1-11 S58404001 | 12|45%'4 SCREW, FLAT M4
1-12 S$58389001 | 72|nJ&'%B NEEDLE BAR, B
1-13 S$58394001 | 72|\ &k W% NEEDLE BAR HOLDING SPRING
1-14 062500816 | 72|1A"15%8 SCREW, PAN M5X8
1-15 118735002 | 72|4#H'% WASHER
1-16 S$58395000 | 12|7TAkNYEU12 FELT PACKING, 12
117 S36153100 | 72|99¥3Ava’A RUBBER, CUSHION
1-18 S$58393001 | 721V 39V TFVAMIN TOP DEAD CENTER STOPPER
1-19 018301036 | 72|7+# LF3X10 BOLT, SOCKET M3X10
1-20 S$32588101 | 72|nJEM4% NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
1-21 062350816 | 72|+~ 135x8 SCREW, PAN M3.5X8
1-22 S58387000 | 72|AYIn 404 PRESSER SPRING PLATE HOLDER
1-23 $58388001 { 72|3/4%1n'% SPRING
1-24 S$58386001 | 72|4415% WORK CLAMP BRACKET
1-25 S58383100 | 72|AHI7VAS3 WORK CLAMP ASSY, A
1-26 $58382201 | 72|74%y'M3 SCREW, M3
1-27 S$58392000 | 72|44IHvv3ay WORK CLAMP CUSHION
1-28 S$58390001 | 72|nUK (b PUHA NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
1-29 S58391001 |  72|mJbray” NEEDLE CLAMP SCREW
1-30 S$58424001 6|va4bsF1253 LOWER THREAD EYELET 12 ASSY
1-30-1 S58399000 | 72|4bzF THREAD EYELET
1-31 060400816 | 12|n{ub4xs SCREW, BIND M4X8
1-32 S58426001 6|1 % THREAD GUIDE SPRING
1-33 062401216 | 12|FAam4x12 SCREW, PAN M4X12
1-34 021400206 | 12|2Y31YH4 NUT, 2 M4
1-35 $58408001 Bl{MITN 2K 14 THREAD GUIDE SPRING
1-36 062300416 6|FA"IM3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
1-37 S58558001 6{h7 hin-43 LOWER COVER ASSY
1-38 060400816 | 12|nW{1Uk4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
1-39 S58559001 6|FvEvhn -9 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER ASSY
1-40 $58420001 6|ThMbsF1253 INNER THERAD EYELET 12 ASSY
1-40-1 S$58399000 | 144|{h:F THREAD EYELET
1-41 S58461000 | 12|PT#Y'M3X6 SCREW, PT M3
1-42 018401636 | 24|7+& Mr4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
1-43 $58549001 6|TuE VAN -14 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER PLATE
1-44 060400816 | 12(n4vF4ax8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
1-45 060400816 | 24[n4vF4axs SCREW, BIND M4X8
2 018401636 | 24|7+# ILF4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
3 S$58413001 Ly EVOLH CASE BASE UNIT
3-1 S$58405001 BINF I r-AN (92 NEEDLE BAR CASE BASE ASSY
3-2 070694009 | 12|439947694 BALL BEARING, 694
3-3 048030346 | 12(FA7E3 RETAINING RING, E3
3-4 $58409001 6|r-An1FL-IUS CASE GUIDE RAIL, US
3-5 018400836 | 12|7+H LI4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
3-6 S$58412001 | 12|30Akyn ROLLER STOPPER
3-7 018300536 | 12|7+& MF3X5 BOLT, SOCKET M3X5
3-8 $58411001 6|A34Fan SLIDE ROLLER
3-9 $58410001 6|7-Ah {ML-IUL CASE GUIDE RAIL, UL
BE-1206B-118

22

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




D2 . §t+#EB8{£% (BE-1206B) / Needle bar mechanism (BE-1206B)

23

BE-1206B-118
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




D2 . #1#%R5{% (BE-1206B) / Needle bar mechanism (BE-1206B)

REF.NO CODE QTY B A NAME OF PARTS RM
4 018401236 12|7FH W4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12
5 558414001 B|FIVY T IrIMIT- CHANGE BRACKET COLLAR
6 018400836 12| 7+ Whax8 BOLT, SOCKET M4Xx8
7 018401036 6(7F& LraX10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
8 SA3134001 12|179E U=k THREAD TAKE-UP RAIL SUPPORT
9 018400836 | 36|7F# Lraxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
10 558415001 6T b ANL-L THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE RAIL
11 062400816 12]FA"34X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
12 025040136 12|E7% 032394 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
13 062300816 | 36(FAIM3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
14 025030236 | 36|74 h %7193 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
15 558418001 6|41F% *4 POSITIONING PLATE
16 018500836 6|7+ ILA5X8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8
17 S$58419001 6| 9ty SHAFT SUPPORT PIN
18 021400216 6[2v11IH NUT, 2 M4
19 028040246 6|V xYh 32-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
20 025040236 6|E7Y %7194 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
21 070694009 6432 97694 BALL BEARING, 694
22 025040136 | 24|74 h'%v394 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
BE-1206B-118

24

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




E . $t&UIRR4EBISR / Needle bar flip-up mechanism

25

BE-1204B-122
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




E . $+#Et1 42 /ER{% / Needle bar flip-up mechanism

REF.NO CODE |QTY EoAA NAME OF PARTS RM

1 $58140001 1|ck yya7y=1943 C-BOX PRESS FITTING ASSY

1-1 $58127001 | 2|75v¥7°vv112 FLANGE BUSH, 12

2 $58126001 1|54 7h SHAFT

3 517390101 1|F10v 04 CHANGE CAM

4 S23651001 |  2|7+t36X6HYA SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

5 $58142000 |  1|/mhIE-443 CHANGE COLOR MOTOR ASSY

6 018300836 |  4{7+#H Lr3X8 BOLT, SOCKET M3X8

7 025030136 |  4|t5%h'4Y393 WASHER, PLAIN S 3

8 028030246 |  4|Wa4h %2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3

9 558128001 1|50 4% MOTOR SETTING PLATE

10 $55481001 | 3|7+ MM 534X12 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12

1 $58129000 |  1|fmh'T¥ vM CHANGE COLOR GEAR, M

12 014400532 | 2|715#%°34X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X5

13 $58130001 1|48 T4°¥K CHANGE COLOR GEAR, K

14 $23651001 |  2|7+t56X6kY 4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

15 $58131001 dIRZS b S COLLAR, W/DOG

16 $23651001 |  2|7Ht76X6HY 4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

17 $58133001 1F109°7-) CHANGE PULLEY

18 014400532 |  2|7+44'34X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X5

19 S58132001 JENWINPZ 2T PCB SETTING PLATE

20 052400806 |  2|1a"an"#E74X8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

21 S10243000 |  1|+40v97Y7'NK-3N CORD HOLDER, NK-3N

22 0A5400806 |  1[+FA'4'534X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

23 $36220001 UEPTETNIE SENSOR PCB ASSY, CX

24 0A4300605 |  2[+FA'#"433X6DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

25 S42445001 3|7 W I38X25 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X25

26 $58135001 1|F19 208212 CHANGE ROLLER BASE, 12

27 $32648001 | 12[hA3neyb CAM ROLLER SET

28 021500103 | 12|3Ykoa5 NUT, 1 M5

29 028050246 | 12|Wx4 h'%2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

30 $55028001 |  2|6h57H#54 4X12 SCREW, FLAT W/SOCKET M4X12

31 $58136001 JETN L NS PCB BASE PLATE

32 052400806 |  2|}AIn4E74X8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

33 $58137001 IENINS IV 2P PCB BASE SETTING PLATE

34 S42446001 |  2|PFHR MM HI6X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
<BE-1204B,1206Bf > <For"BE-1204B, 1206B” >

35 S58138001 1|4y SENSOR DOG
<BE-1204CF> <For”BE-1204C" >

35 S58579001 1|4ty SENSOR DOG

36 0A5300605 |  2[+FA"4"533X6DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

37 S58143001 |  2|4mhINY AT( CHANGE COLOR DOG STAY

38 018401036 | 4|7+ ILh4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
<BE-1204Bfi> <For"BE-1204B" >

39-1 $58551001 1|Luhryyy CONNEDTION SHAFT
<BE-1204CA> <For”BE-1204C" >

39-1 S58578001 HLuhryyy CONNEDTION SHAFT
<BE-1204B, 1204CH > <For”BE-1204B,1204C”" >

40 S58139001 |  4|[4F% AL"v635 POSITIONING PIN, 635

41 S58134001 |  4[4F4 AL UbA(4 POSITIONING PIN STOPPER PLATE

42 0A4300605 |  4|+FA"#"433X6DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

43 048040342 |  4|hA7E4 RETAINING RING,E4
<BE-1206Bf > <For”BE-1206B” >

39-1 $58093001 1|vobryyy CONNECTING SHAFT

40 $58139001 |  6|{F¥ AL"v635 POSITIONING PIN, 635

41 $58134001 |  6[/F 2t°vbr44 POSITIONING PIN STOPPER PLATE

42 0A4300605 |  6[+FA"# 433X6DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

43 048040342 |  6|FA9E4 RETAINING RING E4

BE-1204B-122

26

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F1 .30 X B84% / Presser foot mechanism

< BE-1204B, 1206BmR / For " BE-1204B, 1206B " >

13—

$—13 1.7—=2 @ 12

e i N R

27 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

BE-1204B-201




F1.3RZ%B8{% / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY B A NAME OF PARTS RM
<BE-1204BA> <For”BE-1204B" >
1 $58660001 5[9vE/97 93 TUBULAR ROUND ARM ASSY
1-1 $58666101 5|v9E/9T MYT4593 T-ROUND ARM SETTING PLATE
1-2 S$58669001 1079441 % FRAME PRESSER SPRING
1-3 060400516 | 20|/ 4UF4X5 SCREW, BIND M4X5
1-4 SA2228001 10| AN —H%— SPACER
1-5 558914001 10[YYE/97 T4k TUBULAR ROUND ARM FIXED NUT
1-6 $58915001 5[FIr7oH4153 NUT GUIDE PLATE
1-7 060300414 | 10|n{UF3X4 SCREW, BIND M3X4
1-8 149483001 10| Y23 M6 THUMB BOLT, M6
1-9 028060246 10{N 44 h'42-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
1-10 025060336 10(Ee74 "0 %5°16 WASHER, PLAINL 6
<BE-1206BH > <For"BE-1206B” >
1 S58660001 7|Y9E/IT 9% TUBULAR ROUND ARM ASSY
1-1 S58666101 71998797 MIr 4593 T-ROUND ARM SETTING PLATE
1-2 558669001 1479441 % FRAME PRESSER SPRING
1-3 060400516 | 28|/ {/FM4AX5 SCREW, BIND M4X5
1-4 SA2228001 14| AN —H%— SPACER
1-5 558914001 14[99E/97AT4HIb TUBULAR ROUND ARM FIXED NUT
1-6 $568915001 T(FINTIF415 NUT GUIDE PLATE
1-7 060300414 14|14V 3X4 SCREW, BIND M3x4
1-8 149483001 14]Yv3F VM6 THUMB BOLT, M6
1-9 028060246 14|V 34 h'%2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
1-10 025060336 14|E79° %516 WASHER, PLAINL 6
<BE-1204CH > <For”BE-1204C” >
2 SA3986201 4(99%/797 934H-500 TUBULAR ROUND ARM ASSY, 4H-500
21 556643201 4|Y9%/9T R TUBULAR ROUND ARM ASSY, R
2-2 556646201 4|99E/9T LY TUBULAR ROUND ARM ASSY, L
2-3 SA2228001 8|AA-Y SPACER
2-4 558669001 8|74 In% FRAME PRESSER SPRING
2-5 060400516 16|V AU 4X5 SCREW, BIND M4X5
2-6 556649201 AHYIEIIT LTI T-ROUND ARM CONNECTING PLATE
2-7 §32877101 20(1F¥ Ay POSITIONING PIN
2-8 060400616 8V IUM4x6 SCREW, BIND M4x6
2-9 $46999001 4|vvi%Y'M4B KNOB SCREW, M4B
210 149483001 8|yvskILiME KNOB BOLT, M6
BE-1204B-201
28

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F2 . $8 %2 B81% / Presser foot mechanism

\|||2| |||||||||||| N\

| ¥ e |

_ © | _

| 2 | |

| 9 | T

hij

| h% | 2

) _ W _

_ = |

111“ | &2 _
= ® _LL

- mm _
| 28

| F.w _

| - ld— |

_ ® |

H—l

| | |

| | |

| l_ |

| _

llllllllllllllll p—

o

121-2

121-1
S D

121-1-2—8B 8—121-3

121
R N,

—_—— —— —_— — — —

BE-1204B-201

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

29



F2 . ¥ X B8{% / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY B AL NAME OF PARTS RM
101 558782001 1{VY7930X30%2 TUBULAR FRAME ASSY, 30X30
101-1 558784001 1[h%7930X307+ SQUARE FRAME OUTER, 30X30
101-2 $32798001 199 h7- COLLAR
101-3 $32799001 1(29v 494 NUT, M4
101-4 $33802001 11797332 ' M4 SCREW, M4
101-5 $36043000 12739 % SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7
101-6 558786001 2|Y99981H TUBULAR FRAME HOLDER, H
101-7 061300616 8|%733X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6
111 S$58787001 1]V97926X43%3 TUBULAR FRAME ASSY, 26X43
1111 558788001 1|h79926X43%3 SQUARE FRAME ASSY, 26X43
111-1-1 S$58789001 1|h%97926X43+ SQUARE FRAME OUTER, 26X43
111-1-2 532798001 1179 *h7- COLLAR
111-1-3 S32799001 U Zawhi' NUT, M4
111-1-4 $33802001 1797432 ' M4 SCREW, M4
111-1-5 S$36043000 177391 % SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7
111-2 $42334001 2|¥y99h19D HOLDER, D
111-3 062401416 4]FA24X14 SCREW, PAN M4X14
111-4 021400206 4(29a1YM4 NUT, 2 M4
121 544715001 1|Vv7923X245% TUBULAR FRAME SET, 23X24
1211 S44714001 1|h99923X24%% SQUARE FRAME ASSY, 23X24
121-11 S44713001 1(h79923X24%¢ SQUARE FRAME, 23X24 :OUTER
121-1-2 $32798001 179Y4h7- COLLAR
121-1-3 $32799001 1{79% 4194 NUT, M4
121-1-4 533802001 11799439 M4 SCREW, M4
121-1-5 536043000 1175391 % SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7
121-2 $32797001 2999981 7°A HOLDER, A
121-3 062401416 41FA24X14 SCREW, PAN M4X14
121-4 021400206 4(2v219r4 NUT, 2 M4
131 S44720001 11797923X435% TUBULAR FRAME SET, 23X43
1311 S44719001 1|H97923X43%3 SQUARE FRAME ASSY, 23X43
131-1-1 $44718001 1|H97923X43+ SQUARE FRAME, 23X43 :OUTER
131-1-2 S$32798001 1|79 *h5- COLLAR
131-1-3 $32799001 Zawhil: NUT, M4
131-1-4 533802001 1792432' M4 SCREW, M4
131-1-5 S$36043000 17939 % SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7
131-2 $32797001 2299017 A HOLDER, A
131-3 062401416 4]+A"14X14 SCREW, PAN M4X14
131-4 021400206 4(2%1FYM NUT, 2 M4
BE-1204B-201

30

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F3 . # % B8% / Presser foot mechanism

3

BE-1204B-201
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F3 . # % E81% (BE-1204C) / Presser foot mechanism(BE-1204C)

REF.NO CODE QTY B A NAME OF PARTS RM
141 S44725101 1]7974930X2893 TUBULAR FRAME SET, 30X28
1411 544724101 1|h97430X28932 SQUARE FRAME ASSY, 30X28
141-1-1 S44723001 1|h99%930X287+ SQUARE FRAME, 30X28 :OUTER
141-1-2 S32798001 199 h7- COLLAR
141-1-3 532793001 17974 9EM4 NUT, M4
141-1-4 533802001 1792432 M4 SCREW, M4
141-1-5 S36043000 17939 % SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7
141-2 S42334001 2{vy9htsD HOLDER, D
141-3 062401416 4|FA24X14 SCREW, PAN M4X14
141-4 021400206 4(2%3119H4 NUT, 2 M4
141 $42330001 11797930X43%3 TUBULAR FRAME SET, 30X43
1411 542331001 1|h97930X4353 SQUARE FRAME ASSY, 30X43
141-1-1 542332001 1|h974930X43Y SQUARE FRMAE, 30X43 :OUTER
141-1-2 $32798001 1295 +h7- COLLAR
141-1-3 $32799001 URZawl's NUT, M4
141-1-4 533802001 1|799449° M4 SCREW, M4
141-1-5 536043000 179398 % SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7
141-2 $42334001 2[vy9ht9D HOLDER, D
141-3 062401416 41+A724X14 SCREW, PAN M4X14
141-4 021400206 4{213IM4 NUT, 2 M4
141 S44730-001 1|Vv7940X4393 TUBULAR FRAME SET, 40X43
141-1 S44729001 1|h497940X4393 SQUARE FRAME ASSY, 40X43
141-1-1 544728001 1]1h77940X43"/k SQUARE RRAME, 40X43 :QUTER
141-1-2 $32798001 1799 #h7- COLLAR
141-1-3 $32799001 e Zewht NUT, M4
141-1-4 533802001 119943’ M4 SCREW, M4
141-1-5 536043000 117939 % SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7
141-2 $42334001 2[y979h+9D HOLDER, D
141-3 062401416 4|+A14X14 SCREW, PAN M4X14
141-4 021400206 4(2%a1yr4 NUT, 2 M4
151 $55031001 1]YY7930X28P500%% TUBULAR FRAME ASSY, 30X28P500
151-1 544724101 1[#97930X28%3 SQUARE FRAME ASSY, 30X28
151-1-1 $44723001 1|h%7930X28+ SQUARE FRAME, 30X28 :OUTER
151-1-2 532798001 179 h7- COLLAR
151-1-3 532799001 17924494 NUT, M4
151-1-4 $33802001 11792435 M4 SCREW, M4
151-1-5 536043000 117939 % SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7
1561-2 $55030001 2(9999htsG HOLDER, G
151-3 062401416 4|+A’14X14 SCREW, PAN M4X14
151-4 021400206 4(2%a1Ir4 NUT, 2 M4
BE-1204C-201

32

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F4 . 81 2. B8{%& / Presser foot mechanism

231-5 231-4

33

BE-1204B-201
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F4 . % B8{% / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY kA1 NAME OF PARTS RM
211 544700201 1{v979-0593 TUBULAR FAMME ASSY, 05
2111 544702001 1[v79-05Y TUBULAR FRAME, 05 :OUTER
211-2 $32798001 1|99 #h7- COLLAR
211-3 532799001 R Za Wi NUT, M4
211-4 $33802001 179242 M4 SCREW, M4
211-5 $36043000 117939 % SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7
211-6 539104001 2(y9998tsC HOLDER, C
211-7 060300616 6| 1Uh3X6 SCREW, BIND M3X6
211-8 025030236 B|E7Y h &F1)3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
211 S44703201 119979-07%3 TUBULAR FRAME ASSY, 07
2111 544705001 119999-07¢ TUBULAR FRAME, 07 :OUTER
211-2 532798001 1|79 +h7- COLLAR
211-3 S32799001 11799474 NUT, M4
211-4 533802001 11799249 M4 SCREW, M4
211-5 $36043000 1177391 % SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7
211-6 539104001 2|vy99htsc HOLDER, C
211-7 060300616 6| 1/h3X6 SCREW, BIND M3X6
211-8 025030236 6|7 h 4F193 WASHER, PLAINM 3
211 $39101201 119979-10%3 TUBULAR FRAME ASSY,10
2111 539103001 19979-10v TUBULAR FRAME, 10 :OUTER
211-2 $32798001 1799 +h7- COLLAR
211-3 532799001 URZe Wi NUT, M4
211-4 533802001 1179914 M4 SCREW, M4
211-5 536043000 112939 % SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7
211-6 $39104001 2(v99shtycC HOLDER, C
211-7 060300616 6|1+ 3X6 SCREW, BIND M3X6
211-8 025030236 6{E7Y N #F173 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
211 539105201 119999-13%3 TUBULAR FRAME ASSY, 13
2111 $39107001 11Y999-13Jb TUBULAR FRAME, 13 :OUTER
211-2 $32798001 1179Y*h7- COLLAR
211-3 $32799001 1(79% 2394 NUT, M4
211-4 533802001 1179449 M4 SCREW, M4
211-5 536043000 1129391 % SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7
211-6 $39104001 2{9909htyc HOLDER, C
211-7 060300616 B[N 1Uh3X6 SCREW, BIND M3X6
211-8 025030236 B|ETY H #7193 WASHER, PLAINM 3
231 S58769001 117975-10)3 TUBULAR FRAME 10 ROUND ASSY
2311 $49361101 113V99-107F ROUND FRAME, 10 :OUTER
231-2 $32798001 11992 4h7- COLLAR
231-3 532799001 R Zewli' NUT, M4
231-4 533802001 1179912 M4 SCREW, M4
231-5 536043000 1179397V % SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7
231-6 539104001 2{yyn9htyc HOLDER, C
231-7 060300516 BN UM 3X5 SCREW, BIND M3X5
231-8 025030236 6|E7Y h 4F17)3 WASHER, PLAINM 3
231 558770001 119999-133053 TUBULAR FRAME 13 ROUND ASSY
2311 $49366101 1[3179-13Y¢ ROUND FRAME, 13 :OUTER
231-2 $32798001 1199Y*h7- COLLAR
231-3 $32799001 1(79¥ 4194 NUT, M4
231-4 533802001 11799449 M4 SCREW, M4
231-5 $36043000 12939 % SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7
231-6 $39104001 2{vy9htsC HOLDER, C
231-7 060300516 6|1k 3X5 SCREW, BIND M3X5
231-8 025030236 B|EFY 27193 WASHER, PLAINM 3
BE-1204B-201

34

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F4 . $#8 2 B8{% / Presser foot mechanism

g—211-7

2111
*—o11s |

35

BE-1204B-201
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F4 . 8% B8{% / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE TY B AA NAME OF PARTS
252 $49377201 199791693 TUBULAR FRAME ASSY, 16
252-1 549378201 119999-169F TUBULAR FRAME, 16 :INNER
252-2 S49371101 113V95-169+ ROUND FRAME, 16 :QUTER
252-3 $32798001 11995 *h5- COLLAR
252-4 $32799001 117924+ 94 NUT, M4
252-5 533802001 1792432 ' M4 SCREW, M4
252-6 S36043000 17939 % SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7
252-7 $49379001 299 +9E HOLDER, E
252-8 060300616 8|1V 3X6 SCREW, BIND M3X6
252-9 025030236 B|E7Y 7193 WASHER, PLAINM 3
252 S$49380201 119979-19%3 TUBULAR FRAME ASSY, 19
252-1 549381201 1|9999-199F TUBULAR FRAME, 19 :INNER
252-2 S49375101 1[IN75-19YF ROUND FRAME, 19 :0UTER
252-3 532798001 2|79 +h7- COLLAR
252-4 S32799001 2|79V4FIM4 NUT, M4
252-5 $33802001 2794129 M4 SCREW, M4
252-6 536043000 277391 % SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7
252-7 S49379001 4(2999h+7E HOLDER, E
252-8 060300616 12| AUk 3X6 SCREW, BIND M3X6
252-9 025030236 12|t7% h #F2193 WASHER, PLAINM 3

BE-1204B-201

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F5 . $# X B8{%& / Presser foot mechanism

3Jo_1
| ot 1-7 301-12 Y a2
| 301-6— =TS 301-s§ —301-13 | @
L 7. l—= N
= <
301-4 2
| 301-2
301-1
_________ ——

< BE-1204B, 1204CH /
For "BE-1204B, 1204C" >

301-1-2 N
— J y____________./j

< BE-1204B, 1204CH /
For "BE-1204B, 1204C" >

BE-1204B-201
37 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F5 . % B§{% / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY B AL NAME OF PARTS RM

<BE-1204Bf > <For”BE-1204B" >

301 559353001 1{E77L-54-360t Y HOLDER BASE FRAME C4-360 SET

301-1 559354001 1]E7C4-36071)1)3 H-BASE FRAME C4-360 FELT ASSY

301-1-1 $59355001 1(E57L-AC4-360%3 HOLDER BASE FRAME C4-360 ASSY

301-1-2 558754001 4(£3993971k HOLDER BASE FELT
<BE-1204CH> <For”BE-1204C" >

301 SA3981001 1{e77L—-54-500t 7k HOLDER BASE FRAME SET, C4-500

301-1 SA3982001 1{£3C4-50071)L+73 H-BASE FRAME FELT ASSY, C4-500

301-1-1 $59970001 1|£77L-LC4-500%3 HOLDER BASE FRAME ASSY, C4-500

301-1-2 558754001 41£7793971Ik HOLDER BASE FELT
<BE-1206BA> <For”BE-1206B" >

301 $58751001 1(E77L-46-3601 7 HOLDER BASE FRAME SET, C6-360

301-1 S$58752001 1|£7C6-3607 L)% H-BASE FRAME FELT ASSY, C6-360

301-1-1 S58753001 1|£37L-LC6-360%3 HOLDER BASE FRAME ASSY, C6-360

301-1-2 558754001 6(t7793971LF HOLDER BASE FELT

301-2 559664001 iV EDYIINUN HOLDER BASE FRAME L ASSY

301-3 559665001 11E379397L-LRY3 HOLDER BASE FRAME R ASSY

301-4 S$42321001 417L-LLUrI14F )2 FRAME CONNECTING PLATE F ASSY

301-5 018401236 | 32|7+# Ib4ax12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12

301-6 025040236 32{7% hxFa4 WASHER, PLAINM 4

301-7 552276001 41ho+r2me NUT PLATE, W/2-M6 & 2-M4

301-8 060401216 8 1ur4ax12 SCREW, BIND M4X12

301-9 S58757001 2|FU-LLIr I IAN Y FRAME CONNECTING PLATE SPACER

301-10 558755001 1{IL-LLUrI44R FRAME CONNECTING PLATE, R

301-11 S$58756001 1{IL-LLUry45L FRAME CONNECTING PLATE, L

301-12 018061236 8|7+ ILA6X12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12

301-13 018060836 4|7FKIVE6X8 BOLT, SOCKET M6X8
<BE-1204BF > <For”BE-1204B" >

302 546999001 8|vvz4+y'M4B KNOB SCREW, M4B

303 $59399001 1|e757L-AS4-360EY+ HOLDER BASE FRAME SET, $4-360

303-1 559402001 1|£3S4-3607L1LH)3 H-BASE FRAME FELT ASSY, S4-360

303-1-1 559403001 1(E57L-LS4-3609% HOLDER BASE FRAME ASSY, 54-360

303-1-2 $58754001 2|E3793971hk HOLDER BASE FELT
<BE-1204CH > <For”BE-1204C" >

302 546999001 8|yv3i+y ' M4B KNOB SCREW, M4B

303 SA3984001 1|E37L-AS4-500€ Y+ HOLDER BASE FRAME SET, $4-500

303-1 SA3985001 1|E7S4-5007LLH)3 H-BASE FRAME FELT ASSY, S4-500

303-1-1 $56652001 1|E77L-4LS4-500%3 HOLDER BASE FRAME ASSY, 54-500

303-1-2 558754001 41£3993971Nk HOLDER BASE FELT
<BE-1206BF > <For”BE-1206B" >

302 $46999001 12|93y 'M4B KNOB SCREW, M4B

303 $59392001 1|E77L-4LS6-3601 Y+ HOLDER BASE SET, S6-360

303-1 S$59397001 1|£7S6-3607LILM)3 H-BASE FRAME FELT ASSY, S6-360

303-1-1 559398001 1|E77L-LS6-36093 HOLDER BASE FRAME ASSY, 360

303-1-2 S558754001 41£7773971Nk HOLDER BASE FELT

303-2 S$59393001 1|E77L-LSLUTI45R H-FRAME S CONNECTING PLATE, R

303-3 $59394001 1|E77L-LSLUr 450 H-FRAME S CONNECTING PLATE, L

303-4 018401236 14|7+K WH4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12

303-5 025040236 14|74 545194 WASHER, PLAIN M 4

BE-1204B-201

38

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F6 . 38 2 B8{%& / Presser foot mechanism

311 321
(T T T | S \
3111 311-4 | 321-4—F% —% |
| 3113—@l 223112 | | 3014 21t |
| | | e 22 |
| 1 |
| | | | |I
I | o B 32113 |321-1-1 )'
! N - - _
| {311-1-4—\ |4 { T T T T T T I !
| - ~ | | [
| I | 321-5 321-1-5—= I
‘< ) )
341 351
S SR \
| I
I 3M-4———¢ 3M41a—7p 3411 | | 351.4——§ 3514 I
? 351-1
| 341-3—@% 341-2ML | | 351 s—y 351-2 L |
| (341-12—8 341-1-1I ) | |
L | | | I
I |341 - 4@ I@ l | | I
341-1-5 | | |
IL__fﬁEiL___L_J ] |
i 15— 15— I } l
I | | |
‘< J )
361
(o — L N
< BE-1204CH / For "BE-1204C"
361-4
361-3 .y 3612
g 36J1—-1
S st |
361-1-2 1 |

39

BE-1206B-201

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F6 . X B8{% / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY b A NAME OF PARTS RM
311 S43473001 1|£77930X43%3 SQUARE FRAME SET, 30X43
311-1 $42331001 1{h97930X4393 SQUARE FRAME ASSY, 30X43
311-1-1 $42332001 1|h%7530X43J+ SQUARE FRMAE, 30X43 :OUTER
311-1-2 532798001 1795 *h7- COLLAR
311-1-3 $32799001 19724594 NUT, M4
311-1-4 533802001 117943%9' M4 SCREW, M4
311-1-5 536043000 12939 % SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7
311-2 543471001 1|£379h19BL HOLDER, BL
311-3 $43472001 1|£779019'BR HOLDER, BR
311-4 062401216 4lFAam4axi12 SCREW, PAN M4X12
311-5 021400206 412a4yh4 NUT, 2 M4
321 S44721001 1|£77723X4393% SQUARE FRAME SET, 23X43
321-1 S44719001 1|h97923X4353 SQUARE FRAME ASSY, 23X43
321-1-1 S44718001 1|h97923X43Y+ SQUARE FRAME, 23X43 :OUTER
321-1-2 532798001 1|99 +h7- COLLAR
321-1-3 S32799001 1974394 NUT, M4
321-1-4 533802001 1|7922%' M4 SCREW, M4
321-1-5 S36043000 177398 % SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7
321-2 S43471001 1|£379h+9'BL HOLDER, BL
321-3 S43472001 11£779h+7BR HOLDER, BR
321-4 062401216 41FA"IM4X12 SCREW, PAN M4X12
321-5 021400206 4{2v2FIM NUT, 2 M4
341 S44716001 1{£57923X249% SQUARE FRAME SET, 23X24
341-1 S44714001 1{h97923X249% SQUARE FRAME ASSY, 23X24
341-1-1 S44713001 11h97923X24¢ SQUARE FRAME, 23X24 :OUTER
341-1-2 S$32798001 1199 h7- COLLAR
341-1-3 $32799001 R Zawl ' NUT, M4
341-1-4 533802001 11292232’ M4 SCREW, M4
341-1-5 536043000 (UVEUIRS SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7
341-2 S44734001 11779517 CR HOLDER BASE CLAMP, CR
341-3 $44733001 1|E399hF5°CL HOLDER BASE CLAMP, CL
341-4 062401216 41FA°IM4X12 SCREW, PAN M4X12
341-5 021400206 4{2Y211IH4 NUT, 2 M4
351 544726001 1|E£77730X28%3 SQUARE FRAME SET, 30X28
351-1 S44724101 11h97930X2853 SQUARE FRAME ASSY, 30X28
351-1-1 S44723001 11h%7%30X28¢ SQUARE FRAME, 30X28 :OUTER
351-1-2 $32798001 1|29 4h7- COLLAR
351-1-3 532799001 1{99% 2394 NUT, M4
351-1-4 533802001 1|2924%' M4 SCREW, M4
351-1-6 536043000 12939 % SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7
351-2 533805001 1|E777h17° AR HOLDER, AR
351-3 533806001 11E777h17°AL HOLDER, AL
351-4 062401216 4|FA"IM4X12 SCREW, PAN M4X12
351-5 021400206 4{2%11IM4 NUT, 2 M4

<BE-1204CH > <For"BE-1204C" >
361 S44731001 1|£77740X4393 SQUARE FRAME SET, 40X43
361-1 S447239001 1|h97940X4393 SQUARE FRAME ASSY, 40X43
361-1-1 S44728001 1[h49940X43+ SQUARE FRAME, 40X43 :OUTER
361-1-2 $32798001 1129947~ COLLAR
361-1-3 S$32799001 117924174 NUT, M4
361-1-4 533802001 11797232’ M4 SCREW, M4
361-1-5 S$36043000 1172939 % SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7
361-2 S43471001 1|£379h+5°BL HOLDER, BL
361-3 S43472001 1|£577h19'BR HOLDER, BR
361-4 062401216 4|FAIM4X12 SCREW, PAN M4X12
361-5 021400206 4[2y3F9r4 NUT, 2 M4
BE-1204B-201

40

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F7 . # 2 B3{% / Presser foot mechanism

402

~
|
|
|
| 403
|
|
|
|
|
|

41

BE-1204B-201
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F7 . 82 B8{% / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE 'Y B A NAME OF PARTS RM
401 549342001 1|98/25 49992 SPIDER NET FRAME HOLDER ASSY
4011 549343001 U VATZS EE SR SPIDER NET FRAME SCREW ASSY
401-2 549345001 AR IS VI ) SPIDER NET FRAME SPACER
401-3 S46999001 4{Yv32Y'M4B KNOB SCREW, M48
401-4 026040136 4{e7% 0 2ah 44 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
401-5 021400206 412Y119M4 NUT, 2 M4
401-6 549346001 1NI9®IAF 40T HOLDER, 1
401-7 549347001 VALK v HOLDER, 2
401-8 062400816 4]FA724X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
402 549348001 219%/A79-05 SPIDER NET FRAME, 05
403 549349101 4|3M799-05%93 ROUND FRAME ASSY, 05
403-1 549351101 4{3N19-05Yh ROUND FRAME, 05 :OUTER
403-2 549352101 4|3W9-059F ROUND FRAME, 05 :INNER
403-3 $32798001 41799 h7- COLLAR
403-4 §32799001 417992194 NUT, M4
403-5 533802001 479912 M4 SCREW, M4
403-6 $36043000 4177398 % SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7
402 549353001 2|9%/A9-07 SPIDER NET FRAME, 07
403 549354101 2|%M05-0793 ROUND FRAME ASSY, 07
403-1 549356101 2|w059-07Jk ROUND FRAME, 07 :OUTER
403-2 549357101 2{IND9-019F ROUND FRAME, 07 :INNER
403-3 532798001 2{79#5- COLLAR
403-4 S$32799001 2|79 41 IM4 NUT, M4
403-5 S33802001 2(99v23° M4 SCREW, M4
403-6 536043000 ADVELLES SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7
402 549358001 2|9%/A279-10 SPIDER NET FRAME, 10
403 549359101 2|%99-1053 ROUND FRAME ASSY, 10
403-1 $49361101 2|799-109k ROUND FRAME, 10 :OUTER
403-2 549362101 2(IN9-109F ROUND FRAME, 10 :INNER
403-3 $32798001 2|79 +h7- COLLAR
403-4 $32799001 2|95 FIMM4 NUT, M4
403-5 $33802001 AL ZE AT SCREW, M4
403-6 536043000 2(79397°% SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7
402 S$49363001 2|9%/279-13 SPIDER NET FRAME, 13
403 549364101 2|%NT9-1393 ROUND FRAME ASSY, 13
403-1 549366101 2|TI5-13¢ ROUND FRAME, 13 :OUTER
403-2 549367101 2|IN79-139F ROUND FRAME, 13 :INNER
403-3 $32798001 2|99 4h5- COLLAR
403-4 $32799001 217974174 NUT, M4
403-5 $33802001 2{79V22 M4 SCREW, M4
403-6 536043000 2{7939V°% SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7
402 $49368001 2|9%/RX79-16 SPIDER NET FRAME, 16
403 $49369101 2|3099-1693 ROUND FRAME ASSY, 16
403-1 $49371101 2{IN"79-16%% ROUND FRAME, 16 :OUTER
403-2 S49372101 2|799-169F ROUND FRAME, 16 :INNER
403-3 $32798001 2|79 407 COLLAR
403-4 $32799001 2[99 4394 NUT, M4
403-5 533802001 2{99v12 M4 SCREW, M4
403-6 $36043000 2{9739°% SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7
BE-1204B-201

42

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F7 . $# X2 B34% / Presser foot mechanism

S e — e T T T T

402

<
I
|
|
|
| 403
|
|
|
|
|
|

43

BE-1204B-201
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F7 . 3% B8{% / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE Y B2 AL NAME OF PARTS RM
403 S49373101 2|TWD9-19%3 ROUND FRAME ASSY, 19
403-1 549375101 21309919 ROUND FRAME, 19:0UTER
403-2 549376101 2{IN9-199F ROUND FRAME, 19 :INNER
403-3 532798001 2|7994h7- COLLAR
403-4 532799001 2|09 M4 NUT, M4
403-5 $33802001 2{79913Y M4 SCREW, M4
403-6 536043000 27739172 SPRING, COMPRESSION 5.3X47.7
BE-1204B-201

44

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F8 . # % B8f%& / Presser foot mechanism

45

BE-1204B-201
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F8 . % B84% / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY = NAME OF PARTS RM
501 S$58911001 1|#-4L7953 NAME FRAME ASSY
501-1 S58912001 1[*-LDY3A)44% NEME FRME BASE PLATE
501-2 520012001 1A -1 SPACER
501-3 509823101 1|A74F 7= SLIDE PLATE ASSY
501-4 S09830101 143V +A) PLATE SPRING, A
501-5 509827001 1|THIAA -4 PRESSER SPACER
501-6 509828101 179441 FRAME PRESSER PLATE
501-7 062671014 7[+A"1357-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X10
501-8 028350243 7|W#+Yh %2-35 WASHER, SPRING 2-3.5
501-9 025350236 3|EFHH #F21935 WASHER, PLAIN M 3.5
502 532945001 1|79A%3 HOOP ASSY, A
502-1 $32296001 11921979A: EMBROIDERY HOOP ASSY, A
502-1-1 157044201 1|99299M9A EMBROIDERY OUTER HOOP, A
502-1-2 157047201 19F79A INNER HOOP, A
502-1-3 121764001 1A% SPRING, COMPRESSION
502-1-4 121765001 1|Y93%973.57 KNOB SCREW, SM3.57
502-1-5 021670203 1|2219F357-40 NUT, 2 SM3.57-40
502-1-6 021300205 2(2Y21Ik3 NUT, 2 M3
502-2 S09815001 1 hEYMRLE-(A) CASSETTE HOLDER, A
502-3 062300806 2|+A"213X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
502-4 025030233 2|E7% 2 F293 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
503 532946001 1179B%3 HOOP ASSY, B
503-1 $32297001 11¥1979BY3 EMBROIDERY HOOP ASSY, B
503-1-1 157200201 11%19Y+99B EMBROIDERY OUTER HOOP, B
503-1-2 157199201 1197798 INNER HOOP, B
503-1-3 121764001 EPZAXS SPRING, COMPRESSION
503-1-4 121765001 1|Y33%Y°3.57 KNOB SCREW, SM3.57
503-1-5 021670203 1(2»3117+357-40 NUT, 2 SM3.57-40
503-1-6 021300205 2(2%2+9k3 NUT, 2 M3
503-2 S09816001 1|htybkLE-(B) CASSETTE HOLDER, B
503-3 062300806 2|+A723X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
503-4 025030233 2|e79 0 %7173 WASHER, PLAINM 3
504 S$32947001 1179C%3 HOOP ASSY, C
504-1 532298001 11291999093 EMBROIDERY HOOP ASSY, C
504-1-1 157202201 11¥¥219J8349C EMBROIDERY OUTER HOOP, C
504-1-2 157201201 119F79C INNER HOOP, C
504-1-3 121764001 ERZAXS SPRING, COMPRESSION
504-1-4 121765001 1|Y93%573.57 KNOB SCREW, SM3.57
504-1-5 021670203 1(2¥1F9+357-40 NUT, 2 SM3.57-40
504-1-6 021300205 2(2%a1Ik3 NUT, 2 M3
504-2 S09818001 1|8ty -(D) CASSETTE HOLDER, D
504-3 062300806 2|+~213Xx8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
504-4 025030233 2[e79 N %7293 WASHER, PLAINM 3
505 S$32948001 1|79D%3 HOOP ASSY, D
505-1 S$32299001 1|¥2979D%3 EMBROIDERY FRAMED ASSY
505-1-1 157204201 11¥%2%9499D EMBROIDERY OUTER HOOP D
505-1-2 157203201 119F79D INNER HOOP, D
505-1-3 121764001 112 SPRING, COMPRESSION
505-1-4 121765001 1|9934973.57 KNOB SCREW, SM3.57
505-1-5 021670203 1(2¥211Y+357-40 NUT, 2 SM3.57-40
505-1-6 021300205 2{23+9k3 NUT, 2 M3
505-2 $09818001 1|htyrkLS-(D) CASSETTE HOLDER, D
505-3 062300806 2|F+A"23X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
505-4 025030233 2|7 %7293 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
BE-1204B-201

46

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F8 . # 2 8% / Presser foot mechanism

502-1-1 »4‘?

1( l
l |
| 502-1-6— =2 502-1-4

| == 50215 |
| 502-1-2 I
w —— J

o> 504-4
Q;

== 504-1

| 1

—_—_—— - e —
—_——

503-1-6 -1-
503— g\\——503-1 5
I 503=p2———1!!!:::::?
N o \_'____________L'__—;______ _J
504 505 506
S S L T N
5042 & —504-3 505.0 ¥ —505-3

BE-1204B-201

47 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F8 . HZ B8{% / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY B A NAME OF PARTS RM
506 532949001 1|79E%% HOOP ASSY, E
5061 $32300001 1|¥92979E9: EMBROIDERY HOOP ASSY, E
506-1-1 157344201 1|¥v29JMI%E EMBROIDERY OUTER HOOP, E
506-1-2 157203201 1|7F79D INNER HOOP, D
506-1-3 121764001 AP SPRING, COMPRESSION
506-1-4 121765001 1|Y934Y°3.57 KNOB SCREW, SM3.57
506-1-5 021670203 1|2¥21+357-40 NUT, 2 SM3.57-40
506-1-6 021300205 2(2Ya59k3 NUT, 2 M3
506-2 509817001 1|htYhkLE-(C) CASSETTE HOLDER, C
506-3 062300806 2{FA13X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
506-4 025030233 2|E7H B 2F193 WASHER, PLAINM 3
BE-1204B-201

48

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F9 . $# % B8{% / Presser foot mechanism

507-3— 507-3-2
|50739
|5073 10—
50733—8

—_— e _—_— e — — — —

—®
C — 507-4-4
ﬂ50742
507-4-1

@réf—gg;""g |
4-10
507-4-5—8 8 50748 3 )

- ~ 507 ——mM—m—m—— - — — = ~
l § 5083 ) [ B 5003 )
| &——508-4 | | @ 5004 l
I < 082 5081 | | e <| 5092  509-1 |
| > l | | < l |
| rim— === SoaT I S = |
| | 5 "4l|—508l| | 5093\I
| | /M@f@ : | 500 L 509-1-1 | |
| | 5 I — ||
| 15081 = 50813 | | ]
N e — 508-1-5 | | || 50916— @—5091 5

o) ¥ | 509-1-4) |
: . | 508-1-2 | | | | 50912 \/ : |

5085 | e -1-

\ \ - _ /| | \_ = ~
N — — — s — . . —— — — — — —— - N — e e e e e e -

49 From the library of: Superior

BE-1204B-201
Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




FO . 8% BH{% / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY e A NAME OF PARTS RM
507 $32220001 17YE/7993 H-WEIGHT FRAME ASSY
5071 $32305001 1|79E/799193 H-WEIGHT FRAME U ASSY
507-1-1 S32308001 1|79%/7991 HEAVY-WEIGHT FRAME UPPER
507-1-2 519604000 437 %9b MAGNET
507-2 S32306001 1|\79E/799%93 H-WEIGHT FRAME L ASSY
507-2-1 532307001 1|7IE/999% HEAVY-WEIGHT FRAME LOWER
507-2-2 S$32309000 4(7YE/7994339710b H-WEIGHT FRAME LOWER FELT
507-3 S$34342001 1|FIINUIEF HINGE ASSY, RIGHT
507-3-1 152627001 1|FIINVA HINGE, A
507-3-2 152628001 1FI9NVUB HINGE, B
507-3-3 062300506 2{+A"13X5 SCREW, PAN M3X5
507-3-4 152629001 1FAINUYY HINGE SHAFT
507-3-5 048020342 2|hATJE2 RETAINING RING, E2
507-3-6 S06696004 2[#7341°3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6
507-3-7 028030243 2\W3¥H42-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
507-3-8 021300103 2|FIMYa3 NUT, 1 M3
507-3-9 025030233 2|e7% 0 %F293 WASHER, PLAINM 3
507-3-10 028030243 2(WAYh$2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
507-4 S$34343001 1FIIWUH93ERN) HINGE ASSY, LEFT
507-4-1 152627001 1|FIINVA HINGE, A
507-4-2 152628001 EEVLY:] HINGE, B
507-4-3 152629001 1FIINIYY HINGE SHAFT
507-4-4 048020342 2|FADE2 RETAINING RING, E2
507-4-5 003300604 2|#545°3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6
507-4-6 028030243 2(NV3x9h %2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
507-4-7 021300103 2|FIMYa3 NUT, 1 M3
507-4-8 062300506 2|+A’13X5 SCREW, PAN M3X5
507-4-9 025030233 2(e7% " %F193 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
507-4-10 028030243 2[4 h'%2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
507-5 533468001 1|hEybEy -(7Y) CASSETTE HOLDER, H-MATERIALS
507-6 062300806 2|+~13X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
507-7 025030233 2|79 RF193 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
507-8 021300103 2|F9Ma3 NUT, 1 M3
508 555035001 1|4 LY793X6%3 HOOP ASSY, 3X6
508-1 $55240001 1|¥v17793X6 HOOP, 3X6
508-1-1 555036001 114 109Y793X6 OUTER HOOP, OVAL 3X6
508-1-2 S$55037001 1|4 IU9F793X6 INNER HOOP, OVAL 3X6
508-1-3 121765001 1|Y349°3.57 KNOB SCREW, SM3.57
508-1-4 121764001 1Fon% SPRING, COMPRESSION
508-1-5 021670203 1(Fvr2213.57 NUT, 2 SM3.57
508-2 555233001 1| hEybELY -(F) CASSETTE HOLDER, F
508-3 062300806 2|$A213%8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
508-4 025030233 2(e7%H %7193 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
508-5 021300205 2{2%a31913 NUT, 2 M3
509 S30580001 1179G%3 HOOP ASSY, G
509-1 530581001 1|¥v1979G692 EMBROIDERY HOOP ASSY, G
509-1-1 $30582000 1|¥Y19Ib99G OUTER HOOP, G
509-1-2 S30583000 119779G INNER HOOP, G
509-1-3 121764001 1A' SPRING, COMPRESSION
509-1-4 121765001 1|Y9349°3.57 KNOB SCREW, SM3.57
509-1-5 021670203 1|Fvb2%13.57 NUT, 2 SM3.57
509-1-6 021300205 2{2Y219k3 NUT, 2 M3
509-2 509818001 1|htYbens~(D) CASSETTE HOLDER, D
509-3 062300806 2|+A"13X8 SCREW, PAN M3x8
509-4 025030233 2|74 %7193 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
BE-1204B-201

50

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F10 . 8 Z B34% / Presser foot mechanism

I < BE-1204BH / For "BE-1204B" >
| 7015 701-4

| <BE-1204CH / For "BE-1204C" > |

I
602-8  602-5 ™ [7025 7024 >

Ry

702-2 702-1

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
|
I
|
I

603-8 603-5

BE-1204-201
51 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F10 . ¥ Z B§{% / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY [ NAME OF PARTS RM
601 $32223001 179F)3 FOOP ASSY, F
601-1 532299001 1|9%1999D%3 EMBROIDERY FRAMED ASSY
601-1-1 157204201 1|¥%2%9J+99D EMBROIDERY OUTER HOOP D
601-1-2 157203201 119¥79D INNER HOOP, D
601-1-3 121764001 LIRS SPRING, COMPRESSION
601-1-4 121765001 11Y93%Y°3.57 KNOB SCREW, SM3.57
601-1-5 021670203 1|2%1494357-40 NUT, 2 SM3.57-40
601-1-6 021300205 212%319k3 NUT, 2 M3
601-2 $32224001 1|heYbEns -DY A CASSETTE HOLDER, D SIDE
601-3 062300806 2|FA"313X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
601-4 025030233 2|e7% N %F193 WASHER, PLAINM 3
602 S§31172101 1|YY19TIHAYR EMBROIDERY HOOP ASSY, HA
602-1 X56371201 1¥2199M9A EMBROIDERY FRAME (OUTER FRAME)
602-2 X56372101 1YY199F79A EMBROIDERY FRAME (INNER FRAME)
602-3 X56373101 W93y THUMB SCREW
602-4 X59422001 1195431 WASHER
602-5 531173001 1|hE YR Y -(HA) CASSETTE HIOLDER, HA
602-6 062300806 2|+A~23%x8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
602-7 028030243 2| Y h $2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
602-8 021300106 3[1Y2FIk3 NUT, 1 M3
603 S$34830001 11Y1979HBY: EMBROIDERY HOOP ASSY, HB
603-1 X56371201 1|¥Y199MI9A EMBROIDERY FRAME (OUTER FRAME)
603-2 X56372101 1199199F79A EMBROIDERY FRAME (INNER FRAME)
603-3 X56373101 (AVIVVESS THUMB SCREW
603-4 X59422001 1|9h 431 WASHER
603-5 534831001 1|8t YbELT -(HB) CASSETTE HOLDER, HB
603-6 062300806 2|+A"33X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
603-7 028030243 2(Wr4h %2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
603-8 021300106 3[1¥aTIr3 NUT, 1 M3
<BE-1204BF > <For”BE-1204B” >
701 $59351001 15740799344 SASHES FRAME ASSY, 4H
701-1 559352001 2|7 v47931360-4 SASHES FRAME SIDE, 360-4
701-2 $42317001 2|95t SASHES FRAME, :VERTICAL
701-3 $32791000 | 10} v39Y97°290 CLIP, 290
701-4 536408000 6| /409977220 CLIP, 220
701-5 060401016 18|V 4UF'4X10 SCREW, BIND M4X10
<BE-1204CH> <For”BE-1204C” >
702 SA3983001 117" 2%7%9%934H500 SASHES FRAME ASSY, 4H-500
7021 $59971001 2|7°»%9%33500-4 SASHES FRAME HORIZON, 4H500
702-2 S42317001 27809957 SASHES FRAME, :VERTICAL
702-3 S32791000 | 12|77 4909)97°290 CLIP, 290
702-4 S$36408000 | 10|7 v49997°220 CLIP, 220
702-5 060401016 | 22{n'{vF4X10 SCREW, BIND M4X10
<BE-1206BF > <For”BE-1206B" >
703 S58758001 17 4079926H SASHES FRAME ASSY, 6H
703-1 S$58759001 2|5"4%749331360-6 SASHES FRAME SIDE, 360-6
703-2 S$42317001 2(7 300957 SASHES FRAME, :VERTICAL
703-3 $32791000 | 12|7"»459)97°290 CLIP, 290
703-4 $36408000 | 10|7 409197220 CLIP, 220
703-5 060401016 | 22|n'{UF4X10 SCREW, BIND M4X10
BE-1204B-201
52

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




G1 . BREhA % U RS{R / Feed guide mechanism

< BE-1204C, 12%

/ For "BE-1204C, 1206B" >

BE-1204B-243
53 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G1 . BRENAIX YBH{% / Feed guide mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY A NAME OF PARTS RM
1 558629001 2\y49u54 Y-FEED BAR
2 $58630001 12|374K Wb FIXED BOLT
4 558631001 36(770YFYIM8S NUT, FLANGE M8S
5 021080306 8|Fvt318 NUT, 3 M8
6 558613001 2\YTU¥3v7 37 9b Y-TENSION BRACKET
7 $55477001 4|7+ MH736X16 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
8 558610001 2|7 -Y-7"3rIME PULLEY BRACKET, YF
9 555477001 4|7HK MM)26X16 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
10 018402536 2|7FH Lb4X25 BOLT, SOCKET M4X25
11 558611001 2{74V'5-47962 IDLER SHAFT, 62
12 012400436 4(71E74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4Xx4
13 558612001 2(74AF5-V975 IDLER SHAFT, 75
14 012060636 4|7 TE76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
15 558600001 4{yy a7 -3 PULLEY ASSY, Y
16 $32725000 8[=-FAATYLY NEEDLE BEARING
17 558632001 4{YAMIN- Y-STOPPER
18 018301236 8(7FF WE3X12 BOLT, SOCKET M3X12
19 558603001 2[y=7h'1F540 LINEAR GUIDE, 540
20 018301236 16| 7+ WF3X12 BOLT, SOCKET M3X12
21 076003809 4(43° 99600322 BALL BEARING, 600327
22 558619001 2(Ysr 97~y Y-DRIVING PULLEY
23 048170142 2{FA9%793%C17 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C17
24 060400616 2{V{UFM4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
25 025040236 2{e7%h #5194 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
26 558611001 2(74F5-962 IDLER SHAFT, 62
27 558614001 2\ AVTAFS REAR IDLER
28 $32725000 4| =-FRATYLT NEEDLE BEARING
29 012060636 4|71tE76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
30 558609001 2|~ W A1435 BELT STOPPER PLATE, 35
31 $55029001 8|6h77T#74Y4X8 SCREW, FLAT W/SOCKET M4X8
32 $58602001 2|YIN )AL Y-DRIVING BELT
33 $58633001 AN Ea b X-CARRIAGE
34 025050236 6[E7H N 2F195 WASHER, PLAIN M 5
35 018501036 8|7FH# ILEEX10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
36 558649001 1|YEo Yy Y-SENSOR DOG
37 S$56798001 2|31+ Y GL-N12FB PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-N12FB
38 062301006 2|FA’33X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10
48 558648001 12|YAn-4H1 Y-COVER SUPPORT
49 $55481001 24|THE MM)24X12 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
50 558654001 1| Y49 -ReL Y-FEED COVER FRONT, R
51 $58655001 1[YF9)hn-RIY0 Y-FEED COVER REAR, R
52 558656001 1| Y9N -LvI Y-FEED COVER FRONT, L
53 $58657001 1| YA9hn'-Lovn Y-FEED COVER REAR, L
54 558658001 2[hn-9r¥'414S COVER JOINT PLATE, S
55 558659001 2[hV-IF¥ (5L COVER JOINT PLATE, L
56 060400616 | 34|n'{UFM4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
60 558608001 1|YE-5-7"779¢ Y-MOTOR BRACKET
61 558776001 3|7+#K WI8X50 BOLT, SOCKET M8X50
62 025080236 3|EFH %7198 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
63 028080246 3Ny h42-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
64 S$58063001 6[4h 48 WASHER, M8
65 021080106 6|Fvh a8 NUT, 1 M8
BE-1204B-243

54

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




G1 . BRENHI X U BAfR / Feed guide mechanism

83—§

72-2
< BE-1204C, 1

A
/ For "BE-1204C, 1206B" > 4—g

55

BE-1204B-243
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




G1 . EREn{E% Y% / Feed guide mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY A NAME OF PARTS RM
<BE-1204BF > <For"BE~-1204B” >
66-1 559400000 YN LAT-24HY2 Y-PULSE MOTOR 4H ASSY
67 558636001 4|7 HK L 928X30 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
71 S$59116001 1|YINILUr Iy IR Y-DRIVING CONNECTING SHAFT, R
721 559115001 YN ILUrIs I Y-DRIVING CONNECTING SHAFT, L
<BE-1204C, 1206BF > <For”BE-1204C, 1206B" >
66-2 558634000 1YW ILAE-46HY3 Y-PULSE MOTOR ASSY, 6H
67 558636001 4{7HR LM 928X30 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
72-2 558642001 ANG/ 1 1 Y-DRIVING CONNECTING SHAFT
73 558618001 4|hy7917 COUPLING, 17
74 018501636 16|7+H LF5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
81 558643001 2\YH YUY 4 Y-FRAME SUPPORT PLATE
82 555477001 2{7FH LM 926X16 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
83 004061406 2|+473 6X14 SCREW, FLAT M6X14
BE-1204B-243
56

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




G2 . EREhR 3% U B3k (BE-1204B) / Feed guide mechanism (BE-1204B)

Liis 106 Q§§§§;}}—1é31
155 l106 i1 ] s
IRV S
! L%ﬁl‘@w ., [‘\. 150

S

89
 —96
391
T 8 :
94 96-€| 93

BNal 9
o4 (D Peg| 108
of 125
92 126
o

BE-1204B-243
57 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G2 . BREp{AlX Y RS {% (BE-1204B) / Feed guide mechanism (BE-1204B)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO CODE QTY e A NAME OF PARTS RM
89 S58637000 | 12[»4h02Y DESTINATION, 02Y
90 558917001 1|Y4 744944 Y-FEED FRAME, 4H
91 S58772001 4lyn-3-ikhy- Y-ROLLER HOLDER
92 559391000 8(17Un-7- FEED ROLLER
93 S58774001 4|AA-H%-DF- SPACER COLLAR
94 $58773001 4lyn-5-'4 Y-ROLLER SHAFT
95 025040136 4le7%h 45374 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
96 012400436 4|7 TE74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
97 S58775001 2|p-7-hn'- ROLLER COVER
98 060401416 8N (UM MaX14 SCREW, BIND M4X14
99 S$58780001 1YYV AN -L Y-FRAME SIDE COVER, L
100 558781001 1Y$9o AN -R Y-FRAME SIDE COVER, R
101 060400616 4{NV 4V M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
102 555484001 2|7FH WMHE5X10 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X10
103 $55477001 4|7FHF MM H36X16 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
106 110505001 44 h'% WASHER
107 558622001 1|X7=)A=R X-PULLEY BASE
108 S55484001 4(7FE WM Y25X10 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X10
109 558623001 1|\X7-)-7"3r 9k X-PULLEY BRACKET
110 S$55485001 2|7HH WMH35X12 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
111 542264051 UEEEVPRILVE TIMING PULLEY A ASSY
112 $32725000 2[=-FrATYSY NEEDLE BEARING
113 $42272001 17UV PULLEY SHAFT
114 $42266000 343V A ILRY TIMING BELT, Y
115 018400636 1|7H# L F4X6 BOLT, SOCKET M4X6
116 025040236 sy ESLL WASHER, PLAIN M 4
N7 018402536 1|7+ Lb4X25 BOLT, SOCKET M4X25
118 146354001 2{ % WASHER, PLAIN 5
119 $56798001 1|19 % GL-N12FB PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-N12FB
120 062301006 1|FA"33X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10
121 558645001 1|XE-3-Y'14 MOTOR SUPPORT PLATE
122 555484001 2|7k LM925X10 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X10
123 S$58646001 1|XE-4-7'L~b X-MOTOR PLATE
124 S$59972000 1| XN IVAT-94H)3 X-PULSE MOTOR ASSY, 4H
125 018501636 4|7+ WE5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
126 025050236 4[e7% "D 4F2795 WASHER, PLAINM 5
127 018500836 2({7F+H VE5X8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8
129 S$58627001 XN 97°-)93 X-DRIVING PULLEY ASSY
130 558615001 NIV 9T =Y rh5- DRIVING PULLEY COLLAR
131 018501636 1|7FH W5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
132 S58647001 1|XE-5-1%14% X-MOTOR PRESSER PLATE
133 060400616 2|V (UM M4AX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
136 539821000 3|3-F9707°19P7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7
137 552380000 3|CKS77v7705-L CORD CLAMP, 05-L
138 $58916001 1237414 HARNESS FIXED PLATE
139 060400616 2|V 1UFM4AX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
145 558604001 2[U=7h'1+ 440 LINEAR GUIDE, 440
146 018301236 12|77+ Wh3X12 BOLT, SOCKET M3X12
147 558620001 VW EVES IV X-DRIVING CARRIAGE
148 558621001 1|XF9Yvy° X-CARRIAGE
149 018400836 8|7+# whaxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
150 $§58625001 1|~ LM A1 520 BELT STOPPER PLATE, 20
151 $42280001 2[A IR AN Y BELT SPACER
1562 018400836 4|7+ VH4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
153 558616001 2[XAbYN= X-STOPPER
154 $42446001 4|7FE MM)36X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
155 558624001 4|Xhn -z X-COVER SUPPORT
156 542446001 4|7 FR NM)36X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
157 559118001 1|XA9)hn-L4H X-FEED COVER, L4H
159 $59117001 1[X#7h-RaH X-FEED COVER, R4H
BE-1204B-243
58




G2 . BRER{I 3% U B8R (BE-1204B) / Feed guide mechanism (BE-1204B)

183 g—180

oo

179

BE-1204B-243
59 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G2 . EEEh{al% YRR (BE-1204B) / Feed guide mechanism (BE-1204B)

REF.NO CODE QTY B A NAME OF PARTS RM
160 060400616 12| AU M4aX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
161 559648001 1|XE-4-hi'-934H X-MOTOR COVER ASSY, 4H
162 060400616 3[n 41U MAX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
170 558918001 1\ XA 7U4974H93 X-FEED FRAME 4H ASSY
171 542446001 4(7HE MM )36X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
172 558617001 1|XEsHy X-SENSOR DOG
173 060400616 2|V {UFM4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
174 558607001 6|Xn-7-H 493 X-ROLLER HOLDER ASSY
179 $52276001 2{hy+vr2me NUT PLATE, W/2-M6 & 2-M4
180 060400616 4|4V M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
181 558653001 51997997 4F¥ M4 HOLDER POSITIONING PLATE
183 018061036 12|7FH Wh6X10 BOLT, SOCKET M6X10
184 025060236 12|e7%"H'%F296 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
185 $32877101 S5{F+ At POSITIONING PIN
186 558641000 | 36|¥A02X DESTINATION, 02X
187 018400636 147+ LH4X6 BOLT, SOCKET M4X6
188 025040236 14|E74%h 45174 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
BE-1204B-243

60

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




G3 . EREhA) 2% Y B3R (BE-1204C) / Feed guide mechanism (BE-1204C)

BE-1204C-243
61 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




G3 . BREn{EI:X YR % (BE-1204C) / Feed guide mechanism (BE-1204C)

REF.NO CODE QTY B A NAME OF PARTS RM
89 §58637000 | 24[vL02Y DESTINATION, 02Y
90 559965001 1[Y45)494H500 Y-FEED FRAME, 4H500
91 558772001 8|Yo-5-HIL4 - Y-ROLLER HOLDER
92 $59391000 | 16)F/)o-7- FEED ROLLER
93 S58774001 8|AA-%-h7- SPACER COLLAR
94 S$58773001 8lym-7-'% Y-ROLLER SHAFT
95 025040136 | Svl ESELL WASHER, PLAIN S 4
96 012400436 8|7+E74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4Xx4
97 558775001 4o-7-hn'- ROLLER COVER
98 060401416 16|V (UM M4AX14 SCREW, BIND M4X14
99 558780001 HYHIHM AN -L Y-FRAME SIDE COVER, L
100 558781001 1|YH#I 3/ -R Y-FRAME SIDE COVER, R
101 060400616 4{N4UFM4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
102 S$55484001 2(7HR WM H35X10 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X10
103 S55477001 4(7FH LMI36X16 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)MG6X16
106 110505001 8|4 h'% WASHER
107 558622001 2|X7"-YA=R X-PULLEY BASE
108 S$55484001 8|7HH Wb 935X10 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER}M5X10
108 558623001 2\X7°-Y=7"7 I+ X-PULLEY BRACKET
110 555485001 4{7FH WMII5X12 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
111 542264051 2|43V 7-YA)R TIMING PULLEY A ASSY
112 $32725000 4{=-F ATV NEEDLE BEARING
113 542272001 2|70y PULLEY SHAFT
114 559967001 2[44309°A kb 4H500 TIMING BELT, 4H500
115 018400636 27+ Lhaxe BOLT, SOCKET M4X6
116 025040236 2(e7%h 27194 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
117 018402536 2|7+ Mhax25 BOLT, SOCKET M4X25
118 146354001 AL IS WASHER, PLAIN 5
119 $56798001 1(¥vEYEU%GL-N12FB PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-N12FB
120 062301006 1[{+A"33X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10
121 558645001 2(XE-4-vY'1% MOTOR SUPPORT PLATE
122 555484001 4|7+ WM935X10 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X10
123 558646001 2(XE-4-7"L-+ X-MOTOR PLATE
124 558635000 2|XWINAE-493 X-PULSE MOTOR ASSY
125 018501636 8|7+ NIE5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
126 025050236 8|t7% h 4F1%5 WASHER, PLAINM 5
127 018500836 47K Vr5X8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8
129 $58627001 2(x9F 9793 X-DRIVING PULLEY ASSY
130 558615001 2997 n7- DRIVING PULLEY COLLAR
131 018501636 2|7+ WE5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
132 S58647001 2(XT-4-4Y14% X-MOTOR PRESSER PLATE
133 060400616 4|V 4UMM4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
136 539821000 5|3-+9727°19P7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7
137 150349001 712-F97v7°10 CORD CLAMP, 10-L
138 558916001 1|N-%3711% HARNESS FIXED PLATE
139 060400616 2IV {4 M4AX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
145 559762001 3[)=7Hh"1F'600 LINEAR GUIDE, 600
146 018301236 | 26|7+H MF3X12 BOLT, SOCKET M3X12
147 558620001 AV UIUEUES JV X-DRIVING CARRIAGE
148 S$58621001 1|XF¥vy” X-CARRIAGE
149 018400836 12|7+H W4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
150 $58625001 2~V A1420 BELT STOPPER PLATE, 20
151 $42280001 4NN BELT SPACER
152 018400836 8{7 K LF4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
153 558616001 2{XAbyn- X-STOPPER
154 $42446001 47 LHI36X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
155 558624001 B|Xhn-HH1L X-COVER SUPPORT
166 S42446001 6|7 LM I26X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
157 559962001 1|X#9Yhn"-1L500 X-FEED COVER, L500
158 559963001 1|X#4hn"-R500 X-FEED COVER, R500
BE-1204C-243

62

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




G3 . ERE){ 3% U BAR (BE-1204C) / Feed guide mechanism (BE-1204C)

183— #—180
179—184 171 173
186§%§ g
174—dg, NUGON

114 110
=118

2 117 =, j ‘ T
To 155 107 15
k ‘ 97 %154 107

BE-1204C-243

63 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




G3 . ERE {12 Y BI{% (BE-1204C) / Feed guide mechanism (BE-1204C)

REF.NO CODE QTY B A NAME OF PARTS RM
159 559964001 1|X45YAn"-C500 X-FEED COVER, C500
160 060400616 | 16|n'{UFM4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
161 559638001 2[XE-5-hiv-7z X-MOTOR COVER ASSY
162 060400616 6|1/ M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
170 559966001 1|X#5Y4%924H50053 X-FEED FRAME ASSY, 4H500
171 542446001 6|7FH L I36X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
172 559961001 1|XeoH 1+ 5 4H500 X-SENSOR DOG4H500
173 060400616 2| 4UFM4xX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
174 558607001 6|Xn-F-HNF =43 X-ROLLER HOLDER ASSY
179 $52276001 2{h9+yr2me NUT PLATE, W/2-M6 & 2-M4
180 018400636 4|7FiK WH4X6 BOLT, SOCKET 4X6
181 556640001 8|97 374 Ib T-ROUND ARM FIXED NUT
183 018061036 12|77+ LE6X10 BOLT, SOCKET M6X10
184 025060236 | 12|E7% H'2F176 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
186 558641000 | 36|¥402X DESTINATION, 02X
187 060400616 16| {1V M4aX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
BE-1204C-243

64

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G4 . EREN {32 U B3R (BE-1206B) / Feed guide mechanism (BE-1206B)

<97 153120 5
YN y ') ?154
x 119%\@% 8- 156

15357} 155
A

i ,\. -

Do ) '\ 13 e

J‘t- ) | | :

108—8 89 =
= 96—

o4

91

162—
162—¢ | \

BE-1206B-243
65 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




G4 . EREh {81 Y B84% (BE-1206B) / Feed guide mechanism (BE-1206B)

REF.NO CODE QTY B A NAME OF PARTS RM
89 558637000 18|~ L02Y DESTINATION, 02Y
90 558644001 U VAV Y-FEED FRAME
91 558772001 6|Ya-7-HL% - Y-ROLLER HOLDER
92 $59391000 | 12)+/)n-7- FEED ROLLER
93 558774001 B|AA-H#-h7- SPACER COLLAR
94 558773001 6lyn-7-¥% Y-ROLLER SHAFT
95 025040136 S ESZELL WASHER, PLAIN S 4
96 012400436 6|7Tt74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
97 558775001 2|p-7-hn- ROLLER COVER
98 060401416 12|V 4o M4aX14 SCREW, BIND M4X14
99 558780001 HYHIPHA AN -L Y-FRAME SIDE COVER, L
100 S58781001 1HYH#Io3 A -R Y-FRAME SIDE COVER, R
101 060400616 4{IV (I M4AX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
102 555484001 2|7+ W 935X 10 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X10
103 555477001 4(7FH WM I26X16 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
106 110505001 SRS WASHER
107 $58622001 2|X7=A=R X-PULLEY BASE
108 §55484001 8[7FK WA 435X10 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X10
109 558623001 2|X7-)=7"3 Ik X-PULLEY BRACKET
110 $55485001 4(7FK WM I25X12 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
111 542264051 2[584305° 7 -YA)3 TIMING PULLEY A ASSY
112 $32725000 4| =-NUATYLY NEEDLE BEARING
113 $42272001 2799 PULLEY SHAFT
114 542266000 2|34z A Y TIMING BELT, Y
115 018400636 2|7 Lh4Xe BOLT, SOCKET M4X6
116 025040236 2|79 7204 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
117 018402536 2|71+ Whax25 BOLT, SOCKET M4X25
118 146354001 414 0% WASHER, PLAIN 5
119 556798001 1[¥2Y+09GL-N12FB PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-N12FB
120 062301006 1|+A"313X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10
121 $58645001 2(XE-5-v 1% MOTOR SUPPORT PLATE
122 555484001 4(7FK LMII5X10 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X10
123 558646001 2|XE-5-7V-+ X-MOTOR PLATE
124 558635000 2|XIWWAE-593 X-PULSE MOTOR ASSY
125 018501636 8|7 & Mr5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
126 025050236 8|E7H H #F2I5 WASHER, PLAIN M5
127 018500836 4|7+ Wh5X8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8
129 558627001 PAV VI PAIVE X-DRIVING PULLEY ASSY
130 S58615001 29897 5 DRIVING PULLEY COLLAR
131 018501636 2|7+ Lb5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
132 558647001 2[XE-5-4Y414% X-MOTOR PRESSER PLATE
133 060400616 4{IV (UM M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
136 539821000 5(3-F9357°19P7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7
137 150349001 7|12-+4535710 CORD CLAMP, 10-L
138 $58916001 1|N-%2R2711% HARNESS FIXED PLATE
139 060400616 2|V {UF'M4AX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
145 S$58604001 3[Y=7h {1440 LINEAR GUIDE, 440
146 018301236 | 20|74 LF3X12 BOLT, SOCKET M3X12
147 558620001 AV U EVES JV X-DRIVING CARRIAGE
148 558621001 1HXF0YYY X-CARRIAGE
149 018400836 12|7FK WH4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
150 558625001 2|~ WHA1520 BELT STOPPER PLATE, 20
151 542280001 4N WPRA-Y BELT SPACER
152 018400836 8|7 F# hhax8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
163 558616001 2({Xabyn’- X-STOPPER
154 $42446001 4|7 LHI26X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)MG6X14
155 558624001 6| XAn 441 X-COVER SUPPORT
156 $42446001 6|7 LM 936X14 BOLT, SOCKET {S/P WASHER)M6X14
157 $58638001 1{XZ7Yhn-L X-FEED COVER, L
158 558639001 1|XF9hn'-R X-FEED COVER,R
BE-1206B-243

66

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




G4 . EREh{l 3% U B8R (BE-1206B) / Feed guide mechanism (BE-1206B)

1

177 98154 145 0
_\é—WfHS“ 5

-

v

T 117«
153120 g 154 R

§- 156
15350 155
o

67

BE-1206B-243

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




G4 . ExEj{aI1:X U B {% (BE-1206B) / Feed guide mechanism (BE-1206B)

REF.NO CODE QTY b AL NAME OF PARTS RM

159 558640001 1|X+9yhn-C X-FEED COVER, C

160 060400616 16|V (UM M4AX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6

161 559638001 2|XE-4-Hn-43 X-MOTOR COVER ASSY

162 060400616 6]/ {1V M4AX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6

170 S$58650001 XTI Iv93 X-FEED FRAME ASSY

171 542446001 6|7 FE WM H36X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
172 558617001 1|XESHY X-SENSOR DOG

173 060400616 2{W4uFM4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6

174 S58607001 8|Xp-7-HAF-H3 X-ROLLER HOLDER ASSY

179 552276001 2{ho1yk2me NUT PLATE, W/2-M6 & 2-M4

180 060400616 4|V {UFM4aX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6

181 S58653001 7999997 4F% M4 HOLDER POSITIONING PLATE

183 018061036 16|7F& WH6X10 BOLT, SOCKET M6X10

184 025060236 16|t7% h 27196 WASHER, PLAIN M 6

185 $32877101 THUFF Y POSITIONING PIN

186 558641000 | 48|~A02X DESTINATION, 02X

187 018400636 147+ WH4X6 BOLT, SOCKET M4X6

188 025040236 14|74 0" #7194 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
BE-1206B-243

68

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




H . THhR84% / Lower shaft mechanism

69

BE-1204B-305
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




H . T#hR§{% / Lower shaft mechanism

REF.NO CODE |QTY B AL NAME OF PARTS RM
<BE-1204B, 1204CF> <For”BE-1204B, 1204C” >
1 S58065001 41458 LOWER SHAFT
2 SA2174001 4198 9% 73 LOWER SHAFT GEAR ASSY
2-1 S$58543001 4|8 9% TPA LOWER SHAFT GEAR, PA
2-2 S58067001 4194879%'7B LOWER SHAFT GEAR, B
5 S23651001 | 16|7Ft76X6kY* SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
8 S$59992001 4Kt Vr-ALY3 BOBBIN CASE L ASSY
8-1 S$59994001 4199FUR YN % ANTI-SPIN SPRING
8-2 181936001 4|KEUr-AFAUN % TENSION SPRING
8-3 181937001 41FI9N 2FA9 eV ADJUSTING SCREW
9 159794001 41Kty BOBBIN
10-1 S32551001 41ty+hI- SET SCREW COLLAR
10-2 $23651001 8|7TE76X6HY A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
11 S$56600001 4lhek A ROTARY HOOK STOPPER
12 S44924001 8|V 42’ M3X5.5 SCREW, M3X5.5
<BE-1206Bf> <For”"BE-1206B” >
1 S58065001 6lv4vh LOWER SHAFT
2 SA2174001 V2 VVE N LOWER SHAFT GEAR ASSY
2-1 $58543001 6|3V H% TPA LOWER SHAFT GEAR, PA
2-2 S58067001 6|v49%'7B LOWER SHAFT GEAR, B
5 S23651001 | 24|7+E76X6HY 4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
8 $59992001 B|hE Ur-ALY3 BOBBIN CASE L ASSY
8-1 $59994001 BlIITUR DY 2 ANTI-SPIN SPRING
8-2 181936001 B{REVr-AFAYYN % TENSION SPRING
8-3 181937001 B|FAVYN2FIVEYRY ADJUSTING SCREW
9 159794001 S EN ) BOBBIN
10-1 $32551001 6|tyMF- SET SCREW COLLAR
10-2 S23651001 | 12|7+E76X6%Y 4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
11 S56600001 Bheh A ROTARY HOOK STOPPER
12 S44924001 | 12|¥44Y'M3X5.5 SCREW, M3X5.5
AT A EE” “OPTION PARTS”
13 SA2095001 1|S58094HT11%3 ROTARY HOOK ASSY, W/BOX $58094
BE-1204B-305
70

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




J1. 1 U B (BE-1204B, 1204C) / Thread trimmer mechanism (BE-1204B, 1204C)

BE-1204B-403
71 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




J1 . R YIYRE{R (BE-1204B, 1204C) / Thread trimmer mechanism(BE-1204B, 1204C)

REF.NO CODE QTY A NAME OF PARTS RM
1 556601001 ANVEE TN O] NEEDLE PLATE BASE ASSY
1-1 558068001 ANVEC T NEEDLE PLATE BASE
1-2 S$58073001 4fnanANEY NEEDLE PLATE GUIDE PIN
1-3 047200542 ARTVTEVAW2 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW2
2 062400816 16[1A"34X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
3 558069001 4{4F9n MOVABLE KNIFE
4 S32476001 4{4FInh7- COLLAR, M-KNIFE
5 S$32475001 4{vr14 SCREW, M4
6 558070001 413740 FXIED KNIFE
7 544924001 41972 M3X5.5 SCREW, M3X5.5
9 558071000 4{{bkY 4% THREAD HOLDER PLATE
10 026030136 474 h 430’43 WASHER, PLAIN S 3
1" 062300416 4]+~ IM3X4 SCREW, PAN M3x4
12 558072001 4144 NEEDLE PLATE
13 525310101 84714 SCREW, FLAT M4
15 558074001 EARI S DI VUL T-TRIMMER CON. ROD ASSY, A
16 $58076001 AMMMYLUNUB T-TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD, B
17 018400836 8|7 ik Lb4x8 BOLT, SOCKET M4Xx8
18 S58077001 VARIE DIV YA T-TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD LEVER
19 558078001 4lLorIbiN-vy CONNECTING LEVER SHAFT
20 012060636 4|7FE76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
21 558079001 4({MYLUTYY Y T-TRIMMER CONNECTING SHAFT
22 012500536 4|7FE75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
23 $42500051 4|54 T-TRIMMER CONNECTING BLOCK
24 018400836 417+ Nb4x8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
25 558080001 4{1MYLYTYYIB T-TRIMMER CONNECTING SHAFT, B
26 012500536 4|7+E75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
27 558081001 4|EIh-+a4 PICKER BASE
28 558082001 A [y B L g PICKER SHAFT SUPPORT
29 062300416 8|FA"IM3X4 SCREW, PAN M3x4
30 532496001 4|E"yh-A"-2 PICKER BASE
31 048020342 41MADE2 RETAINING RING, E2
32 $59382001 41" h- PICKER
33 062300416 8|FAIM3x4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
34 060400816 8| 4uM4x8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
35 558083001 4|E"yh-biv- PICKER LEVER
36 048020342 4{FADE2 RETAINING RING, E2
37 558084001 4|’ yh-MYr 4143 PICKER SETTING PLATE
38 $58085001 4{Eh-JL 24V 53 PICKER SOLENOID ASSY
39 S58086000 4|e"h-hn- PICKER COVER
40 028030246 8N Y h'%2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
41 026030136 8|E78H %3N 43 WASHER, PLAIN S 3
42 062300416 8[FAIM3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
43 558087001 4[Eh-JL I N % PICKER SOLENOID SPRING
44 048050342 4|FA9JES RETAINING RING, E5
45 558088000 4|E™h-SoLYYy3y PICKER SOLENOID CUSHION
46 $58089001 4leIh-5"v%Y PICKER SHOULDER SCREW
47 062300416 8[+AIM3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
48 002400514 8|+FA"34X5 SCREW, PAN M4X5
49 140647101 4[3-F1H%I CORD HOLDER
50 002400514 41+1A"14X5 SCREW, PAN M4X5
51 157984001 4(3-F7%1 CORD BUSH
52 558515001 UELES VI ER U T-TRIMMER DRIVING BASE ASSY
52-1 $58090001 1IN 954 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING BASE
52-2 S$58095000 11 E-473 THREAD TRIMMER MOTOR ASSY
52-3 $42508000 1443900 THREAD TRIMMER MOTOR MOUNT
52-4 018401036 4|7+ MR4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
52-5 $42490001 1M+ v-C THREAD TRIMMER GEAR, C
52-6 012500536 2|7FE75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
52-7 $42491001 1AM E P27 THREAD TRIMMER GEAR SHAFT
BE-1204B-403

72

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




J1. %41 Y B3R (BE-1204B, 1204C) / Thread trimmer mechanism (BE-1204B, 1204C)

56—?/@——55 5
54—60/%/ \L
'—::______:1:_._ —————— ~
{(52_10_2 52-10-3 gg,ﬁsz-n N~ 3—] 13
| S | N
| @égr 52-10 S S 1
| : /52-10-1= = ,
"1 g
| T @820, 52 - ¥ e
N %52-13—? k 52.5 e l—b—6
|

&@—52-6

BE-1204B-403
73 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




J1. % YIYRSR (BE-1204B, 1204C) / Thread trimmer mechanism(BE-1204B, 1204C)

REF.NO CODE QTY B A NAME OF PARTS

52-8 025080236 1|e79 %5198 WASHER, PLAIN M 8

52-9 021080106 1(+vyh¥a8 NUT, 1 M8

52-10 S58516001 VWISV DRIVING LEVER ASSY

52-10-1 558091001 14h)F v- THREAD TRIMMER GEAR

52-10-2 558092001 MM THREAD TRIMMER DOG

52-10-3 002400514 2|+FA"24X5 SCREW, PAN M4X5

52-10-4 S42474051 11MY$F DY 9B T-TRIMMER DRIVING SHAFT, B

52-10-5 021060106 1{1v2 V6 NUT, 1 M6

52-11 S$42496001 1|744Y°M5 SCREW, M5

52-12 556798001 1F1 73 GL-N12FB PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-N12FB

52-13 062301005 1|FA"33X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10
<BE-1204BF> <For”"BE-1204B" >

53 $58551001 LIy CONNEDTION SHAFT
<BE-1204CH> <For”BE-1204C” >

53 558578001 1Ly CONNEDTION SHAFT

54 542500051 1ML T34 T-TRIMMER CONNECTING BLOCK

55 018400836 1|7HE VH4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4Xx8

56 060400416 1|W4UMMaX4 SCREW, BIND M4X4

57 S$58062001 4[374F Wb FIXED BOLT

58 021080106 12{+VH>28 NUT, 1 M8

59 021080306 4173218 NUT, 3 M8

60 025080236 4{EFH %7298 WASHER, PLAINM 8

61 028080246 4{N 34 h%2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8

62 S$58063001 8{4h %8 WASHER, M8

BE-1204B-403

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




J2 . %Y1V B{&k (BE-1206B) / Thread trimmer mechanism (BE-1206B)

BE-1206B-403
75 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




J2 . #EYIYBH{% (BE-1206B) / Thread trimmer mechanism(BE-1206B)

REF.NO CODE QTY oA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 556601001 VR VA NEEDLE PLATE BASE ASSY
1-1 558068001 RVEE NEEDLE PLATE BASE
1-2 558073001 6NN ANE Y NEEDLE PLATE GUIDE PIN
1-3 047200542 BRI E VAW PIN, SPRING ROLL AW2
2 062400816 | 24[FA"14X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
3 $58069001 61N MOVABLE KNIFE
4 532476001 61 Inn7- COLLAR, M-KNIFE
5 $32475001 S PZE SCREW, M4
6 S58070001 6]3T4N FXIED KNIFE
7 $544924001 6| A4 M3X5.5 SCREW, M3X5.5
9 558071000 6|1hky 1% THREAD HOLDER PLATE
10 026030136 6|79 h %ah™43 WASHER, PLAIN S 3
11 062300416 6]{FA"IM3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
12 558072001 6|14 NEEDLE PLATE
13 $25310101 12|19742V°4 SCREW, FLAT M4
15 S$58074001 6|1MYLURY)ZA T-TRIMMER CON. ROD ASSY, A
16 558076001 6[1MILUhYB T-TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD, B
17 018400836 12|7F# Jbh4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
18 558077001 BlMFFILUILIN - T-TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD LEVER
19 S58078001 BlLUrILiN-Y CONNECTING LEVER SHAFT
20 012060636 6|7TE76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
21 S$58079001 6|1V Y T-TRIMMER CONNECTING SHAFT
22 012500536 6|7F1t75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
23 S42500051 Bl YLYTYS4 T-TRIMMER CONNECTING BLOCK
24 018400836 6|7+ ILF4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
25 S58080001 Bl1MFILYTYY B T-TRIMMER CONNECTING SHAFT, B
26 012500536 6|7FTE75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
27 $58081001 e[t vh-+4'4 PICKER BASE
28 $58082001 6|t yh-v" 979 PICKER SHAFT SUPPORT
29 062300416 12[FA"IM3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
30 532496001 6|t vA-A-Z PICKER BASE
31 048020342 6|FAIE2 RETAINING RING, E2
32 $59382001 6|t vh- PICKER
33 062300416 12|~ IM3X4 SCREW, PAN M3Xx4
34 060400816 12| AUk 4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
35 558083001 6|E"™h-Lin- PICKER LEVER
36 048020342 6|FAIE2 RETAINING RING, E2
37 558084001 B[ Yh-MYr 1% PICKER SETTING PLATE
38 558085001 6|t yh-JL/4 )2 PICKER SOLENOID ASSY
39 $58086000 6| h-hn"- PICKER COVER
40 028030246 12|V 240 %2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
41 026030136 12|74 0 %3053 WASHER, PLAIN S 3
42 062300416 12|~ IM3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
43 §58087001 6|t VAL V% PICKER SOLENOID SPRING
44 048050342 6|FATES RETAINING RING, E5
45 558088000 6|t Vh-SOLyYY Ay PICKER SOLENOID CUSHION
46 558089001 ] (v e PICKER SHOULDER SCREW
47 062300416 12|FA"IM3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
48 002400514 12[+FA"34X5 SCREW, PAN M4X5
49 140647101 6|3-MAHI CORD HOLDER
50 002400514 6|+FA24X5 SCREW, PAN M4X5
51 157984001 6[1-+7%a CORD BUSH
52 $58515001 =V EEON T-TRIMMER DRIVING BASE ASSY
52-1 S$58090001 EESVINE THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING BASE
52-2 S$58095000 1MIE-593 THREAD TRIMMER MOTOR ASSY
52-3 542508000 1AMYE-39900 THREAD TRIMMER MOTOR MOUNT
52-4 018401036 4|7+K Lh4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
52-5 S$42490001 11+ v-C THREAD TRIMMER GEAR, C
52-6 012500536 2|71t75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
52-7 $42491001 1MF -9 THREAD TRIMMER GEAR SHAFT
BE-1206B-403

76

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




J2 . %t Y B3R (BE-1206B) / Thread trimmer mechanism (BE-1206B)

56—?@—55 83
54—45‘%/— \L
| | 52-10-2 52103% W N | N
D | N D
| | Kggr 52.10 S s 12
| I 'l%’>/52-10-1l = g—2
I\____tf__é’—_%zg-sz-e | T
x—] 52188 & [ 525 — 6
w20 5212 Se——52.6 |f1_2 {0—1-3\
I
|

33 36 35 8 47 |

BE-1206B-403
77 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




J2 . 2 Y1YEE{& (BE-1206B) / Thread trimmer mechanism(BE-1206B)

REF.NO CODE QTY = NAME OF PARTS RM
52-8 025080236 1|e79h 45298 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
52-9 021080106 1|F9h1228 NUT, 1 M8
52-10 S58516001 VAN DRIVING LEVER ASSY
52-10-1 558091001 U M)F v THREAD TRIMMER GEAR
52-10-2 558092001 14MINT THREAD TRIMMER DOG
52-10-3 002400514 2|+FA4X5 SCREW, PAN M4X5
52-10-4 S42474051 143395798 T-TRIMMER DRIVING SHAFT, B
52-10-5 021060106 1{1v2F9+6 NUT, 1 M6
52-11 S42496001 1{734%'M5 SCREW, M5
52-12 556798001 109t 4GL-N12FB PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-N12FB
52-13 062301005 1]FA"33X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10
53 S58093001 o9y CONNECTING SHAFT
54 S$542500051 (AL Y484 T-TRIMMER CONNECTING BLOCK
56 018400836 1|7 HF Lr4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
56 060400416 1N AUFMax4 SCREW, BIND M4Xx4
57 S58062001 4[3T4FWh FIXED BOLT
58 021080106 12|FYh1228 NUT, 1 M8
59 021080306 4113718 NUT, 3 M8
60 025080236 4|74 h'+F198 WASHER, PLAINM 8
61 028080246 4(NxYh'%2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
62 S58063001 8|#n'x8 WASHER, M8
BE-1206B-403

78

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




K1 . %3A0VBEER (BE-1204B, 1204C) / Thread wiper mechanism (BE-1204B, 1204C)

BE-1204B-405
79 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




K1 . % 3. (B{% (BE1204B, 1204C) / Thread wiper mechanism (BE1204B, 1204C)

REF.NO CODE QTY B AL NAME OF PARTS
1-1 558428001 4[MN-929FN - WIPER ASSY REFERENCE BASE
1-2 558427001 4(MN=-E-57 77 9b WIPER MOTOR BRACKET
1-3 558379000 4{ATIE VY E-403 STEPING MOTOR ASSY
1-4 062300616 16[FAIM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
1-5 018400636 8|7+ I bAX6 BOLT, SOCKET M4X6
1-6 028040246 8N4 r2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-7 025040236 8|t7H h’2F1v4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
1-8 558434001 4{AN-tH7 7k WIPER SENSOR BRACKET
1-9 0A5400806 4[+FA%734X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
1-10 S$55391001 4L H RN UY324P SENSOR PCB ASSY, 24P
1-11 0A4300605 8[+FAH#J23X6DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
1-12 558435001 4|TAN-bIv-h3 WIPER LEVER ASSY
1-13 018401036 4(7FH WF4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
1-14 S58439001 4[N -F W2 WIPER HOLD SPRING
1-15 $25283001 4|Fv2v4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4
1-16 558431000 4{994+79% UPPER THREAD HOOK
1-17 021400316 4{3v31IM4 NUT, 3 M4
1-18 028040246 4NN 32-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-19 025040136 4|74 H %34 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
1-20 $58430000 4(~’-27% BASE COVER
1-21 062300616 8|FA"IM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
1-22 558433000 81299993 HOOK CUSHION
1-23 558519000 AlwIyINH AN CAP VISOR GUIDE
1-24 004300806 16]+%7313X8 SCREW, FLAT M3X8
2 018401036 8{7+# ILE4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
3 028040246 8(Wxh42-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
4 025040236 8|E7Y h RF1)4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
5-1 558499001 4|4bIhIA-Z129% THREAD NIPPER BASE ASSY, 12
5-1-1 558443000 43 97-712 MAGIC TAPE, 12
5-2 S$58500001 4|4bIh37312%3 THREAD NIPPER COVER ASSY, 12
5-2-1 558443000 4[4 997-712 MAGIC TAPE, 12
5-3 $58442001 8[1bUnIAA’-Y THREAD NIPPER SPACER
5-4 062300816 8[+A"aM3Xx8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
6 0A5401006 | 16[FA"IN £E74X10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

BE-1204B-405

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




K2 . %L\ VB3fR (BE-1206B) / Thread wiper mechanism (BE-1206B)

BE-1206B-405
81 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K2 . %3, /B8{% (BE1206B) / Thread wiper mechanism (BE1206B)

REF.NO CODE |QTY AL NAME OF PARTS RM
1-1 S58428001 B|TAN-H3VFA-R WIPER ASSY REFERENCE BASE
1-2 S58427001 8|74 -T-47"3 b WIPER MOTOR BRACKET
1-3 $58379000 B|ATYE VY T893 STEPING MOTOR ASSY
1-4 062300616 | 24|+A"IM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
1-5 018400636 | 12|7+& ILr4x6 BOLT, SOCKET M4X6
1-6 028040246 | 12|N*4h'42-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-7 025040236 | 12[t5% 0" %F194 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
1-8 S58434001 8|2 -tsY 739 WIPER SENSOR BRACKET
1-9 0A5400806 6|+~ 934X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
1-10 S55391001 6|t YEnVII24P SENSOR PCB ASSY, 24P
1-11 0A4300605 | 12|+FA™#433X6DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
1-12 S58435001 6|24 -bin-93 WIPER LEVER ASSY
1-13 018401036 6|7+ LraX10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
1-14 S58439001 8|74 -k W% WIPER HOLD SPRING
1-15 $25283001 6|4 V24 SHOULDER SCREW, M4
1-16 $58431000 6|77+ 7v) UPPER THREAD HOOK
1-17 021400316 6|3v21vM NUT, 3 M4
1-18 028040246 6| rY N R2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-19 025040136 6|EF% h %v3A4 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
1-20 $58430000 6|A-274 BASE COVER
1-21 062300616 | 12|FA"IM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
1-22 S58433000 | 127949933y HOOK CUSHION
1-23 S58519000 BlR IINI AN CAP VISOR GUIDE
1-24 004300806 | 24|+%#313X8 SCREW, FLAT M3X8
2 018401036 | 12{7+& Lbax10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
3 028040246 | 12|34 h%2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
4 025040236 { 12|t7% K +F194 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
5-1 S$58499001 B{MYNIA-R1243 THREAD NIPPER BASE ASSY, 12
5-1-1 S58443000 B|¥V vIT-7"12 MAGIC TAPE, 12
5-2 S58500001 B|1hIh3781243 THREAD NIPPER COVER ASSY, 12
5-2-1 S58443000 6|3V YIT-7712 MAGIC TAPE, 12
5-3 S58442001 |  12|4Mh3zrA’-4 THREAD NIPPER SPACER
5-4 062300816 | 12[+A"IM3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
6 0A5401006 | 24|FAan"#E74X10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
BE-1206B-405
82

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L1. %8 LB (BE-1204B) / Upper threading mechanism (BE-1204B)

BE-1204B-412

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

83



L1 . ERiE I BIR(BE-1204B) / Upper threading mechanism(BE-1204B)

REF.NO CODE QTY B A NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $58735001 2|45 412 SPOOL HOLDER BASE, 12
2 $58736000 | 50|A7-LY) SPOOL SHAFT
3 $58737001 S e P Wl THREAD GUIDE BAR, F
4 $58738001 B[1FPUHVYF IR THREAD GUIDE BAR, R
5 025080236 12|e7% h' %7298 WASHER, PLAINM 8
6 558739000 6lMFFATA THREAD EYELET STAY
7 S42445001 12|7HE WM 928X25 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X25
8 558740001 2|4F 741203 THREAD GUIDE ASSY, 12A
9 558742001 2|1+701412B%3 THREAD GUIDE ASSY, 12B
10 558744001 2|1F7UF412C)3 THREAD GUIDE ASSY, 12C
11 0A5401006 | 18|FTAIN4EF4X10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
13 S$58746000 B|1MTATA THREAD STAND STAY
14 $47270001 12|7HK WHH36X30 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
15 018081236 10{7+# W 8X12 BOLT, SOCKET M8X12
16 025080236 10|74 W 471798 WASHER, PLAINM 8
17 S58747001 2|4MTSTUYAVI2NYS T-EYELET S TENSION ASSY, 12N
171 558748000 2(47°7o¥301412N SUB TENSION PLATE, 12N
17-2 $51497001 48{7°VTUvavIiC PRE-TENSION ASSY, C
17-2-1 551498001 48|47 T4 THREAD GUIDE
17-2-2 545563001 A8({FFUHAFAIVEK THREAD GUIDE TENSION STUD
17-2-3 S$51499000 | 48|1F7UF4%3 TENSION DISC
17-2-4 S51499000 | 48|/ UHA43 TENSION DISC
17-2-5 $51440001 48(7°VTovavnxc SPRING, C
17-2-6 $45567001 48|+ FIATVTIL TENSION NUT
17-3 021400106 | 48|FYk1>214 NUT, 1 M4
17-4 025040236 | 48|t34% %7194 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
18 0A5401006 B|FAIN%EF4X10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
20 $58524001 12{79530h5- CUSHION COLLAR
21 152864000 | 247923 CUSHION
22 025800332 12|65 0 $447.14 WASHER, PLAIN L 7.14
BE-1204B-412

84

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L2 . Ls%il LBk (BE-1204C) / Upper threading mechanism (BE-1204C)

BE-1204C-412

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

85



L2 . k& & BY%R(BE-1204C) / Upper threading mechanism(BE-1204C)

REF.NO CODE QTY b AL NAME OF PARTS RM
1 559998001 2|4M74112-500 SPOOL HOLDER BASE, 12-500
2 S58736000 | 50{27-nv) SPOOL SHAFT
3 S$58737001 I E S P Wl THREAD GUIDE BAR, F
4 558738001 B|MFPU T4V E IR THREAD GUIDE BAR, R
5 025080236 12|E7% " h #5198 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
6 558739000 6|1FIFATA THREAD EYELET STAY
7 542445001 12|7HK LM )38X25 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X25
8 559999001 2|4+7F412-500A%3 THREAD GUIDE ASSY, 12-500A
9 SA0001001 2|17 F412-500B%3 THREAD GUIDE ASSY, 12-5008
10 SA0003001 2[{F7s+412-500C%3 THREAD GUIDE ASSY, 12-500C
11 0A5401006 | 18{FA"IN £E74X10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
13 558746000 B|1MTATA THREAD STAND STAY
14 S47270001 12|7 K WH936X30 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)MG6X20
15 018081236 10|77+ MH8X12 BOLT, SOCKET M8X12
16 025080236 10|E74% h 452198 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
17 SA0005001 2|ST¥3/12-500N%3 S TENSION ASSY, 12-500N
17-1 SA0006000 2|S7v¥321%12-500N T-EYELET S TENSION, 12-500N
17-2 $51497001 48|7°VTvvaviic PRE-TENSION ASSY, C
17-2-1 551498001 AB|M+T7HA THREAD GUIDE
17-2-2 S$45563001 AB|MFFUHAFAVYE™ THREAD GUIDE TENSION STUD
17-2-3 551499000 | 48|47 H4%37 TENSION DISC
17-2-4 S51499000 | 48|4FPUH447 TENSION DISC
17-2-5 551440001 48|7°vTUv3IvnAC SPRING, C
17-2-6 545567001 484V TR TENSION NUT
17-3 021400106 | 48|+Yh1>14 NUT, 1 M4
17-4 025040236 | 48|t7¥h %7194 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
18 0A5401006 B{FAINRETAX10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
20 558524001 12|79530h7- CUSHION COLLAR
21 152864000 | 24|7vv3v CUSHION
22 025800332 12|k7%9 0 494714 WASHER, PLAIN L 7.14
BE-1204C-412

86

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L3. k%38 LB (BE-1206B) / Upper threading mechanism (BE-1206B)

BE-1206B-412

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

87



L3 . E&RBEBHR(BE-1206B) / Upper threading mechanism(BE-1206B)

REF.NO CODE QTY A NAME OF PARTS RM
1 558735001 3[1Ha75112 SPOOL HOLDER BASE, 12
2 858736000 | 75|A7-LYY SPOOL SHAFT
3 S$58737001 P4V R IF THREAD GUIDE BAR, F
4 558738001 9+7UHYY R IR THREAD GUIDE BAR, R
5 025080236 18|t749"h $F1%8 WASHER, PLAINM 8
6 $58739000 9MMFATA THREAD EYELET STAY
7 542445001 187+ LM 938X25 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X25
8 S$58740001 [T UF{12A%3 THREAD GUIDE ASSY, 12A
9 $58742001 3|M+7oF{12BY: THREAD GUIDE ASSY, 12B
10 558744001 3|{+7H412C%3 THREAD GUIDE ASSY, 12C
11 0A5401006 | 27|FA IV 4E54X10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
13 S58746000 OlMMTATA THREAD EYELET STAY
14 S47270001 187K Wb 926X30 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X30
15 018081236 157+ Wr8X12 BOLT, SOCKET M8X12
16 025080236 15679 451798 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
17 S58747001 3[4M47STYAV12NYR T-EYELET S TENSION ASSY, 12N
17-1 S58748000 347 FUvAV1412N SUB TENSION PLATE, 12N
17-2 551497001 72(7°VTUAvEC PRE-TENSION ASSY, C
17-2-1 551498001 T2MM4VFPUTA4 THREAD GUIDE
17-2-2 S45563001 T2 P FAFAVVED THREAD GUIDE TENSION STUD
17-2-3 S51499000 | 72|4FFoF4Y35 TENSION DISC
17-2-4 S51499000 | 724FPuH4Y3 TENSION DISC
17-2-5 551440001 72|17VTU AN 4C SPRING, C
17-2-6 545567001 72{4FF3A9Y T TENSION NUT
17-3 021400106 72{TIMY 14 NUT, 1 M4
17-4 025040236 72|74 0 %7174 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
18 0A5401006 9[FAINAEFAX10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
20 558524001 18(7vv3Avh7— CUSHION COLLAR
21 152864000 36|73y CUSHION
22 025800332 18|79 N 441714 WASHER, PLAIN L 7.14
BE-1206B-412

88

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M1. %&8-FB8f& (BE-1204B, 1204C) / Thread tension (BE-1204B, 1204C)

BE-1204B-418
89 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M1 . 5% 58-FRE{% (BE-1204B, 1204C) / Thread tension (BE-1204B, 1204C)

REF.NO CODE |QTy B A NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $58498001 47398741293 TENSION BASE 12 ASSY
1-1 S58446009 4[{FI9H (A =12 TENSION BRACKET BASE, 12
1-2 S51497001 | 48|7LTvv3au93C PRE-TENSION ASSY, C
1-2-1 S$51498001 | 48{4+7uH4 THREAD GUIDE
1-2-2 S45563001 | 48|4FPUHAFAYVE THREAD GUIDE TENSION STUD
1-2-3 S51499000 | 48{{+FuH443 TENSION DISC
1-2-4 S$51499000 | 48|{+FuH4%7 TENSION DISC
1-2-5 S51440001 | 48|7°L7yyavn'kC SPRING, C
1-2-6 S45567001 |  48|1+3ADTVb TENSION NUT
1-3 S58447001 | 48|4/MFAHV*43 THREAD TENSION ASSY
1-3-1 S58550001 |  48|4FFAVVEIF 1 EIb THREAD STUD BASE SET
1-3-2 S56757000 | 48|{hLtu¥n-%2A THREAD BREAKAGE SENSOR HARNESS
1-3-3 S58452001 | 48|/FFaAOVE™ TENSION STUD
1-3-4 100402004 | 48|b+2V°3.57 SET SCREW, SM3.57
1-3-5 S58459001 | 48|/Fn'% THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
1-3-6 $58458000 | 48|/FFIAVVERIM4 TENSION STUD PLATE
1-3-7 S58456000 | 48|0-4U4343 ROTARY DISC ASSY
1-3-8 144103009 | 48|V HT TENSION DISC PRESSER
1-3-9 S20680001 | 48|/FFIAYN'%S TENSION SPRING, S
1-3-10 S30564000 | 48|FI0UNR)IH % WASHER
1-3-11 $58448000 | 48|4+FAVYTUR THREAD TENSION NUT
1-3-12 $36299001 | 48|4+F3ADYHFILiLh TENSION DISC FELT
1-3-13 SA2289001 | 48|/+FIHYHF7IILIB TENSION DISC FELT, B
1-4 008400806 | 48(+F5214X8 SCREW, TRUSS M4X8
1-5 S58453001 | 72{F39V4 {Th{rF T-BASE INNER THREAD EYELET
1-6 S$58461000 | 72|PT%¥'M3X6 SCREW, PT M3
1-7 $58454001 VAREL R OZE IS U T-BASE LOWER THR. EYELET ASSY
1-7-1 S58399000 | 48|/h:F THREAD EYELET
1-8 008400806 8{+r5234X8 SCREW, TRUSS M4X8
1-9 S56744000 A|FA997-REUH3 TENSION GROUND WIRE ASSY
1-10 060400516 | 48| {UFM4X5 SCREW, BIND M4X5
1-11 $55381001 A|FAVT LRI TENSION BRACKET PCB ASSY
1-12 0A5400806 | 16|+FA%534X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
1-13 S56753001 4{SWEN' VY3 SWITCH PCB ASSY
1-14 0A5400806 8|+FA1/34X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
1-15 S56711000 4|FAVT N2 A2 TENSION BRACKET HARNESS ASSY
1-16 SA2923001 AR EDVZ R ETIWZ S TENSION BRACKET PCB SHEET
2 018401236 | 16|7FiLb4x12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12
3 S58460001 8|FIVVF(HYI TENSION BASE SUPPORT
4 S40740001 8{z4YF4x25 STUD, 4X25
5 021400216 8l2v1tvra NUT, 2 M4
8 018401036 8|7k wraxio BOLT, SOCKET M4Xx10
9 028040246 8|NrHh $2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
10 025040236 8|E7Y h xF194 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
11 018400836 8|7 T Wraxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
12 025040136 | 16{e3%"h #4304 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
BE-1204B-418
90

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M2. %F3FBIf% (BE-1206B) / Thread tension (BE-1206B)

D)),

o2&

J

1-3-7 1-3-12

1-3-13

1-3-5 1.3.

©

o
%’ ‘@, o

(=]

s @3
~— ~— O
®|QT

-3
—_—

BE-1206B-418

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

91



M2 . %58 FR8{% (BE-1206B) / Thread tension (BE-1206B)

REF.NO CODE QTY A NAME OF PARTS RM
1 558498001 6(FAVy5 11293 TENSION BASE 12 ASSY
1-1 558446009 B|FIVVT 4N -R12 TENSION BRACKET BASE, 12
1-2 551497001 72|7VTUYAVYIEC PRE-TENSION ASSY, C
1-2-1 551498001 7247014 THREAD GUIDE
1-2-2 545563001 724 P FAFADIED THREAD GUIDE TENSION STUD
1-2-3 $51499000 | 72|4+7UH4Y5 TENSION DISC
1-2-4 551499000 | 72|4F7uF447 TENSION DISC
1-2-5 551440001 72|7°VTUAVN RC SPRING, C
1-2-6 545567001 72[4b A9V FIb TENSION NUT
1-3 558447001 72[1MADVE: THREAD TENSION ASSY
1-3-1 558550001 A ELZ R V] THREAD STUD BASE SET
1-3-2 S56757000 | 72|/MLtUYn-%R THREAD BREAKAGE SENSOR HARNESS
1-3-3 558452001 72|14 FA90E TENSION STUD
1-3-4 100402004 72| %Y73.57 SET SCREW, SM3.57
1-3-5 $58459001 724N F THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
1-3-6 $58458000 | 72{{FFAVVK)44 TENSION STUD PLATE
1-3-7 558456000 | 72{A-3)#393 ROTARY DISC ASSY
1-3-8 144103009 72|1M A9V 74Y T TENSION DISC PRESSER
1-3-9 $520680001 T2[4{MIA9YN RS TENSION SPRING, S
1-3-10 S30564000 | 72|F39yn w01 h' % WASHER
1-3-11 $58448000 | 72{4+IA9YFUE THREAD TENSION NUT
1-3-12 536299001 72|4MFADYH5710b TENSION DISC FELT
1-3-13 SA2289001 72| 3999771008 TENSION DISC FELT, B
1-4 008400806 72(++5234X8 SCREW, TRUSS M4X8
1-5 S$58453001 | 108|F3V4 1Th4MsF T-BASE INNER THREAD EYELET
1-6 S$58461000 | 108(PT#'M3X6 SCREW, PT M3
1-7 558454001 CIEEPZ RS2SR U T-BASE LOWER THR. EYELET ASSY
1-7-1 558399000 | 72|47 THREAD EYELET
1-8 008400806 12{+F7224X8 SCREW, TRUSS M4X8
1-9 $56744000 6|7V T-Atvs3 TENSION GROUND WIRE ASSY
1-10 060400516 72|V {UFMAX5 SCREW, BIND M4X5
1-11 555381001 G EEPZEETIWIR TENSION BRACKET PCB ASSY
1-12 0A5400806 | 24|+FA%'934X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
1-13 $56753001 BSWENVI2 SWITCH PCB ASSY
1-14 0A5400806 12|+FA"924X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
1-15 556711000 6|FIVFAN-%RY32 TENSION BRACKET HARNESS ASSY
1-16 SA2923001 b EPMERE T TENSION BRACKET PCB SHEET
2 018401236 24|7 R WbAX12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12
3 S58460001 | 12|FAVv 5 1HH#1 TENSION BASE SUPPORT
4 S40740001 12|R3I14X25 STUD, 4X25
5 021400216 12(2¥2+9M NUT, 2 M4
8 018401036 12| 7+ WraX10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
9 028040246 12|V h'R2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
10 025040236 12|e7% %5194 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
11 018400836 6|7 Lhaxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
12 025040136 | 24|t73%h #4394 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
BE-1206B-418

92

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N1.aybO—JbAKRy o ZXB&% (USA, —&H) / Control box mechanism (For USA & general)

< PC 88

/ For PC Control Type >

BE-1204B-502

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

93



N1 . arbOo—LRy  XEE& (USA, —fi&F) / Control box mechanism (For USA & general)

REF.NO CODE QTY e A NAME OF PARTS RM
1 556737101 (IR WHYUR CONTROL BOX ASSY
1-1 $55371001 1 MAENV)Z MAIN PCB ASSY
1-2 558255000 1[PROMC65MT%3 EPROM:C65MT ASSY
1-3 S$55373001 S ZPEIWIH DRIVE PCB ASSY
1-4 555375001 T U VEN UL POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSY
1-4-1 S56790000 2|GFUSE8A-250V GLASS FUSE, 8A-250V
1-4-2 556791000 1|GFUSE5A-250V GLASS FUSE, 5A-250V
1-4-3 S56792000 1|GFUSEBA-250V GLASS FUSE, 6A-250V
1-4-4 $56793000 1{GFUSEO0.4A-125V GLASS FUSE, 0.4A-125V
1-5 556784000 1|DCITUE-% FAN MOTOR, DC
1-6 0A4302506 2|+~ 433X25DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X25
1-71 542946000 1|DC77 FBAO6A24HS FAN MOTOR, DC :FBAO6A24HS
1-7-2 S42947000 1|DCITUN-%R)3 F-MOTOR HARNESS ASSY, DC
1-8 SA2392001 2|+FA%7933X35DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WAHSER) M3X35
1-9 S56796000 2770740345 FAN FILTER ASSY
1-10 004401003 41+43235°4X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10
1-11 S00554000 | 19|##’-F6NS SUPPORT, 6NS
1-12 SA2897001 9{h7-BSF-310 COLLAR:BSF-310
1-13 0A4300805 9[+FA' 4 433X8DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
1-14 025030136 9|74 %393 WASHER, PLAIN S 3
1-15 556735000 1(F722608VA TRANSFORMER, 608VA
1-16 S42446001 A|THKE LM I26X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
1-17 556736000 1|M72R202VAL-} TRANSFORMER 202VA AUTO
1-18 0A5400804 2|+1A’47934X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
1-19 635998001 1{JL-Sb-Q11 RELAY SD-M11
1-20 0A4401606 2[+FAH934X16DA SCREW, PAN(S/P WASHER)M4X16
1-21 556795000 ([ =By % FUSE HOLDER ASSY
1-22 556794000 1|GFUSES5A-125V GLASS FUSE, 5A-125V
1-23 S$47900000 1|7’L-h-M10A BREAKER, M :10A
1-25 S$56730000 AR TANE)3 NOISE FILTER ASSY
1-26 0A4400806 2|+~ 434X8DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
1-27 556764000 17U vn-3A5V)3 POWER SUPPLY HARNESS 5V ASSY
1-28 556765000 17 U5 vn-4224V93 POWER SUPPLY HARNESS 24V ASSY
1-29 S56766000 17 U5 yn-%240VH3 POWER SUPPLY HARNESS 40V ASSY
1-30 556767000 1|75 vn-%22140V POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, 140V
1-31 556768000 17U yn-%A300V POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, 300V
1-32 556769000 1|P-CNTA~%R%)3 HARNESS ASSY, P-CNT
1-33 S$56772000 1|P-CPSN-%R%3 HARNESS ASSY, P-CPS
1-34 S$56778000 1|75 -EME Y9 AH POWER SUPPLY EM BOX, H
1-35 S56776000 HMVAN-32AY32 TRANS HARNESS ASSY
1-36 $56775000 1|PGN-%A)3 PG-HARNESS ASSY
1-37 S56774000 1|3v393n-% %3 CONNECTOR HARNESS ASSY
1-38 S56773000 11497 n-%A93 TAP HARNESS ASSY
1-39 $56779000 NIAIIIR DIAN-2R FLUORECENT BOX HARNESS
1-40 556780000 1|N-%RAAC1853 HARNESS AC18 ASSY
1-41 556781000 1{n-%2AAC10093 HARNESS AC100 ASSY
1-42 556732000 174NV AN-3RY3 FILTER LESS HARNESS
1-43 S566777000 1|1n-%AAC20053 HARNESS AC200 ASSY
1-44 $56702000 1T Urva-+)3 POWER SUPPLY CORD ASSY
1-45 $52215000 2(7°y»2TB-1926 BUSH, TB-1926
1-46 S$39820000 6|3-9727°1763 CORD CLAMP, 1763
1-47 150349001 2{3-F977710 CORD CLAMP, 10-L
1-48 150357001 113-F577°13 CORD CLAMP, 13-L
1-49 0A5400804 4[+FA"47934X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
1-50 S$37059001 1(PEv-% LABEL, PE
1-51 S$37060001 17-A3-9 LABEL, GROUNDING
1-52 556590101 LGS BOX BASE
1-53 $56591001 1|7 L-h-MYr4%3 BREAKER SETTING PLATE
1-54 0A5400804 9|+FA'H#434X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
1-55 556592001 ENWIUVLE PCB SETTING PLATE
BE-1204B-502

94

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N1i.3> bO—JLKRy & ZXBE (USA, —i&A) / Control box mechanism (For USA & general)

<PCH#:R8

/ For PC Control Type >

BE-1204B-502

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

95



N1.avbo—)LiRy o XE& (USA, —#%F) / Control box mechanism (For USA & general)

REF.NO CODE QTY B AL NAME OF PARTS RM
1-56 0A5400804 8|+FA4"934X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
1-57 S56593001 1|F V920N -F BOX COVER, F
1-58 S56594001 1|F Y9281 -R BOX COVER, R
1-59 0A5400804 18[+FA47H34X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
1-60 S56595001 117 L-h-hn'- BREAKER COVER
1-61 0A5400804 2|+FA1934X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
1-62-1 S42946000 1|DC77FBA06A24HS FAN MOTOR, DC :FBAOBA24HS
1-62-2 S42947000 1|DCIPUN-%RY3 F-MOTOR HARNESS ASSY, DC
1-63 SA2392001 2|+FA4°923X35DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WAHSER) M3X35
1-64 S56596001 2|e=bVIA T4 HEATSINK STAY
1-65 0A5400804 2[+FA~4934X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
1-66 0A5300805 1|+FA"4°423X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
1-67 616415001 1T 050780 539 LABEL,P-SUPPLY
1-69 S38352101 17 U5 %54 0.4030 LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK 4 LANG.
1-70 $56629001 1|7 U7y5aL LABEL
1-71 SA2857001 2|e-bU9AT4B HEATSINK STAY, B
1-72 0A5400804 2|+~ 4924X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
1-73 0A5300805 1]+~ 533X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
1-74 SA3659001 1Y LAN-2 R SENSOR LESS HARNESS
1-75 228475000 159991808 1.9X80 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80
3 018061436 6|7 THNI6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
4 028060246 6|V # h %2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
5 025060336 sy ESEL WASHER, PLAINL 6

<200VA> <For “200V AC">
6 S10820001 1T UTI7~ R VOLTAGE LABEL AC
<220VA> <For “220V AC”" >
6 510820003 1T VUTYIA N VOLTAGE LABEL AC
<230VA> <For “230V AC" >
6 S510820004 1T UTIFA N VOLTAGE LABEL AC
<240VA> <For “240V AC">
6 S10820005 17 V7Y 0 VOLTAGE LABEL AC
<PCitHH> <For “PC Control Type” >
10 SA2216001 1|SBUSEN U9b PCB SET, SBUS
10-1 555389001 1|SBUSTN 93 PCB ASSY, SBUS
10-2 SA2898001 4|h5-ASF-310 COLLAR:ASF-310
10-3 0A5300805 4[+FA4H923X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
10-4 S$59375000 1|SBUSN-%RJ3P HARNESS ASSY, P :SBUS
10-5 S56782000 1|SBUSN-%RH32 HARNESS ASSY, SBUS
BE-1204B-502
96

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N2.a» bO—JjbRy & ZXB%R (—0O v /%, B&A) / Control box mechanism (For Europe & Japan)

< PC t#m8

/ For PC Control Type >

BE-1204B-502

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

g7



N2 . arra—/LARyI X% (3—0w/8, B&A) / Control box mechanism (For Europe & Japan)

REF.NO CODE Y B A NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S56747101 URZEEL WIYUNE CONTROL BOX ASSY, EC
1-1 $55371001 T MAAN V)L MAIN PCB ASSY
1-2 558255000 1[PROMG65MT3 EPROM:C65MT ASSY
1-3 $55373001 U WZPETWZH DRIVE PCB ASSY
1-4 $55375001 NT I AN YY) POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSY
1-4-1 $56790000 2|GFUSE8A-250V GLASS FUSE, 8A-250V
1-4-2 S56791000 1|GFUSE5A-250V GLASS FUSE, 5A-250V
1-4-3 S56792000 1|GFUSE6A-250V GLASS FUSE, 6A-250V
1-4-4 S$56793000 1|GFUSEO0.4A-125V GLASS FUSE, 0.4A-125V
1-5 556784000 1|DCITUE-4 FAN MOTOR, BC
1-6 0A4302506 2[+FA 4 923X25DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X25
1-7-1 S42946000 1|DCIT7FBAO6A24HS FAN MOTOR, DC :FBAG6A24HS
1-7-2 S42947000 1|DCITIN-%R)3 F-MOTOR HARNESS ASSY, DC
1-8 SA2392001 2[+FA"%7933X35DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WAHSER) M3X35
1-9 556796000 2{77074V3-9% FAN FILTER ASSY
1-10 004401003 4[+#5%°4X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10
1-11 S00554000 | 19[#&’-F6NS SUPPORT, 6NS
1-12 SA2897001 9|%#7-BSF-310 COLLAR:BSF-310
1-13 0A4300805 9[+FA" 4 913X8DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
1-14 025030136 9(E7% N 24393 WASHER, PLAIN § 3
1-15 $56740100 1(F72A1180VA TRANSFORMER, 1180VA
1-16 $42445001 4(7FH WM I38X25 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X25
1-17 S56736000 1{b70A202VAZ-} TRANSFORMER 202VA AUTO
1-18 0A5400804 2|+FA'H#7934X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
1-19 635998001 1{JL-SD-Q11 RELAY SD-M11
1-20 0A4401606 2[+FA%7934X16DA SCREW, PAN(S/P WASHER)M4X16
1-21 S$56795000 1|e1-2 593 FUSE HOLDER ASSY
1-22 556794000 1|GFUSES5A-125V GLASS FUSE, 5A-125V
1-23 S$47900000 1|7°L-h-M10A BREAKER, M :10A
1-25 556730000 (IVEPVZIZUH NOISE FILTER ASSY
1-26 0A4400806 2|+~ J24X8DA SCREW, PAN {S/P WASHER) M4X8
1-27 S$56731000 1|EMC/{ R’ 74 V393 NOISE FILTER ASSY, EMC
1-28 0A4400806 2|+FAHJ34X8DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
1-29 $56789000 2|SN14)L,'SHB08650 COIL:SHB08650 :SN
1-30 0A4501805 4[+FAH7935X18DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X18
1-31 161439102 ALIIES WASHER
1-32 S$56764000 17U yn-3A5V)3 POWER SUPPLY HARNESS 5V ASSY
1-33 556765000 17U on-%2224V53 POWER SUPPLY HARNESS 24V ASSY
1-34 S$56766000 17U yn-%2R40V)3 POWER SUPPLY HARNESS 40V ASSY
1-35 S$56767000 17U vn-22140V POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, 140V
1-36 $56768000 1705 yn-%A300V POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, 300V
1-37 S$56769000 1[P-CNTh-22%3 HARNESS ASSY, P-CNT
1-38 $56772000 1[P-CPSNn-%2&%93 HARNESS ASSY, P-CPS
1-39 S$56778000 1|75 v-EME Y9 2H POWER SUPPLY EM BOX, H
1-40 S$56776000 1(FUAN-2RYE TRANS HARNESS ASSY
1-41 S56775000 1{PGA-%RY3 PG-HARNESS ASSY
1-42 S56774000 120595153 CONNECTOR HARNESS ASSY
1-43 S$56773000 11497’ n-2A53 TAP HARNESS ASSY
1-44 856779000 17429 E IIAN-%A FLUORECENT BOX HARNESS
1-45 $56780000 1|n-%AAC18%53 HARNESS AC18 ASSY
1-46 S$56781000 1|n-%RAC100%3 HARNESS AC100 ASSY
1-47 $56785000 1(n~%AAC220%% HARNESS AC220 ASSY
1-48 S56748000 1[SNITN-%R COIL HARNESS, SN
1-49 $56702000 1T oh v3-F): POWER SUPPLY CORD ASSY
1-50 $52215000 2|7"Y%1TB-1926 BUSH, TB-1926
1-51 $39820000 6(3-+497-7'1763 CORD CLAMP, 1763
1-52 150349001 2(3-+9357°10 CORD CLAMP, 10-L
1-53 150357001 1|12-F455713 CORD CLAMP, 13-L
1-54 0A5400804 5[+FA"4"4:4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
1-55 S$37059001 1|PEY-% LABEL, PE
BE-1204B-502

98

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N2.3> bka—-IRy & XEHFK (2—A v /%, BAHMA) / Control box mechanism (For Europe & Japan)

< PC L8R

/ For PC Control Type >

BE-1204B-502

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

99



N2 . arba—ILARy X & (3—0w/3, BAA) / Control box mechanism (For Europe & Japan)

REF.NO CODE TY e AL NAME OF PARTS RM

1-56 S37060001 1|7-23-% LABEL, GROUNDING

1-57 S$56590101 1R VI AN -R BOX BASE

1-58 S$56591001 1|7’ L-h-Mvi44 BREAKER SETTING PLATE

1-59 0A5400806 9|+FA'424X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

1-60 S$56592001 MERWINVLEE PCB SETTING PLATE

1-61 0A5400804 8|+FA™ 934X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

1-62 $56593001 1K 92hw-F BOX COVER, F

1-63 S56594001 1|# V92N -R BOX COVER, R

1-64 0A5400804 | 18|+FA™4 924X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

1-65 S$56595001 1(7V-h-hn'- BREAKER COVER

1-66 0A5400804 2|+FA™ 534X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

1-67-1 S$42946000 1|DC77YFBAO6A24HS FAN MOTOR, DC :FBA0BA24HS

1-67-2 S42947000 1[DCITUN-%RH3 F-MOTOR HARNESS ASSY, DC

1-68 SA2392001 2|++A~4°433X35DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WAHSER) M3X35

1-69 $56596001 2|e-FUIATA HEATSINK STAY

1-70 0A5400804 2|+FA™4 934X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

1-71 0A5300805 1|+FA™4533X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8

1-72 616415001 1TV U38 0 439 LABEL,P-SUPPLY

1-73 $38352101 1705 %54 V4039 LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK 4 LANG.

1-74 S$56629001 1FU7I7a N0 LABEL

1-75 SA2857001 2{t-FU92T41B HEATSINK STAY, B

1-76 0A5400804 2|+FA4°924X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

1-77 0A5300805 1|+FA4433X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8

1-78 S$38353101 1705 %5400 LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK JPN.

1-79 SA3659001 1BV AN-FR SENSOR LESS HARNESS

1-80 228475000 119991 b 1.9X80 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80

3 018061436 6|7 FHr6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14

4 028060246 6| R H %2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6

5 025060336 Sy ESE( WASHER, PLAIN L 6
<200VA> <For “200V AC">

6 $10820001 1F Y7958 0 VOLTAGE LABEL AC
<220VA> <For "220V AC” >

6 S10820003 1|FU7Y3a° 0 VOLTAGE LABEL AC
<230VA> <For 230V AC" >

6 $10820004 1FU7YIA° 0 VOLTAGE LABEL AC
<240VE> <For "240V AC" >

6 $10820005 1779540 VOLTAGE LABEL AC
<PCit#A> <For "PC Control Type" >

10 SA2216001 1|SBUSH/N UYE PCB SET, SBUS

10-1 S$55389001 1|SBUSFN V)3 PCB ASSY, SBUS

10-2 SA2898001 41h5-ASF-310 COLLAR:ASF-310

10-3 0A5300805 4|+~ 4 533X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

10-4 $59375000 1[SBUSA-4R53P HARNESS ASSY, P :SBUS

10-5 S56782000 1|SBUSA-%A%3 HARNESS ASSY, SBUS

BE-1204B-502

100

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P1. B AR (PCHHR)/ Power supply equipment mechanism (PC Control Type)

~J
'

BE-1204B-515
101 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P1 . i R E% (PCEHR) / Power supply equipment mechanism (PC Contorol Type)

REF.NO CODE QTY B A NAME OF PARTS RM

11 $43105201 U %S OPERATION PANEL ASSY

1-11 542965001 1NELENV)S PANEL PCB ASSY

1-1-2 S43008000 LRI Y UH PANEL HARNESS ASSY

1-1-3 543086000 1}7-A180 GROUND WIRE, 80

1-1-4 S43107001 1|7-MH 144 SHEET HOLDER PLATE

1-1-5 543108201 1N 3743 PANEL COVER

1-1-6 S43109001 1NV PANEL SUPPORT

1-1-7 543118001 1A IFo-b SWITCH SHEET

1-1-8 543110000 5(zA-# SPACER

1-1-9 008400604 4]+b7214X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6

1-1-10 062401005 5|FA"24x10 SCREW, PAN M4X10

1-1-11 026040135 9|79 h'%ah’ 24 WASHER, PLAIN S 4

1-1-12 052300805 1A IV 2EF3X8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8

1-1-13 028030245 1IN0 42-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3

1-1-14 025030235 1eFTH H2F2193 WASHER, PLAIN M 3

1-1-15 021300105 11721983 NUT, 1 M3

1-1-16 $37060001 1(7-Av-9 LABEL, GROUNDING

1-1-17 $43114001 1|7~ VBES(1) LABEL, BES (1)

1-1-18 $43270000 1|3-F7"YY1KR51 CORD BUSH, KR51

71 0A5400805 2|+FAH7934X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
<BE-1204BA> <For “BE-1204B" >

21 S$556786001 1|7~ VBE1204BBCPC LABEL, BE1204BBCPC
<BE-1206BA> <For “BE-1206B" >

2-1 558156001 1|7~ VBE1206BBCPC LABEL, BE1206BBCPC
<BE-1204CH > <For "BE-1204C" >

21 SA0012001 1|7~" IV BE1204CBCPC LABEL, BE1204CBCPC

BE-1204B-515

102

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P2 . B MR (SALHR) / Power supply equipment mechanism (Stand Alone Type)

1-2-11

BE-1204B-515
103 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P2 . & m %k (SA{LHR) / Power supply equipment mechanism (Stand Alone Type)

REF.NO CODE QTY b AL NAME OF PARTS RM

1-2 $58150001 1|SAN$ILC65 SA-PANEL, C65

1-2-1 S$59001101 N FRENUNIT PANEL PCB ASSY, N

1-2-2 XA9639001 1|FDDFD-05HG-5661 FDD:FD-05HG-5661

1-2-3 555002000 1|LCDEY 1R LCD MODULE, R

1-2-4 $45186001 1-FR19F93 SHEET SWITCH ASSY

1-2-5 543257000 1|LCDIAV U -5~ INVERTER, LCD

1-2-6 $45175000 UERPZIEVEUR CAP SWITCH ASSY

1-2-7 556692000 1WRIN-FAY3 PANEL HARNESS ASSY

1-2-8 XA9640001 1|FFCSML2CD-26 FLEXIBLE FLAT CABLE:SML2CD-26

1-2-9 545174000 AN =3-n-%293 INVERTER HARNESS ASSY

1-2-10 S43270000 1|3-+7"9Y1KR51 CORD BUSH, KR51

1-2-11 545179109 1 NRN PANEL

1-2-12 558151109 1WA -2 PANEL BASE

1-2-13 558153101 1=K~ SHEET KEY SUPPORT

1-2-14 $45177000 2(2A-#7° L~ SPACER PLATE

1-2-15 S45176001 1|77~k PLATE

1-2-16 $46364001 4[e7%9h %16 WASHER, PLAIN 1.6

1-2-17 $46833001 4(FA3Y°M1.6X4 SCREW, PAN M1.6X4

1-2-18 052400605 2|FAIN3E74X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X6

1-2-19 052300605 5[FA 2 #£73X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

1-2-20 002260405 4|+FA"12.6X4 SCREW, PAN M2.6X4

1-2-21 $46363000 2(z2A-HL8 SPACER, L=8

1-2-22 0A4300605 4|+~ )I3X6DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

1-2-23 0A4300805 4|+F A4 423X8DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8

1-2-24 008400604 4|+F7214X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6

1-2-25 S43114001 1|7~ VBES(1) LABEL, BES (1)

1-2-26 $46362009 1|#8997% COVER PLATE

1-2-27 008300504 2|+F7R3X5 SCREW, TRUSS M3X5

1-2-28 $54783001 1|LCDFAIT4EN VY32 RELAY PCB ASSY, LCD

1-2-29 002260405 4|+FA"22.6X4 SCREW, PAN M2.6X4

1-2-30 546363000 2|A~N-HL8 SPACER, L=8

1-2-31 $55004000 1|2F97°'W I SG110 SNAP BAND, SG110

1-2-32 558152001 1|FDDMYrATY FDD SETTING BRACKET

1-2-33 002260505 41+1A'326X5 SCREW, PAN M26X5

1-2-34 028260245 4INFY N $2-2.6 WASHER, SPRING 2-2.6

1-2-35 026260235 4[e79 D 230 %2.6 WASHER, PLAIN 2.6

7-2 0A5400805 4{+1A'H934X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
<BE-1204BF > <For "BE-1204B” >

2-2 SA3509001 1|7~ WBE1204BBCSA LABEL, BE1204BBCSA
<BE-1206BF > <For "BE-1206B" >

2-2 SA3510001 1/7~"VBE1206BBCSA LABEL, BE1206BBCSA
<BE-1204CH > <For “BE-1204C" >

2-2 SA3849001 1|7~ AVBE1204CBCSA LABEL, BE1204CBCSA

BE-1204B-515

104

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P3 . X mBAR (SAfLER. #BicH)/
Power supply equipment mechanism (Stand Alone Type, Supply parts)

< BE-1204B, /kiRg&ihist A /
For "BE-1204B, Mercury
Warning Area" >

T T TN

< BE-1204B, k@& i Lishm /
For "BE-1204B, Non-Mercury
Warning Area" >

< BE-1206B, k$R%&HbistA /
For "BE-1206B, Mercury
Warning Area" >

\\
\

T T T T T TN
>
(o))

< BE-1206B, kRS &gt LIS A /
For "BE-1206B, Non-Mercury
Warning Area" >

< BE-1204C, /k$R% itk A /
For "BE-1204C, Mercury
Warning Area" >

—
(023
N
N

T T T T T T

< BE-1204C, /xR & Lisim /
For "BE-1204C, Non-Mercury
Warning Area" >

- - - _ ‘- r

| L | |
| | | |
| | | |
| o | | |
| | | |
| 168-2 | | 1 | | 1702 |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| : | : | : |
L_______I_____) L____‘_____) L____[_____)

168 169 170
BE-1204B-515
105 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P3 . B RE& (SALHk. #HHEE)/
Power supply equipment mechanism (Stand Alone Type, Supply parts)

REF.NO CODE QTY e AL NAME OF PARTS RM
<BE-1204B, <For “BE-1204B, Mercury Warning Area” >
KBESHREHA>
165 S58957001 1|SANRILCE5EYIMB SA-PANEL C65 SET, MB
165-1 S58150001 1|SAN2ILCE5 SA-PANEL, C65
165-2 SA3509001 1|5~ LBE1204BBCSA LABEL, BE1204BBCSA
165-3 §52582001 1A 4% V43938 P2 MERCURY WARNING LABEL 14X70 P2
165-4 0A5400805 4|+F~'4°924X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
<BE-1206B, <For "BE-1206B, Mercury Warning Area” >
KERE & ihig B >
166 S58957002 1{SANFLCB51YIMB SA-PANEL C65 SET, MB
166-1 S58150001 1[SANFILCB5 SA-PANEL, C65
166-2 SA3510001 1|5A° IV BE1206BBCSA LABEL, BE1206BBCSA
166-3 §52582001 1A% 5439787 VP2 MERCURY WARNING LABEL 14X70 P2
166-4 0A5400805 4[+FA~4924X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
<BE-1204C, <For “BE-1204C, Mercury Warning Area” >
KERE&ihigt FH >
167 858957003 1[SAN 3L CE51YEMB SA-PANEL C65 SET, MB
167-1 S58150001 1|SAN'RILCE5 SA-PANEL, C65
167-2 SA3849001 1|5A°JLBE1204CBCSA LABEL, BE1204CBCSA
167-3 S52582001 12413V 439538 VP2 MERCURY WARNING LABEL 14X70 P2
167-4 0A5400805 4[+FA4934X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
<BE-1204B, <For “BE-1204B,
KEEE S LIS > Non—-Mercury Warning Area” >
168 SA3665001 1|SAN RLCESE YR SA-PANEL C65 SET
168-1 $58150001 1|SAN 2L CE5 SA-PANEL, C65
168-2 SA3509001 1|5~ VBE1204BBCSA LABEL, BE1204BBCSA
168-4 0A5400805 4[+FAHH34X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
<BE-1206B, <For “BE-1206B,
KEBE SIS BE> Non-Mercury Warning Area” >
169 SA3665002 1[SAN RILCBE5E Y SA-PANEL C65 SET
169-1 S58150001 1|SANRILCE5 SA-PANEL, C65
169-2 SA3510001 1|3~ VBE1206BBCSA LLABEL, BE1206BBCSA
169-4 0A5400805 4[+FA " H24X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
<BE-1204C, <For “BE-1204C,
KBESHBLIS R > Non—Mercury Warning Area” >
170 SA3665003 1|SANRILCE5 Y SA-PANEL C65 SET
170-1 S58150001 1|SAN21CB5 SA-PANEL, C65
170-2 SA3849001 1|5A"VBE1204CBCSA LABEL, BE1204CBCSA
170-4 0A5400805 4|+FA 4 524X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
BE-1204B-515
106

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P4 . EXMBALR (BE-1204B) / Power supply equipment mechanism (BE-1204B)

< PC {t#A
/ For PC
Control Type >

[}-1624

< SA{T#RA
/ For Stand
Alone Type >

e

<3-QyNREHEA

10 111

!/ For Europe Type Only >

141

< SA, BITEL
{t#:F / For
Stand Alone
& F-lamp
less Type >

107

BE-1204B-515

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P4 . B4 SB8{% (BE-1204B) / Power supply equipment mechanism(BE-1204B)

REF.NO CODE QTY A NAME OF PARTS RM
3 556571001 N RLATA PANEL STAY
4 556584001 2(WxMT44 PANEL SETTING PLATE
5 S58771001 HWRNDLTIS PANEL ROTARY PLATE
6 S42446001 8|7+ MM I36X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
10 S$55377001 VP ETIWIH HEAD PCB ASSY
11 508085000 8[H##H ~+3S SUPPORT, KGLS-3S
15 S55379001 K] | A ETIWIH PCB ASSY, 1/0
16 508085000 8|¥#&-13s SUPPORT, KGLS-3S
17 558276000 4|AN-H4EP-8 SPACER, 4EP-8
18 0A5301605 4[+FA"47H33X16DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M6X16
20 S56798001 4139t GL-N12FB PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-N12FB
21 062301006 41FA°23X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10
25 $55385001 V2 R TAWIR PICKER PCB ASSY
26 558276000 42~ -1H4EP-8 SPACER, 4EP-8
27 0A4401605 4+~ 934X16DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16
30 S$56755001 UEELEETIWIH RELAY PCB ASSY
31 558276000 4(2~°-44EP-8 SPACER, 4EP-8
32 0A4401605 4[+FAH934X16DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16
35 S56760001 2|ATYTSWEN VYR STEP SWITCH PCB ASSY
35-1 558275000 4|%-+y7'B32-1310 KEY TOP, B32-1310
36 0A4300605 4{+FAHH3I3X6DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
50 556693000 1|4 b3)40h" IN-% A3 T-TRIMMER CHANGE HARNESS ASSY
51 $59571000 134309 N2 2)34H TIMING HARNESS ASSY, 4H
52 559572000 U B S TS Y GRS SEWING MOTOR HARNESS ASSY, 4H
53 559573000 1{MI7 n-%Z934H HEAD HARNESS ASSY, 4H
54 $56697000 110K YIAN-%R73 |O BOXHARNESS ASSY
55 $59574000 1|XE-4n-$X924H X-MOTOR HARNESS ASSY, 4H
56 $56699000 1|XE-9n-%225% X-MOTOR HARNESS 2 ASSY
58 556700000 1|YE-In-%R%93 Y-MOTOR HARNESS ASSY
59 556701000 1|EYh-n-%R53 PICKER HARNESS ASSY
60 556805000 1[FvEVI0N-%2 PROXIMITY 10 HARNESS
62 $56704000 1[IOMIBUN-%RY32 |0 HEAD-HEAD HARNESS ASSY
64 $56708000 1|YTY7n-32R%3 Y-AREA HARNESS ASSY
65 556709000 2|7 un-2 A3 MAIN-HEAD PCB HARNESS ASSY
66 559575000 2|STSPA~$A%34H START-STOP HARNESS ASSY, 4H
66-1 $56799000 2|A{YFHW1B-M201R SWITCH, HW-M201R
66-2 S43034000 2|SWHW1B-M110G SWITCH, HW1B-M110G
66-3 $52378000 4{I7N AT HW RING, HW
70 S56712000 U P PIIELL Y, MAIN-HEAD PCB TERMINATOR
71 556713000 1M1y HEAD-HEAD PCB TERMINATOR
73 S56715001 2|MIhUFAV T AN-%R HEAD-HEAD TENSION BASE HARNESS
74 S56715002 2|MIhUFIVITAN-%R HEAD-HEAD TENSION BASE HARNESS
75 556717000 1T U7 v-EMN-%293 POWER SUPPLY EM HARNESS ASSY
75-1 546549000 1| A1 YFHW2B-M110G SWITCH, HW2B-M110G
75-2 S52378000 1TIIR AU HW RING, HW
76 $59576000 1|EMGN-%22534H EMG HARNESS 2 ASSY, 4H
76-1 $S46749000 1|A1YFHW1B-V401R SWITCH, HW1B-V401R
76-2 S$52378000 1IN MY HW RING, HW
81 $59578000 1(1204BA-%Z9% HARNESS ASSY, 1204B
82 S$59579000 1|t"yh-SOLN-$A4H PICKER SOLENOID HARNESS, 4H
90 556719000 117137+940W-RIN FLUORECENT LAMP, 40W-R1N
92 uD0280001 1|7A°0.37415X37 CAUTION LABEL, HOT 15X37
93 546546000 1|eSUR Y707 40W FLUORECENT LAMP, 40W
94 S56570001 2{7439M AT FLUORECENT LAMP STAY
95 $42446001 4[7FE MM)26X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
96 S47270001 2|7 LM 926X30 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X30
97 026120236 2[e79h R3h %12 WASHER, PLAIN 12
98 546534000 2[8 9T L RUBBER CUSHION
99 S$56727000 1498 IIFAIN-FR F-LAMP EXTENSION HARNESS
120 $00480000 1A-FhLg#5 CORD HOLDER, 5N
BE-1204B-515

108

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P4 . B & Bk (BE-1204B) / Power supply equipment mechanism (BE-1204B)

< PC {t¥H < SAHEH < SA, BIITEL

/For PC / For Stand 1L#M / For
Control Type > Alone Type > Stand Alone
& F-lamp

less Type >
Q 162-2

< 3—0 v/ A
/ For Europe Type Only >

110 111 141

BE-1204B-515
109 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P4 . &% S RE{% (BE-1204B) / Power supply equipment mechanism(BE-1204B)

REF.NO CODE QTY E AL NAME OF PARTS RM
121 0A5400806 1|+FA'4'534X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
122 510243000 4|+40v9307'NK-3N CORD HOLDER, NK-3N
123 S00480000 1[3-FHAEHS CORD HOLDER, 5N
124 525567000 1[3-FHna'48 CORD HOLDER, #8
125 0A5400806 6[+FA934X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
126 525567000 3|a-FhRLa#s CORD HOLDER, #8
127 552907000 9[a-MRNA#10 CORD HOLDER, #10
128 0A5400806 12|+FA™4°934X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
129 S00480000 5|a-Fkng#s CORD HOLDER, 5N
130 552907000 3[a-FHEua#10 CORD HOLDER, #10
131 0A5400806 9|+~ 934X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
132 525664000 1]3-FkLa'#6 CORD HOLDER, #6
138 SA2175001 4[3-FAyhty CORD HOLDER WASHER
139 018061036 4[7FH Wr6X10 BOLT, SOCKET M6X10
140 $39821000 2|3-F97357°19P7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7
142 SA2777000 4|3-+49557°5235 CORD CLAMP, 5235
143 SA2777000 2|3-+'49557°5235 CORD CLAMP, 5235
144 SA2777000 4|3-F457°5235 CORD CLAMP, 5235
147 $17022000 5|CKS457°10-H CORD CLAMP, 10-H
148 S04505000 3|CKS434713-H CORD CLAMP, 13-H
151 S43308000 4(7'9%1TB-2533 BUSH, TB-2533
152 S43308000 2{7'9»1TB-2533 BUSH, TB-25633
153 S43308000 4(7"9%1TB-2533 BUSH, TB-2533
155 S04159000 4[4 1M BAND, 1M
156 S04557000 2(Wv34PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
157 S56783002 4(NU34PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
158 S56783001 2(WY34PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
160 S56588001 1|SWMYr44 SWITCH SETTING PLATE
161 060400816 4(nW4UF4Xx8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
166 S56783001 1| V34PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
167 S56783002 1| V34PLTIM BAND, PLT1M

<PCHHFH> <For “PC Contorol Type” >
162-1 SA0700001 1|[IR7-IA MASK SEAL, A
163 S59587000 1|CAPZR{YFN—2%APC CAP SWITCH HARNESS, PC

<SAHEHERAR> < For “Stand Alone Type” >
162-2 SA0701001 1|329-1B MASK SEAL, B

<SA, BAXKTHELHEHRA> |<For "Stand Alone & F-Lamp Less Type” >
162-3 SA0702001 1|RR9-LC MASK SEAL, C

<I3—aynNEERRE> <For “Europe Type Only” >
110 $52166000 4]137NFR-161608 CORE, NFR-161608
111 S52163000 11|37NF-130 CORE, NF-130
141 SA2777000 3|3-F497557°5235 CORD CLAMP, 5235
BE-1204B-515

110

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P5 . B MBItk (BE-1204C) / Power supply equipment mechanism (BE-1204C)

<PC < SA M <SA, HIEITEL 91 go o 95

/ For PC / For Stand ft#:F / For | +—06
Control Type > Alone Type > Stand Alone & 94 90 go o f__ 95
1 & F-lamp 498 el
62-1 Q . less Type > Jf— 97 & é_ gg

m > -2
x
\ ~ 162-3 N
%G B, J N

<3—-0y/tEA
/ For Europe Type Only >

110 111 141

BE-1204C-515
111 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P5 . B4 M B{% (BE-1204C) / Power supply equipment mechanism(BE-1204C)

REF.NO CODE QTY Ev AL NAME OF PARTS RM
3 556571001 1N RLATA PANEL STAY
4 $56584001 2(W b4 PANEL SETTING PLATE
5 S58771001 1NWRDATI44 PANEL ROTARY PLATE
6 542446001 8|7+ LM y36X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
10 $§55377001 2|MIT RN VIR HEAD PCB ASSY
11 S08085000 8[H##H'-+3S SUPPORT, KGLS-3S
15 555379001 K] | A ENIWIH PCB ASSY, 110
16 508085000 8[4#-+3S SUPPORT, KGLS-3S
17 558276000 4|A~-%4EP-8 SPACER, 4EP-8
18 0A5301605 4[+FAHH33X16DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M6X16
20 556798001 4|%vt9tYGL-N12FB PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-N12FB
21 062301006 4|+A"23X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10
25 555385001 i [av2 s TIWIR PICKER PCB ASSY
26 558276000 4|A~-44EP-8 SPACER, 4EP-8
27 0A4401605 4|+FAH924X16DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16
30 556755001 EEVIEETUWIH RELAY PCB ASSY
31 $58276000 4{A~"-%4EP-8 SPACER, 4EP-8
32 0A4401605 4|+~ 4734X16DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16
35 $56760001 2(2TY7° SWEN VI3 STEP SWITCH PCB ASSY
35-1 558275000 4|%-+y7'B32-1310 KEY TOP, B32-1310 :
36 0A4300605 4[+FAHJI3X6DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
50 556693000 14bY40h IN-2 A3 T-TRIMMER CHANGE HARNESS ASSY
51 556694000 UEEEVU NS YU TIMING HARNESS ASSY
52 556695000 (B SIS YU SEWING MOTOR HARNESS ASSY
53 559580000 1{MI7 N~ R534W HEAD HARNESS ASSY, 4W
54 $56697000 1|0 YIAN-%R)3 !0 BOXHARNESS ASSY
55 556698000 1XE-4n—%R)3 X-MOTOR HARNESS ASSY
56 556699000 1|XE-4n-%A2%3 X-MOTOR HARNESS 2 ASSY
57 $56743000 1XE-4IVFAIN-FA X-MOTOR EXTENSION HARNESS
58 $56700000 1YE-In-3R03 Y-MOTOR HARNESS ASSY
59 S$56701000 1|E°Yh-n-% 93 PICKER HARNESS ASSY
60 S56805000 1|FotvIon-%2 PROXIMITY 10 HARNESS
62 $56704000 1|10MIhUN-% 293 |0 HEAD-HEAD HARNESS ASSY
64 $56708000 1[YTY7n-%RY3 Y-AREA HARNESS ASSY
65 559581000 2{MI7 990N A4W MAIN-HEAD PCB HARNESS ASSY, 4W
66 S$59575000 2|STSPN-%A%34H START-STOP HARNESS ASSY, 4H
66-1 $56799000 2|A{YFHW1B-M201R SWITCH, HW-M201R
66-2 $S43034000 2[SWHW1B-M110G SWITCH, HW1B-M110G
66-3 $52378000 4{37UN A UTHW RING, HW
70 S$56712000 1 79002958 MAIN-HEAD PCB TERMINATOR
71 S56713000 ALy VoIV ELLY, HEAD-HEAD PCB TERMINATOR
73 559582001 2{MIhFAIYN-FRAW HEAD-HEAD T-BASE HARNESS, 4W
74 $59582002 2(MIhUFIVYN-FRAW HEAD-HEAD T-BASE HARNESS, 4W
75 S$56717000 1707 -EMN-3A%3 POWER SUPPLY EM HARNESS ASSY
75-1 546549000 1[A4YFHW2B-M110G SWITCH, HW2B-M110G
75-2 S$52378000 1IN AH)UT HW RING, HW
76 $59583000 1|[EMGN-%A2)34W EMG HARNESS 2 ASSY, 4W
76-1 S46749000 1{R2{YFHW1B-V401R SWITCH, HW1B-V401R
76-2 552378000 1IN MU HW RING, HW
81 $59585000 1]1204Cn-%R%)3 HARNESS ASSY, 1204C
82 $59586000 1|E"Vh-SOLN-%R4W PICKER SOLENOID HARNESS, 4W
90 S$56719000 117437+940W-RIN FLUORECENT LAMP, 40W-R1N
91 S$56720000 1|7439b740W-R2N FLUORECENT LAMP, 40W-R2N
92 uD0280001 2{7A° W91 15X37 CAUTION LABEL, HOT 15X37
93 $46546000 2|eY R IY707°40W FLUORECENT LAMP, 40W
94 556570001 A\ 49k ATA FLUORECENT LAMP STAY
95 $42446001 8|7+ LM H36X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
96 S47270001 4(7FK WH936X30 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X30
97 026120236 4[ETH N FINH12 WASHER, PLAIN 12
98 S$46534000 4|89 uTh RUBBER CUSHION
BE-1204C-515

112

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P5 . B MmAA{% (BE-1204C) / Power supply equipment mechanism (BE-1204C)

<PC < SA{L#H
/ For PC / For Stand
Control Type > Alone Type >

162-1

e

< I—0 v/ LERA
/ For Europe Type Only >

P il

110 141

111

< SA, HMITEL
fT¥:A / For
Stand Alone
& F-lamp
less Type >

Q162—3

113

BE-1204C-515

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P5 . B4 M BH{% (BE-1204C) / Power supply equipment mechanism(BE-1204C)

REF.NO CODE QTY AL NAME OF PARTS RM
99 856727000 154989 I0FAON-2 A F-LAMP EXTENSION HARNESS
120 S00480000 1j3-FFLa#5 CORD HOLDER, 5N
121 0A5400806 1++A9934X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
122 $10243000 4|+40v9707°'NK-3N CORD HOLDER, NK-3N
123 S00480000 1|3-FHngss CORD HOLDER, 5N
124 525567000 1[a-Fhng#s CORD HOLDER, #8
125 0A5400806 6|+FA4934X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
126 525567000 3|3-Fha#s CORD HOLDER, #8
127 552907000 9|a-MHIa#10 CORD HOLDER, #10
128 0A5400806 12|+FA " )34X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4Xx8
129 S00480000 6|3-FHNa#5 CORD HOLDER, 5N
130 552907000 3|3-FkNa#10 CORD HOLDER, #10
131 0A5400806 10[+FA'4'934X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
132 525664000 1[3-FErs#e CORD HOLDER, #6
138 SA2175001 4l3-VAYIhty CORD HOLDER WASHER
139 018061036 4[7FHNE6X10 BOLT, SOCKET M6X10
140 $39821000 2|3-F9307°19P7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7
142 SA2777000 4|3-F4935,7°5235 CORD CLAMP, 5235
143 SA2777000 2|3-F47,7°5235 CORD CLAMP, 5235
144 SA2777000 4(3-F49357°5235 CORD CLAMP, 5235
147 S17022000 5|CKSH#57°10-H CORD CLAMP, 10-H
148 S04505000 3|CKSH7,7°13-H CORD CLAMP, 13-H
151 S43308000 4|7"91TB-2533 BUSH, TB-2533
152 S43308000 2791 TB-2533 BUSH, TB-2533
153 $43308000 3|7°v¥2TB-2533 BUSH, TB-2533
155 S04159000 4[N AU IM BAND, 1M
156 S04557000 2[WUA(PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
157 S56783002 4{WVA(PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
158 S56783001 2{WVE{PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
160 856588001 1{SWMYr44 SWITCH SETTING PLATE
161 060400816 4| 4Ur4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
166 S56783001 1|WU484PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
167 S56783002 1|V V44PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
<PCHHAH> <For “PC Contorol Type” >
162-1 SAQ0700001 1[RRT-ILA MASK SEAL, A
163 $59587000 1|CAPA(YFN—2%APC CAP SWITCH HARNESS, PC
<SAfEHERA> <For “Stand Alone Type” >
162-2 SAQ0701001 1|R29-MB MASK SEAL, B
<SA., HILITHELULHRA> | <For “Stand Alone & F-Lamp Less Type” >
162-3 SA0702001 1|32A9-1C MASK SEAL, C
<I3—oynEHRA> <For “Europe Type Only” >
110 §52166000 4|37NFR-161608 CORE, NFR-161608
111 S$52163000 11|37NF-130 CORE, NF-130
141 SA2777000 3|13-F477°5235 CORD CLAMP, 5235
BE-1204C-515
114

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P6 . B M BAf% (BE-1206B) / Power supply equipment mechanism (BE-1206B)

<PC < SA A <SA, EXTEL | ~>—95
/ For PC / For Stand {45 / For 92 Bl % 05
Control Type > Alone Type > Stand Alone | 94 90 go Jr'_ 96
& F-lamp g— 98 E[IK
1621 less Type > & g7 g |94
o 162-2 L o—98
= >—97
163 162:3 o N

<3J— v/ R 3ol ™ &
/ For Europe Type Only > < \&
\ N D2
A o
110 111 141 56 57

BE-1206B-515
115 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P6 . % S B8{% (BE-1206B) / Power supply equipment mechanism(BE-1206B)

REF.NO CODE QTY A NAME OF PARTS RM
3 556571001 1WNRLATA PANEL STAY
4 556584001 ARSI NUPLEE PANEL SETTING PLATE
5 $58771001 1NENDLTI4E PANEL ROTARY PLATE
6 542446001 8{7HF LM 436X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
10 S$55377001 S\ UPETIWIH HEAD PCB ASSY
11 S08085000 | 12[#+-F3S SUPPORT, KGLS-35
15 $55379001 4{I/0FN V)3 PCB ASSY, I/0
16 S08085000 | 12|%#£-F3S SUPPORT, KGLS-3S
17 $58276000 4|AN-H4EP-8 SPACER, 4EP-8
18 0A5301605 4|++A"H33X16DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M6X16
20 556798001 4|%U19EYGL-N12FB PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-N12FB
21 062301006 4|+A"33X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10
25 555385001 1|03 PICKER PCB ASSY
26 $58276000 4|AN-1H4EP-8 SPACER, 4EP-8
27 0A4401605 4|+FAHH34X16DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16
30 S$56755001 I EEVIEETUWIH RELAY PCB ASSY
31 S$58276000 4(2~°-44EP-8 SPACER, 4EP-8
32 0A4401605 41+ A 34X16DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16
35 $56760001 2{ATYT SWEN V)3 STEP SWITCH PCB ASSY
35-1 $58275000 4|%-My7'B32-1310 KEY TOP, B32-1310
36 0A4300605 4[+FAH7)33X6DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
50 $56693000 1|40 IN-% %3 T-TRIMMER CHANGE HARNESS ASSY
51 556694000 144309 =% R%3 TIMING HARNESS ASSY
52 S$56695000 2% N YUN S-MACHINE MOTOR HARNESS ASSY
53 556696000 PR YU HEAD HARNESS ASSY
54 556697000 110K 9AN-%203 10 BOXHARNESS ASSY
55 $56698000 1|XE-In-32R93 X-MOTOR HARNESS ASSY
56 556699000 1[XT-9n~%A2%3 X-MOTOR HARNESS 2 ASSY
57 $56743000 1| XE-4IUFAIN-%A X-MOTOR EXTENSION HARNESS
58 $56700000 1|YE-In-2AY3 Y-MOTOR HARNESS ASSY
59 $56701000 1|EYh-n-%A93 PICKER HARNESS ASSY
60 556805000 HEFUEVION-%A PROXIMITY 10 HARNESS
62 $56704000 1[IOMYBUN-%R Y32 |O HEAD-HEAD HARNESS ASSY
64 556708000 1|YIYFN-2A)3 Y-AREA HARNESS ASSY
65 $56709000 ANV YUR MAIN-HEAD PCB HARNESS ASSY
66 S$56710000 1|STSPA-%AY3R START-STOP HARNESS ASSY, R
66-1 $56799000 1(A1YFHWIB-M201R SWITCH, HW-M201R
66-2 543034000 1|SWHW1B-M110G SWITCH, HW1B-M110G
66-3 $52378000 2{TN MUY HW RING, HW
67 $56706000 1|STSPA-%AJ5L START-STOP HARNESS ASSY, L
67-1 S$56799000 1|A4YFHWIB-M201R SWITCH, HW-M201R
67-2 543034000 1|SWHW1B-M110G SWITCH, HW1B-M110G
67-3 $52378000 2(37YF AU HW RING, HW
70 $56712000 P PIVELLY MAIN-HEAD PCB TERMINATOR
71 S$56713000 1|MIho 9 ss298 HEAD-HEAD PCB TERMINATOR
72 $56714000 HANT Z4YF195Y STOP SWITCH TERMINATOR
73 S$56715001 3|MIUFANYTAN-%A HEAD-HEAD TENSION BASE HARNESS
74 S56715002 3|IMIBVFID T AN-%A HEAD-HEAD TENSION BASE HARNESS
75 $56717000 1|75 - EMN-%R53 POWER SUPPLY EM HARNESS ASSY
75-1 546549000 1(A41YFHW2B-M110G SWITCH, HW2B-M110G
75-2 $52378000 1|IMM AT HW RING, HW
76 556718000 1|EMGN-%R253 HARNESS 2 ASSY, EMG
76-1 S46749000 1|21 JFHW1B-V401R SWITCH, HW1B-V401R
76-2 $52378000 1T AUTHW RING, HW
81 $56725000 1]1206BN-$R%3 HARNESS ASSY, 1206B
82 $56726000 1|E"YA-SOLN-%R%3 PICKER SOLENOID HARNESS ASSY
20 556719000 1|7437+940W-RIN FLUORECENT LAMP, 40W-R1N
91 $56720000 1|7 437+740W-R2N FLUORECENT LAMP, 40W-R2N
92 uD0280001 2[7~° a1 015X37 CAUTION LABEL, HOT 15X37
93 $46546000 2{eHuk D77 40W FLUORECENT LAMP, 40W
BE-1206B-515

116

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P6 . BE MBI (BE-1206B) / Power supply equipment mechanism (BE-1206B)

<PC < SAHRA <SA, EXAEL | =95
/ For PC / For Stand f#:/ / For 92 *—06 s—05
Control Type > Alone Type > Stand Alone % | 04 90 92 JF P
& F-lamp &—98 L

[%1624 less Type > 97 é] | 8%

= 162:2 1 T
= | 97

163 162-3 93

< J3-AvyRaER
{ For Europe Type Only >

110 111 141

BE-1206B-515
117 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P6 . % M B5{% (BE-1206B) / Power supply equipment mechanism(BE-1206B)

REF.NO CODE QTY e AL NAME OF PARTS RM
94 S56570001 Al (a9 ATA FLUORECENT LAMP STAY
95 $542446001 8|7+ LM H36X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
96 S47270001 4|7FR BMH36X30 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X30
97 026120236 4|eF9h #3012 WASHER, PLAIN 12
98 S46534000 AR D s A RUBBER CUSHION
99 S56727000 17439 TUFIIN-2R F-LAMP EXTENSION HARNESS
120 S00480000 13-V g#s CORD HOLDER, 5N
121 0A5400806 1{+FA 1 934X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
122 S10243000 4{3+40,9527'NK-3N CORD HOLDER, NK-3N
123 S00480000 1|3-FEna#s5 CORD HOLDER, 5N
124 525567000 1|3-Fkny#8 CORD HOLDER, #8
125 0A5400806 6|++A % 434X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
126 525567000 3|3-FHnss CORD HOLDER, #8
127 552907000 ola-FHna#10 CORD HOLDER, #10
128 0A5400806 12|+FA™4'434X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
129 S00480000 713-FhNa#s CORD HOLDER, 5N
130 552907000 4|3-FkLA#10 CORD HOLDER, #10
131 0A5400806 12|+FA™4934X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
132 525664000 1[3-FHRa 46 CORD HOLDER, #6
138 SA2175001 6|3-FAYThTy CORD HOLDER WASHER
139 018061036 6|7 ILE6X10 BOLT, SOCKET M6X10
140 $39821000 2{3-F93719P7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7
142 SA2777000 4|3-+49357°5235 CORD CLAMP, 5235
143 SA2777000 2|3-F4%327°5235 CORD CLAMP, 5235
144 SA2777000 4)3-F977'5235 CORD CLAMP, 5235
147 S17022000 7|CKS%3v7°10-H CORD CLAMP, 10-H
148 S04505000 7|CKS9327°13-H CORD CLAMP, 13-H
151 S43308000 6(7"v»17TB-2533 BUSH, TB-2533
152 S43308000 2(7’v»1TB-2533 BUSH, TB-2533
153 S43308000 3|(7'v»1TB-2533 BUSH, TB-2533
155 S04159000 GINEVIRLY BAND, 1M
156 S04557000 3| U44PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
157 S56783002 6|\ V4{PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
158 S56783001 3| VA{PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
160 S56588001 1|SWM)Yr44 SWITCH SETTING PLATE
161 060400816 4| A{uh 4x8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
166 S$56783001 1[N V34PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
167 S56783002 1{VU34PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
<PCit#RA> <For “PC Contorol Type” >
162-1 SA0700001 11RA99-IA MASK SEAL, A
163 $59587001 1|CAPA{YFNn—%APC CAP SWITCH HARNESS, PC
<SAtEHRRA> <For “Stand Alone Type” >
162-2 SA0701001 1|¥A9-0B MASK SEAL, B
<SA, BATELEHA> |<For “Stand Alone & F-Lamp Less Type” >
162-3 SA0702001 113R29-IC MASK SEAL, C
<I—nyntHEA> <For “Europe Type Only” >
110 §52166000 6|37NFR-161608 CORE, NFR-161608
111 §52163000 11]37NF-130 CORE, NF-130
141 SA2777000 3|3-F435,7°5235 CORD CLAMP, 5235
BE-1206B-515
118

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q1 . B4 E1% (BE-1204B) / Power table (BE-1204B)

+—97 97 101

<TAUA - hFFLUN ]
For except USA &
CANADA >

62 65—

\
?’ o
152 14,8/»

160/ [ 7]
124198
12577 | %

1332124 1O

125" ! !
137212414105

ﬁi di g :ﬁ“ M
133 %156 \}

%,

0
O4

160 %107 110 107

125"

BE-1204B-652
119 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q1 . BB E3%(BE-1204B) / Power table(BE-1204B)

REF.NO CODE [aQTY B AL NAME OF PARTS RM
1-1 $56545000 4)%v24- CASTER
1-2 018102036 | 16|7FH WF10X20 BOLT, SOCKET M10X20
1-3 028100246 | 16(n 324 h'%2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
1-4 $51992001 4{7Y P AMNK ILEM20 ADJUSTING BOLT, M20
1-5 021200106 41111920 NUT, 1 M20
1-6 047802542 | 18|A7Yv9E'VAWS PIN, SPRING ROLL AW8
5 $56556001 1|7-7'0L TABLE, L
7 $56558001 1|7-7 LR TABLE, R
11 $56559001 4|7-7' W9 414B TABLE SUPPORT PLATE, B
12 $56560001 4|F-7 M 44C TABLE SUPPORT PLATE, C
13 S55477001 | 16{7+k W "936X16 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
ST A)HA-HhFFTLs> <For except USA & CANADA >
16 $56586001 3|F7-7WATA TABLE STAY, F
17 149483001 3|vezf nime KNOB BOLT, M6
18 SA2972001 4|7 HR LM 936X18 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X18
19 025060336 4|lt79 N %416 WASHER, PLAIN L 6
20 SA2972001 4|7HH LMI26X18 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X18
21 025060336 4(e3% %516 WASHER, PLAINL 6
23 $56561001 5(7-7 W44 I+h TABLE SUPPORT INNER
24 $56564000 5(7-7 W57 A TABLE SUPPORT RUBBER
25 S42446001 | 10{7Hi LA H36X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
29 $56562001 3|7-7' M9 I99n TABLE SUPPORT REAR
30 $56564000 3|F-7 953’ A TABLE SUPPORT RUBBER
31 S42446001 6|7 K LM H6X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
32 104450101 3|7’ AtU8 RUBBER CAP, 8
34 $56585001 1|7-7' WYY IHhL TABLE SUPPORT INNER, L
35 S42446001 1|7F M H36X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
38 $56563001 3|F-7n4Ier TABLE SUPPORT FRONT
39 S42446001 |  12|7FH MM H36X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
40 018061236 6|7+ nrex12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12
41 028060246 6|24 h $2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
42 025060236 6|E5Y " %F16 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
43 021060206 6{2v11Yt6 NUT, 2 M6
45 $56607001 3|57l ny TABLE GUIDE EDGE
46 S42446001 B|7FH WM 936X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
47 $55479001 6|7 & WM 424X8 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4Xx8
50 $56566001 1|vIhN-L FRONT COVER, L
51 $56567001 2|3Thn-M FRONT COVER, M
52 $56568001 1|7Thn-R FRONT COVER, R
53 060400616 | 18|n"1UFM4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X8
56 $56569001 2|79y hin - BRIDGE COVER
57 018061036 6|7+ IVF6X10 BOLT, SOCKET M6X10
60 104450101 8|7 At8 RUBBER CAP, 8
62 $56573001 1|5-7"vhn'-L TABLE COVER, L
63 $56574001 3(7-7 A" -M TABLE COVER, M
64 S56575001 1|7-7Vhn-R TABLE COVER, R
65 060400616 | 20[n"4UFM4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
69 SA0989001 4|7-7" Wh -y 44 TABLE COVER SETTING PLATE
70 $56552001 3|YA9)rA Y-FEED SUPPORT, A
71 $56553001 1|Y45)9458 Y-FEED SUPPORT, B
72 018401236 | 12{7+F Ir4x12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12
73 146354001 | 12{4#'h'% WASHER, PLAIN 5
75 $56576001 4|5 LS POST, S
76 $56565001 4| Ab POST
77 $58631001 8|73 +YrM8S NUT, FLANGE M8S
80 $56580001 1B IN-RYS SIDE COVER LOWER, R
81 060400616 |  10|n"{vFM4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
BE-1204B-652
120

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q1. B1h &% (BE-1204B) / Power table (BE-1204B)

+—97 97 101

16 3
17 —o - \
<TAUR - AFTUN]
For except USA &
CANADA >

62 65—

125%

133—"124
125N
137—"124
125"
133—*

BE-1204B-652
121 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q1. B A A RBIR(BE-1204B) / Power table(BE-1204B)

REF.NO CODE QTY b A NAME OF PARTS RM
83 556581001 1H4FHn-R SIDE COVER, R
84 060400616 CINEMINVENG SCREW, BIND M4X6
86 $56579001 13N -L)3 SIDE COVER ASSY, L
86-1 537058001 1Yy VoR-4 LABEL, ARROW
87 060400616 10| 1Y M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
90 556577001 1|Thhn-A INNER COVER, A
91 060400616 6|4y Maxe SCREW, BIND M4X6
95 558480001 3[nAunn- REAR COVER
96 558513001 N Avhv-L REAR COVER, L
97 060400616 6| 1Y M4AX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
100 S58481001 PAETIWL L PCB SUPPORT
101 060400616 2(N{UFMaX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
102 558545001 1|Myhavhn #1121 COVER SUPPORT, 12-1
103 558546001 1MThvAN Y 112-12 COVER SUPPORT, 12-12
104 558482001 8|Mihvhn -S4 T COVER LOWER SUPPORT
105 018401036 12|7F& MH4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
107 558483001 3|MnvA’-ZHHIR COVER BASE SUPPORT, R
108 018401036 6|7+ LraX10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
110 558484001 3{bIaoA-AHYIL BASE SUPPORT, L
111 018401036 6|71# Lrax10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
114 558485001 AEWIX | PCB BASE
115 062300416 4|FA'IM3X4 SCREW, PAN M3x4
118 558486001 3[rraA’-2 BASE
119 060400616 6| {UFM4AX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
124 558487001 3|MrBvhn -4 COVER LOWER
125 060400616 B[ 1/ MaX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
132 558540001 2|byhvhiv-SSSSW COVER, SSSSW
133 060400616 6[n 1/ M4aX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
136 558490001 1|kIhU N -ESW COVER, ESW
137 060400616 3{W 14U Max6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
140 558491001 A1y Yhiv-a74 MAIN SHAFT COVER STAY
141 018061036 4|7+ LA6X10 BOLT, SOCKET M6X10
143 558492001 1|72y 9hiv- MAIN SHAFT COVER
144 060400616 4|4V M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
147 558493001 1|MIBVTIT ML ANGLE, L
148 018401036 2|7+& phaxio BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
151 558494001 1| bshvhAnN-L COVER, L
152 060400616 5{n4vMM4aX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
155 558495001 1MV IR ANGLE, R
156 018401036 2|7+ praxi0 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
158 558496001 1| MyhuhnN-R COVER, R
159 060400616 3 MU MAXE SCREW, BIND M4X6
160 549445000 5|7’ Atv22 RUBBER CAP, 22
162 S$56608001 7YY 13 BRIDGE PLATE
163 018081236 3|7F& wr8X12 BOLT, SOCKET M8X12
164 025080236 3|e7Hh %F198 WASHER, PLAINM 8
166 $45101001 2(M)7 U -38 01 LABEL, 1 HEAD
167 545102001 2|MIT TN =582 LABEL, 2 HEAD
168 S45103001 2|M7 N -5A° 03 LABEL, 3HEAD
169 S45104001 1MI7FonN -4 14 LABEL, 4 HEAD
182 $58501000 | ERL R LUBRICATION SEAL
BE-1204B-652

122

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q2 . 11 & B3R (BE-1204C) / Power table (BE-1204C)

<TAYUHN - hFFUN ]
For except USA &
CANADA >

65—
6&%

62
70
69— =

4341

42
S
B!
—% 1§

BE-1204C-652

123 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q2 . B A RA{R(BE-1204C) / Power table(BE-1204C)

REF.NO CODE |QTY B AL NAME OF PARTS RM
1-1 $56545000 4|%Y A4~ CASTER
1-2 018102036 | 167+ WF10X20 BOLT, SOCKET M10X20
1-3 028100246 | 16| %4 h'%2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
1-4 S$51992001 4|7V v ANE ILIM20 ADJUSTING BOLT, M20
1-5 021200106 4115219420 NUT, 1 M20
1-6 047802542 | 18|27V E'VAWS PIN, SPRING ROLL AW8
5 S$56623001 1|5-7" LW TABLE, LW
6 S$56624001 1|7-7"WMW TABLE, MW
7 $56625001 1|7-7 WVRW TABLE, RW
11 S56559001 4l7-7'19515B TABLE SUPPORT PLATE, B
12 S56560001 417-7 M 440 TABLE SUPPORT PLATE, C
13 S55477001 | 16|7+HK L H36X16 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
ST AYA-HhFFLUSN> <For except USA & CANADA >
16 S56586001 4|FT-7 WATA TABLE STAY, F
17 149483001 41933k M6 KNOB BOLT, M6
18 SA2972001 6{7TF LM H36X18 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X18
19 025060336 BIETHH #4416 WASHER, PLAIN L 6
20 SA2972001 6|7 WM H36X18 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X18
21 025060336 6|t7H H 2416 WASHER, PLAIN L 6
23 S56561001 5|7-7' W4 1th TABLE SUPPORT INNER
24 S56564000 5|7-7’ V95T A TABLE SUPPORT RUBBER
25 S42446001 | 10|7+K W "H36X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
29 S56562001 4|7-7' V41990 TABLE SUPPORT REAR
30 $56564000 4|7-7 95T A TABLE SUPPORT RUBBER
31 S42446001 8|7+ WM H36X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
32 104450101 4|7 htu8 RUBBER CAP, 8
34 S56585001 1|F-7' M99 HhL TABLE SUPPORT INNER, L
35 S42446001 1|7 FHK LM 536X 14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
38 S56563001 4|7-7 WYY ITL TABLE SUPPORT FRONT
39 S42446001 | 16|7FH MM "H36X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
40 018061236 8|7 H Ib6X12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12
41 028060246 8|4 N %2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
42 025060236 8|t7% h’+F176 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
43 021060206 8|2va21vhe6 NUT, 2 M6
45 S$56607001 Al F-T AN Ny TABLE GUIDE EDGE
46 S42446001 8|7HK LM H36X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
47 S55479001 8|7+ b H34X8 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
50 S56626001 1|rThn-LW FRONT COVER, LW
51 $56627001 2|rThn-Mw FRONT COVER, MW
52 $56628001 1|vIhN-RW FRONT COVER, RW
53 060400616 | 18| {YFM4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
56 S$56569001 2|79y hi - BRIDGE COVER
57 018061036 8|7+H L E6X10 BOLT, SOCKET M6X10
60 104450101 8|7 Atu8 RUBBER CAP, 8
62 S$56620001 1|7-7Vhiv-LW TABLE COVER, LW
63 S$56621001 3|17-7 VAN -Mw TABLE COVER, MW
64 S$56622001 1|17-7" Vhiv-RW TABLE COVER, RW
65 060400616 | 20|~ {vFM4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
69 SA0989001 417-7 W - 44 TABLE COVER SETTING PLATE
70 $56552001 3|yt 7U9rA Y-FEED SUPPORT, A
71 S$56553001 1|Y+9)94B Y-FEED SUPPORT, B
72 018401236 | 12|7F+#K Wb4x12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12
73 146354001 | 12|%h'% WASHER, PLAIN 5
75 S$56576001 4|H°A+S POST, S
76 S$56565001 4| Rk POST
77 S$58631001 8|73 +YrM8S NUT, FLANGE M8S
80 S56580001 1H4F DN -RYS SIDE COVER LOWER, R
81 060400616 | 10N 1vFM4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
BE-1204C-652
124

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q2 . By & BA{R (BE-1204C) / Power table (BE-1204C)

- /\I\

—
17—
<TAUH - hFFLUN/
For except USA &
CANADA >

65—

62

BE-1204C-652
125 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q2 . g1 E B R(BE-1204C) / Power table(BE-1204C)

REF.NO CODE QTY B A NAME OF PARTS RM
83 $56581001 1[#4FAnv-R SIDE COVER, R
84 060400616 9| {UFMaxe SCREW, BIND M4X6
86 $56579001 1|34 LYz SIDE COVER ASSY, L
86-1 S$37058001 1Y% LABEL, ARROW
87 060400616 10|41V MAX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
90 $56577001 1Thhn-A INNER COVER, A
91 060400616 6|1 M4aX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
94 S58572001 2N ABN-W REAR COVER, W
95 559990001 1N AN -LW REAR COVER, LW
96 559989001 1N AshIV-RW REAR COVER, RW
97 060400616 B[N 1UMM4aX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
100 558481001 213N PCB SUPPORT
101 060400616 2{N (UM M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4 X6
102 558545001 1|bIhvhn 441121 COVER SUPPORT, 12-1
103 558546001 1{bhvhn 4112-12 COVER SUPPORT, 12-12
104 558482001 A|MYhohN =449 L COVER LOWER SUPPORT
105 018401036 12|7F# L H4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
107 558483001 3|rIhA-ZHHIR COVER BASE SUPPORT, R
108 018401036 6|7 F& Lr4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
110 $58484001 3|bIhoA =AY HIL BASE SUPPORT, L
111 018401036 6|7 ILM4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
114 5$58485001 AETIWI N ¥ PCB BASE
115 062300416 4|FA"IM3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
118 5568573001 3[rohoA’-2wW BASE, W
119 060400616 BV M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
124 S58574001 3[bIAvhN-SawW COVER LOWER, W
125 060400616 BV {UFMaX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
132 558576001 2|MyhuhiN-SSSSWW COVER, SSSSWW
133 060400616 6| 1UMMaXe SCREW, BIND M4X6
136 558575001 1[brhvAN-ESWW COVER, ESWW
137 060400616 3| 4UM4aXe SCREW, BIND M4X6
140 558491001 4231V Jhiv-274 MAIN SHAFT COVER STAY
141 018061036 4(7HH Ir6X10 BOLT, SOCKET M6X10
143 558577001 123y 7hn-w MAIN SHAFT COVER, W
144 060400616 4[4 M4AX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
147 558493001 1T ML ANGLE, L
148 018401036 2|7+ IVMaX10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
151 S$58494001 1|Myhuhn-L COVER, L
152 060400616 5|4 M4AX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
155 $58495001 1(MIDUTIT IR ANGLE, R
156 018401036 2|7+ LhX10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
158 558496001 1|byhvAN-R COVER, R
159 060400616 3[(n{UMM4AXe SCREW, BIND M4X6
160 S49445000 5(1 htv22 RUBBER CAP, 22
162 S56608001 17Y99'1% BRIDGE PLATE
163 018081236 3|7k E8xX12 BOLT, SOCKET M8X12
164 025080236 ST ESSUL WASHER, PLAIN M 8
166 545101001 2|97 TN -5A 11 LABEL, 1 HEAD
167 545102001 2(M)7 TN -3A° 02 LABEL, 2 HEAD
168 $45103001 2(M)7FoN-5A°13 LABEL, 3 HEAD
169 $45104001 1UMIT TN -58 14 LABEL, 4 HEAD
182 $58501000 U ESY RV LUBRICATION SEAL
BE-1204C-652

126

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q3 . By A BIR (BE-1206B) / Power table (BE-1206B)

16

17
<TFTAUA - AFFLS ]
For except USA &
CANADA >

62 65—+

BE-1206B-652
127 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q3 . E1h & B8{%(BE-1206B) / Power table(BE-1206B)

REF.NO CODE [QTY B AL NAME OF PARTS RM
1-1 $56545000 4|%v25- CASTER
1-2 018102036 | 16|7FH Wh10X20 BOLT, SOCKET M10X20
1-3 028100246 | 16| %4 H%2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
1-4 S$51992001 4|7V Y AME ILIM20 ADJUSTING BOLT, M20
1-5 021200106 411319420 NUT, 1 M20
1-6 047802542 | 24|27Vt VAWS PIN, SPRING ROLL AW8
5 $56556001 1|7-7"0L TABLE, L
6 S56557001 1|7-7'WM TABLE, M
7 $56558001 117-7'WR TABLE, R
11 S56559001 6|7-7 7448 TABLE SUPPORT PLATE, B
12 S56560001 8l7-7' L9 45C TABLE SUPPORT PLATE, C
13 S55477001 | 24|77+ WM936X16 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
<TAVB-hFTLUHN> <For except USA & CANADA >
16 $56586001 4|FT-7' WAFA TABLE STAY, F
17 149483001 41933k WM6 KNOB BOLT, M6
18 SA2972001 6|7+ F M H36X18 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X18
19 025060336 S [wr @ ES WASHER, PLAIN L 6
20 SA2972001 6|7+ LM H36X18 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X18
21 025060336 ormESER WASHER, PLAIN L 6
23 $56561001 7|77 M1 TABLE SUPPORT INNER
24 S$56564000 7|7-7 W95 T A TABLE SUPPORT RUBBER
25 S42446001 | 147+ MM 936X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
29 $56562001 415-7' VY4190 TABLE SUPPORT REAR
30 S$56564000 417-7T V95T 4 TABLE SUPPORT RUBBER
31 S42446001 8|7+ M H36X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
32 104450101 4|7 L8 RUBBER CAP, 8
34 S$56585001 1|7-7' W99 HhL TABLE SUPPORT INNER, L
35 S$42446001 17 FHR M H36X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
38 S56563001 4|7-7 WY ITL TABLE SUPPORT FRONT
39 S42446001 |  16|7FHK MM 936X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
40 018061236 8|7 & b6ex12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12
41 028060246 8| YN %2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
42 025060236 8|t3¥ " h %F1)6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
43 021060206 8|2v2+Yh6 NUT, 2 M6
45 S56607001 4|17-T N ANy TABLE GUIDE EDGE
46 S42446001 8|7+ WM H36X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
47 S55479001 8|7+ WM H34X8 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
50 S56566001 1|vThin-L FRONT COVER, L
51 S$56567001 4|3Thi-M FRONT COVER, M
52 S56568001 1|vThn-R FRONT COVER, R
53 060400616 | 26|/ 1YFM4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
56 S56569001 3(7Yy AN - BRIDGE COVER
57 018061036 9|7+ ILM6X10 BOLT, SOCKET M6X10
60 104450101 | 12|3°Lt8 RUBBER CAP, 8
62 S56573001 1|7-7"Whn'-L TABLE COVER, L
63 S56574001 5{7-7'Whn'-M TABLE COVER, M
64 S$56575001 1|57-7' VAN -R TABLE COVER, R
65 060400616 | 28| 1YFM4aX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
69 SA0989001 6|7-7 AN -M)YE 44 TABLE COVER SETTING PLATE
70 $56552001 5|YX9U9rA Y-FEED SUPPORT, A
71 $56553001 1\Yx5U948B Y-FEED SUPPORT, B
72 018401236 | 18|7F# MFax12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12
73 146354001 | 18|%'h'% WASHER, PLAIN 5
75 S$56576001 6|t AkS POST, S
76 $56565001 B[R Ab POST
77 S$58631001 | 12|73v FY+M8S NUT, FLANGE M8S
80 S$56580001 1|44 hn-RY4 SIDE COVER LOWER, R
81 060400616 | 10{n"1UFM4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
BE-1206B-652
128

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q3 . B1h&BA% (BE-1206B) / Power table (BE-1206B)

<TFAUh-hAFTUN]
For except USA &
CANADA >

125 133125 12912

BE-1206B-652
129 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q3 . 15 B{R(BE-1206B) / Power table(BE-1206B)

REF.NO CODE QTY B A NAME OF PARTS RM
83 556581001 134 MAN-R SIDE COVER, R
84 060400616 91U M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
86 S56579001 1|$4F AN -L)2 SIDE COVER ASSY, L
86-1 $37058001 1YY Voe-9 LABEL, ARROW
87 060400616 10|/ 1/ M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
90 556577001 1|Fhhn-A INNER COVER, A
91 060400616 6| 1UFM4aX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
95 558480001 5(nf AN - REAR COVER
96 558513001 1N AN -L REAR COVER, L
97 060400616 12| 4V M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
100 558481001 3FnUHHI PCB SUPPORT
101 060400616 3|V 4UMMaXe SCREW, BIND M4X6
102 S$58545001 1{MBvANHH112-1 COVER SUPPORT, 12-1
103 558546001 1|MIABN L1212 COVER SUPPORT, 12-12
104 558482001 8| My -Ya%T COVER LOWER SUPPORT
105 018401036 | 20|7F# ILh4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
107 S$58483001 5[kIhuA =294 IR COVER BASE SUPPORT, R
108 018401036 10| 7+ MH4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
110 558484001 5(MyhuA’-ZHHIL BASE SUPPORT, L
111 018401036 10| 7+H LH4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
114 558485001 R ENWI PCB BASE
115 062300416 6{FAIM3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
118 558486001 5[bhva’-2 BASE
119 060400616 10|/ 41U+ MaX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
124 558487001 5|kyhuhin-4 COVER LOWER
125 060400616 10|41V MAX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
128 558488001 2|Mhhi-STEPSW COVER, STEPSW
129 060400616 6|V MAX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
132 558489001 2|byhshv-SSSW COVER, SSSW
133 060400616 6| 1UMM4AXE SCREW, BIND M4X6
136 $58490001 1[MIhohN-ESW COVER, ESW
137 060400616 3[ 11U Maxe SCREW, BIND M4X6
140 558491001 43y 9hN-274 MAIN SHAFT COVER STAY
141 018061036 4|7+ LE6X10 BOLT, SOCKET M6X10
143 558492001 1|22y 90 - MAIN SHAFT COVER
144 060400616 4{V 4 M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
147 $58493001 1|MhUT U L ANGLE, L
148 018401036 2|7k rax10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
151 $58494001 1|MyhvhN-L COVER, L
152 060400616 5[4 M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
155 $58495001 1| MIDUTUT IR ANGLE, R
156 018401036 2|71# Lh4xX10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
158 $58496001 1[h7AVAN-R COVER,R
159 060400616 3[V{UMNM4AX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
160 $S49445000 7\ htv22 RUBBER CAP, 22
162 S$56608001 179914 BRIDGE PLATE
163 018081236 3|7 Wr8X12 BOLT, SOCKET M8X12
164 025080236 3|7 47178 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
166 S45101001 2\M)7T TN =541 LABEL, 1 HEAD
167 S$45102001 2|M)7 TN =3~ 12 LABEL, 2 HEAD
168 S$45103001 2\M)7 T -3~ 13 LABEL, 3 HEAD
169 $45104001 2|7 TN 5N IV LABEL, 4 HEAD
170 S45105001 1|97 TN -3A15 LABEL, 5 HEAD
171 S45106001 1|7 TN -73~716 LABEL, 6 HEAD
182 S$58501000 1(F2192507-0 LUBRICATION SEAL
BE-1206B-652

130

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R1.BFREE (47> 3 8& ; BE-1204B, BE-1204C ; 360X85mm) /
Cap frame device (Option parts BE-1204B, BE-1204C ; 360X85mm)

(
| |
| |
| |
| |
| I
| l
| |
| |
| |
| |
| I
| I
| I
| |
l{ 1129%1136 |
Il 1135 \ |
| 1126\ |
I|1132 - |
II @* J {
|| 11681130 é |
{I1 311134 ' |
|I 1128 \ o I
I
Il 1-1-18—3 |
I{ 1-1-28 |
|
|| 1-1-24—; |
I| 1-1-25—8 |
|{ 1-1-47 |
:' I
|| -1- / I
| 3 1-1-49
| &M 1161 |
Il 1-1-50 1110 |
|
\\
| 00T, T
Il 1112 |
| 1-1.7—
- e J}
|
N 1-1 |
I |
1 k __________________________ J

BE-1204B-940
131 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R1.1EFHEE (T35 BE-1204B, 1204C ; 360X85mm) /
Cap frame device(Option parts BE-1204B, 1204C ; 360X85mm)

REF.NO CODE QTY e A NAME OF PARTS RM
1 555787001 U REGEMIVA P WIDE CAP FRAME SET, 4
1-1 555780101 4|FF4N-CH3 DRIVER C ASSY
1-1-1 555801001 4N AN T Fr9b GUIDE BRACKET
1-1-2 555802001 AUV DRIVING RING
1-1-3 $55812000 8(m-7- ROLLER
1-1-4 S55797001 8[r-5-"% ROLLER SHAFT
1-1-5 555792001 16(435° 99 BALL BEARING
1-1-6 025080236 8[e7H %7178 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
1-1-7 008400604 8|+r7A14X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-1-8 021080206 8|2Y119k8 NUT, 2 M8
1-1-9 028080246 8|n x4 h42-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
1-1-10 555818000 4|0-5-D ROLLER, D
1-1-11 555796001 41Aun-3-Y'9 ECCENTRIC ROLLER SHAFT
1-1-12 §55792001 833V 9 BALL BEARING
1-1-13 025080236 4{E7% "D 45198 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
1-1-14 008400604 4|+F7234X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-1-15 021080206 4{2%31Yr8 NUT, 2 M8
1-1-16 028080246 4[NRYH %2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
1-1-17 555808001 4{N-ZLFX M % BASE POSITIONING PLATE
1-1-18 061300616 8{#733X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6
1-1-19 021300206 8{2Ya+913 NUT, 2 M3
1-1-20 $55773000 4|0~-7-A"-2D%3 ROLLER BASE D ASSY
1-1-21 052300606 8|FAIN 2EF3X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
1-1-22 S$55794000 4174% WIRE
1-1-23 060400516 8|V 1UFM4AX5 SCREW, BIND M4X5
1-1-24 555811001 44 YAHI(4 WIRE PRESSER PLATE
1-1-25 060400516 4{N{UFM4X5 SCREW, BIND M4X5
1-1-26 S$56634001 4{L-MYr 5L LEVER SETTING PLATE, L
1-1-27 $56635001 4{L-MYr45R LEVER SETTING PLATE, R
1-1-28 004401002 16{+4734X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10
1-1-29 021400203 16(2Y211+yM4 NUT, 2 M4
1-1-30 S$55791001 8[U-ALn- RELEASE LEVER
1-1-31 $55805001 S EVE SHOULDER SCREW
1-1-32 $55814001 8[EMYN'% EXTENSION SPRING
1-1-33 021400203 8(2Yat1yr4 NUT, 2 M4
1-1-34 $55810001 8[T9 AR~ FRAME STOPPER
1-1-35 060400616 8|4V M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
1-1-36 555809000 8[77)-21% FRAME RELEASE PLATE
1-1-37 052300606 16[FA IV $EF3X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
1-1-38 555807001 4k I94 99N CAP FRAME , N
1-1-39 556631001 4|94%hr WIRE HOOK
1-1-40 060400816 8N {Ur4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
1-1-41 555820001 4[74vA-2 WIRE BASE
1-1-42 060400616 4|V {UFMaxX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
1-1-43 018403036 417+ WF4X30 BOLT, SOCKET M4X30
1-1-44 021400203 4{2va3F9M NUT, 2 M4
1-1-45 S$55806001 8|F I 1oy CAP SUPPORT
1-1-46 018501032 16|7 1K LF5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
1-1-47 555815100 8|F Iyt CAP SUPPORT
1-1-48 0A5400806 16[+FA"47934X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
1-1-49 $56633001 8IN U DRIVING RING SUPPORT
1-1-50 018403032 16|7+# L h4X30 BOLT, SOCKET M4X30
1-1-51 556636001 4|FFANYHI 4 DRIVER SUPPORT PLATE
1-1-52 S55777000 4{ZAY39Y-+ SLIDE SHEET
1-1-53 018501032 8|7 & LE5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
1-1-54 $55771001 4LorInoT CONNECTING ARM
1-1-55 S$56632001 4{LorygT L CONNECTING ARM SUPPORT
1-1-56 018401032 8|7F# IWrax10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
1-1-57 018501432 167+ Wb5X14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14
1-1-58 025050235 16|79 D 4F275 WASHER, PLAINM 5
BE-1204B-940

132

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R1.1BFHBEE (7> a3 85 ; BE-1204B, BE-1204C ; 360X85mm) /
Cap frame device (Option parts BE-1204B, BE-1204C ; 360X85mm)

1-1

-36 1-1-37
&—/;—1-1-19
1117

BE-1204B-940
133 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R1 . I F#HEE (AT a2 888 BE-1204B, 1204C ; 360X85mm) /
Cap frame device(Option parts BE-1204B, 1204C ; 360X85mm)

REF.NO CODE QTY b A NAME OF PARTS RM
1-1-59 532877101 44FF A POSITIONING PIN
1-1-60 532876001 8laT4t’y PIN
1-1-61 532874001 8[aF n’- FIXING LEVER
1-1-62 153138001 8|y % WASHER, PLAIN 6.5
1-1-63 1565559001 8|7 h % WASHER, PLAIN
1-1-64 028060242 8|44 h 42-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
1-1-65 $32885001 8jbn-ty LEVER PIN
1-1-66 048020343 16|FADE2 RETAINING RING, E2
1-1-67 544261001 8|yt M4 SCREW, KNOB M4
1-1-68 025060236 8|t7H N’ 2F176 WASHER, PLAIN M6
1-1-69 025040236 8|e79H +F104 WASHER, PLAIN M4
1-2 S$55781001 8|74 tYrIICH3 WIDE SET REAME C ASSY
1-2-1 555841001 8[A-2THW)Hz BASE FRAME W ASSY
1-2-2 555837000 8|747% COVER FRAME
1-2-3 $55836001 8|FaIny HINGE
1-2-4 061400616 | 24|%#734X6 SCREW, FLAT M4X6
1-2-5 026040236 | 24|t7%h 2304 WASHER, PLAIN 4
1-2-6 021400203 | 24(2¥a1F39H4 NUT, 2 M4
1-2-7 555805001 SIEVZ SHOULDER SCREW
1-2-8 026040236 8[e7H h 4N +4 WASHER, PLAIN 4
1-2-9 021400203 8|2Y11vHM NUT, 2 M4
1-2-10 $32897000 8[NFUYAY SNAP LOCK
1-2-11 008300514 16|+F7A233X5 SCREW, TRUSS M3X5
1-2-12 028030246 16|V 4 %2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
1-2-13 021300206 16(2Y2F+9k3 NUT, 2 M3
1-2-14 555839001 8|KIv9707°14 CAP CLAMP PLATE
1-2-15 U08671003 | 32|+FA"tLZ3X5DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X5
1-2-16 $39460100 | 32{nNAV3 997 BINDER CLIP
1-2-17 555844001 IVAWAEE VISOR HOLDER PLATE
1-2-18 062300506 16[1A"33X5 SCREW, PAN M3X5
1-2-19 SA3153001 1|£9%394% CAP PLATE
1-2-20 060400616 2|V {UF4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
1-3 S44356101 112N =493 SET FRAME GAUGE ASSY
1-3-1 544841001 N =Y GAUGE RING ASSY
1-3-2 544851001 1|79ZAMIN-14 FRAME STOPPER PLATE
1-3-3 S44847001 2\7u%¥'5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5
1-3-4 S44848001 2| hhr SPRING HOOK
1-3-5 S544849001 <7 SPRING, EXTENSION
1-3-6 $44852000 AL L) FRAME HOLDER PLATE
1-3-7 0A5400806 4|+~ H47934X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
1-3-8 $44858101 15 -V 7445w GAUGE COPYING PLATE, W
1-3-9 052400606 4|FATINKEFAX6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X6
1-3-10 S44846001 1299707 CLAMPER
1-3-11 $39499000 1tYhI97° AW SET FRAME RUBBER, W
1-3-12 544853001 eI I AW WASHER
1-3-13 516691000 1{/7° K Wr8X25 KNOB BOLT, M8X25
1-3-14 018500836 4|7+ WE5X8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8
1-3-15 025050236 4|e3%"h +F295 WASHER, PLAINM 5
1-3-16 544860001 1794F% M4 FRAME POSITIONING PLATE
1-3-17 u08671003 2[+-FAE£AZ3X5DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X5
1-4 532877101 8l1F¥ Ay POSITIONING PIN
1-5 $45101001 1MITFon =781 LABEL, 1 HEAD
1-6 $45102001 17 Fon =702 LABEL, 2 HEAD
1-7 S$45103001 19T N =58 13 LABEL, 3HEAD
1-8 $45104001 1MI7Fon -7~ 14 LABEL, 4 HEAD
BE-1204B-940

134

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R2 . IBFHEE (472 a3 8B& ; BE-1206B ; 360X85mm)/
Cap frame device (Option parts BE-1206B ; 360X85mm)

1-1-231 ,1-1-41%\1-1-44

1 R
I/ l/f‘

BE-1206B-940
135 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R2 . 1§ F#4EE (A7 a &b BE-1206B ; 360X85mm) /
Cap frame device(Option parts BE-1206B ; 360X85mm)

REF.NO CODE QTY B A NAME OF PARTS RM
1 555786001 1|4M K999t Ih6 WIDE CAP FRAME SET, 6
1-1 555780101 B|FM7MN-Ch3 DRIVER C ASSY
1-11 S$55801001 61770 Ib GUIDE BRACKET
1-1-2 $55802001 VDV DRIVING RING
1-1-3 §55812000 | 12{A-7- ROLLER
1-1-4 $55797001 12|n-7-%"% ROLLER SHAFT
1-1-5 $55792001 2415399 BALL BEARING
1-1-6 025080236 12|e7% 145178 WASHER, PLAINM 8
1-1-7 008400604 12|+F7A24X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-1-8 021080206 12|2%219H8 NUT, 2 M8
1-1-9 028080246 12|V x4 h'%2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
1-1-10 555818000 6|B8-7-D ROLLER, D
1-1-11 555796001 6|Avyva-5-% ECCENTRIC ROLLER SHAFT
1-1-12 $55792001 12|43 BALL BEARING
1-1-13 025080236 6|e79 h %7198 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
1-1-14 008400604 6[+F7234X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-1-15 021080206 6[2Y11v18 NUT, 2 M8
1-1-16 028080246 6N E1Yh42-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
1-1-17 555808001 BN -ZFE M4 BASE POSITIONING PLATE
1-1-18 061300616 12{%733X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6
1-1-19 021300206 12|2%2F983 NUT, 2 M3
1-1-20 S$55773000 6|a-7-A-AD%3 ROLLER BASE D ASSY
1-1-21 052300606 12[FA I #EF3X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
1-1-22 $55794000 6|71¥ WIRE
1-1-23 060400516 12| {1/ M4X5 SCREW, BIND M4X5
1-1-24 555811001 6|7M1YAH 1M WIRE PRESSER PLATE
1-1-25 060400516 BN M4AXS SCREW, BIND M4X5
1-1-26 556634001 6L MY {40 LEVER SETTING PLATE, L
1-1-27 556635001 6L -MYT{4R LEVER SETTING PLATE, R
1-1-28 004401002 | 24|+%#7214X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10
1-1-29 021400203 | 24(2¥a3F9h4 NUT, 2 M4
1-1-30 S$55791001 12(Y)-Ab- RELEASE LEVER
1-1-31 $55805001 12|53 SHOULDER SCREW
1-1-32 555814001 12184 EXTENSION SPRING
1-1-33 021400203 12|2¥119h NUT, 2 M4
1-1-34 $55810001 12|79 Z2bIN- FRAME STOPPER
1-1-35 060400616 12|V (U M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
1-1-36 555809000 12|799Y-Z1% FRAME RELEASE PLATE
1-1-37 052300606 | 24|FA 2N 3#E73X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
1-1-38 555807001 B|H IYIIHIYN CAP FRAME , N
1-1-39 556631001 6|74vhhr WIRE HOOK
1-1-40 060400816 12| {1k 4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
1-1-41 $55820001 6[74 YA -2 WIRE BASE
1-1-42 060400616 61U M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
1-1-43 018403036 6{7F# Vrax30 BOLT, SOCKET M4X30
1-1-44 021400203 612¥11vM4 NUT, 2 M4
1-1-45 $55806001 12|1F 944195 CAP SUPPORT
1-1-46 018501032 | 24|77+ Lb5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
1-1-47 S$55815100 | 12|&" I ¥4I CAP SUPPORT
1-1-48 0A5400806 | 24|+F~#7734X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
1-1-49 S$56633001 12(98 90997 DRIVING RING SUPPORT
1-1-50 018403032 | 24|7+# ILPX30 BOLT, SOCKET M4X30
1-1-51 556636001 B|MIANHHI(2 DRIVER SUPPORT PLATE
1-1-52 S$55777000 6[AAYAYY-+ SLIDE SHEET
1-1-63 018501032 12|77+ WE5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
1-1-54 S$55771001 6|LoryIT CONNECTING ARM
1-1-65 556632001 B|LrydTHYT CONNECTING ARM SUPPORT
1-1-56 018401032 12|7+K MH4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
1-1-57 018501432 | 24|7+#§ IVb5X14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14
1-1-58 025050235 | 24|74 h %7195 WASHER, PLAIN M 5

BE-1206B-940
136
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R2 . lEFREE (72 3 > 8B& ; BE-1206B ; 360X85mm)/
Cap frame device (Option parts BE-1206B ; 360X85mm)

)

9
2)
Q

1-1-7—6p

1-1-49
1-1-10

o

1-1-11
1-1-12

— — — —— —— — — — —— — — — — — ———— — . e ey e e e S s

137

BE-1206B-940

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R2 . 1EF#EE CHT a8k BE-1206B ; 360X85mm) /
Cap frame device(Option parts BE-1206B ; 360X85mm)

REF.NO CODE QTY b AL NAME OF PARTS RM
1-1-59 $32877101 BlM1F¥ ALY POSITIONING PIN
1-1-60 $32876001 12|374EY PIN
1-1-61 532874001 12]374bN - FIXING LEVER
1-1-62 153138001 1214 0% WASHER, PLAIN 6.5
1-1-63 155559001 12|74 0% WASHER, PLAIN
1-1-64 028060242 12|V 34 %2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
1-1-65 532885001 12[Ln -ty LEVER PIN
1-1-66 048020343 | 24(bAJE2 RETAINING RING, E2
1-1-67 544261001 12|9v349'M4 SCREW, KNOB M4
1-1-68 025060236 12|E7% #5196 WASHER, PLAIN M6
1-1-69 025040236 12|74 h 45194 WASHER, PLAIN M4
1-2 555781001 12|74 +YrI9CY3 WIDE SET FRAME C ASSY
1-2-1 S$55841001 12|~ -2D9WH3 BASE FRAME W ASSY
1-2-2 §55837000 | 12|759% COVER FRAME
1-2-3 $55836001 12|1F398VY HINGE
1-2-4 061400616 36{#%734X6 SCREW, FLAT M4X6
1-2-5 026040236 36{LFH RN 4 WASHER, PLAIN 4
1-2-6 021400203 36{2y11YM NUT, 2 M4
1-2-7 555805001 12|53y SHOULDER SCREW
1-2-8 026040236 12|E7% 043’ $4 WASHER, PLAIN 4
1-2-9 021400203 12(2%a1yM4 NUT, 2 M4
1-2-10 $32897000 12|WFUY'39 SNAP LOCK
1-2-11 008300514 | 24|+F7R33X5 SCREW, TRUSS M3X5
1-2-12 028030246 | 24(N#%h%2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
1-2-13 021300206 | 24|2¥2FYr3 NUT, 2 M3
1-2-14 S55839001 12|8°999707°44 CAP CLAMP PLATE
1-2-15 U08671003 | 48|+7FA'tLAZ3X5DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X5
1-2-16 S$39460100 | 48N AU5 97 BINDER CLIP
1-2-17 555844001 12(InNh4% VISOR HOLDER PLATE
1-2-18 062300506 | 24|FA"33X5 SCREW, PAN M3X5
1-2-19 SA3153001 16993944 CAP PLATE
1-2-20 060400616 2|V AUk 4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
1-3 S$44356101 1|EII95-4793 SET FRAME GAUGE ASSY
1-3-1 $44841001 RV GAUGE RING ASSY
1-3-2 S44851001 1|79AbIN-44 FRAME STOPPER PLATE
1-3-3 S44847001 2(7u3Y5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5
1-3-4 $44848001 2\ xhhr SPRING HOOK
1-3-5 544849001 IS TES SPRING, EXTENSION
1-3-6 544852000 2(79%514 FRAME HOLDER PLATE
1-3-7 0A5400806 4[+FA")34X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
1-3-8 544858101 1= 3445w GAUGE COPYING PLATE, W
1-3-9 052400606 4|FA IV REF4X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X6
1-3-10 S44846001 11299507 CLAMPER
1-3-11 $39499000 1|EYbI97° AW SET FRAME RUBBER, W
1-3-12 544853001 1|29hI98 8 3w WASHER
1-3-13 $16691000 1[/77K W+8X25 KNOB BOLT, M8X25
1-3-14 018500836 4|7 TH WI5X8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8
1-3-15 025050236 4[e7% 0 %F275 WASHER, PLAIN M 5
1-3-16 $44860001 HIMFE A FRAME POSITIONING PLATE
1-3-17 u08671003 2|+FA"£AR3X5DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X5
1-4 $32877101 1247572 POSITIONING PIN
1-5 S$45101001 1T Fon =3~ 01 LABEL, 1 HEAD
1-6 S45102001 1MIT TN -5~ 12 LABEL, 2 HEAD
1-7 S45103001 1MI7Fon-3~°13 LABEL, 3 HEAD
1-8 S45104001 M7 Fon -7~ 14 LABEL, 4 HEAD
1-9 $45105001 1MI7Fon-3~15 LABEL, 5 HEAD
1-10 S45106001 1MI7 Fon-3A°16 LABEL, 6 HEAD
BE-1206B-940

138

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R3 . lBFREE (47 3 V8B& ; BE-1204B, 1204C ; 180X70mm)/
Cap frame device (Option parts BE-1204B, 1204C ; 180X70mm)

—_— e — — —— — — —
)

o

|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I

BE-1204B-940
139 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R3 . 1§ FREEE (7305 BE-1204B, 1204C ; 180X70mm) /
Cap frame device(Option parts BE-1204B, 1204C ; 180X70mm)

REF.NO CODE QTY B AA NAME OF PARTS RM
2 S$55789001 11E3R 999194 SEMI CAP FRAME SET, 4
21 $55780101 4{F74N-CH3 DRIVER C ASSY
2-1-1 555801001 AN T3k GUIDE BRACKET
2-1-2 555802001 41980 DRIVING RING
2-1-3 555812000 8{a-3- ROLLER
2-1-4 S$55797001 8[a-7-v% ROLLER SHAFT
2-1-5 555792001 16(335° 9% BALL BEARING
2-1-6 025080236 8[e79h’xF178 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
2-1-7 008400604 8|+h7214X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
2-1-8 021080206 8(2Y11+9h8 NUT, 2 M8
2-1-9 028080246 8|4 h 42-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
2-1-10 555818000 4|1-7-D ROLLER, D
2-1-1 555796001 4(Avyyn-5-% ECCENTRIC ROLLER SHAFT
2-1-12 $55792001 8[43 99 BALL BEARING
2-1-13 025080236 4lEFY 27298 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
2-1-14 008400604 41+F5214X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
2-1-15 021080206 4{2v21Ir8 NUT, 2 M8
2-1-16 028080246 A{lN3rYh $2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
2-1-17 555808001 4{N-ZLFE A% BASE POSITIONING PLATE
2-1-18 061300616 8|1733X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6
2-1-19 021300206 8|2Y119h3 NUT, 2 M3
2-1-20 $55773000 4(A-7-~A-2D%3 ROLLER BASE D ASSY
2-1-21 052300606 8[FA IV #E73X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
2-1-22 555794000 4% WIRE
2-1-23 060400516 81U M4AX5 SCREW, BIND M4X5
2-1-24 555811001 4174YH¥144 WIRE PRESSER PLATE
2-1-25 060400516 4|V 4N M4AX5 SCREW, BIND M4X5
2-1-26 556634001 4{b-Myr44L LEVER SETTING PLATE, L
2-1-27 $56635001 4{L-MYT45R LEVER SETTING PLATE, R
2-1-28 004401002 16[+%#7%7°4X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10
2-1-29 021400203 16(2Y3FYH4 NUT, 2 M4
2-1-30 $55791001 8(WU-ALn'- RELEASE LEVER
2-1-31 555805001 8|¥ vty SHOULDER SCREW
2-1-32 555814001 8|EF Y% EXTENSION SPRING
2-1-33 021400203 8(2vatvh NUT, 2 M4
2-1-34 S$55810001 8[79AbIN- FRAME STOPPER
2-1-35 060400616 8| {UFM4AX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
2-1-36 $55809000 8(79))-2144 FRAME RELEASE PLATE
2-1-37 052300606 16{FA N #EF3X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
2-1-38 $55807001 41899798 IUN CAP FRAME , N
2-1-39 556631001 4|94%h’r WIRE HOOK
2-1-40 060400816 8N 1UM4x8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
2-1-41 555820001 4|7MvA-R WIRE BASE
2-1-42 060400616 4|V {UFM4AX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
2-1-43 018403036 417 FH WF4X30 BOLT, SOCKET M4X30
2-1-44 021400203 412%1+9M4 NUT, 2 M4
2-1-45 555806001 8|F I CAP SUPPORT
2-1-46 018501032 16|74 WF5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
2-1-47 555815100 8kt CAP SUPPORT
2-1-48 0A5400806 16|++A47924X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
2-1-49 $56633001 8|9V DRIVING RING SUPPORT
2-1-50 018403032 16|7+H W+4X30 BOLT, SOCKET M4X30
2-1-51 556636001 4|FF AN Y I(4 DRIVER SUPPORT PLATE
2-1-52 S55777000 A VOWE P SLIDE SHEET
2-1-53 018501032 8(7F# WE5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
2-1-54 S55771001 4|LorynT CONNECTING ARM
2-1-55 556632001 4{LorynT YT CONNECTING ARM SUPPORT
2-1-56 018401032 8|7FF Lrax10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
2-1-57 018501432 16|77+ LF5X14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14
2-1-58 025050235 16|E7% " %F195 WASHER, PLAIN M 5
BE-1204B-940

140

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R3 . W@FREE (47 3 V8& ; BE-1204B, 1204C ; 180X70mm)/
Cap frame device (Option parts BE-1204B, 1204C ; 180X70mm)

2-1-36 2-1-37
o—2.1-19

- 2-1-68 2-1-30 2-1-53
| 2-1-27 '
-1 2-1-45 2.1.32
-1- 4—; 2-1 21—/é
1

-1-5

BE-1204B-940
141 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R3 . B F#L&EE (AT 3885 BE-1204B, 1204C ; 180X70mm) /
Cap frame device(Option parts BE-1204B, 1204C ; 180X70mm)

REF.NO CODE QTY AL NAME OF PARTS RM
2-1-59 $32877101 4[4FF A POSITIONING PIN
2-1-60 $32876001 8|aTAL™Y PIN
2-1-61 $32874001 83Tl - FIXING LEVER
2-1-62 153138001 8|4+ WASHER, PLAIN 6.5
2-1-63 155559001 8le7H % WASHER, PLAIN
2-1-64 028060242 8[N 24 H'122-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
2-1-65 532885001 8Lty LEVER PIN
2-1-66 048020343 16|kAJE2 RETAINING RING, E2
2-1-67 S44261001 8lyviny M4 SCREW, KNOB M4
2-1-68 025060236 8|E7% h 27106 WASHER, PLAIN M6
2-1-69 025040236 8|e7% h’ +F194 WASHER, PLAIN M4
2-2 $55783001 8|t3tyhD9Cs: SEMI SET FRAME C ASSY
2-2-1 555822001 8|tIA-2YIAY3 SEMI BASE FRAME A ASSY
2-2-2 $§55824001 8IA-279BSY3 BASE FRAME BS ASSY
2-2-3 S$55831001 32{#34%,°3.5X3 SCEW, FLAT SM3.5X3
2-2-4 S$55830000 8(747/B COVER FRAME, B
2-2-5 532890001 16|F WhA'-R732 BOLT BASE ASSY
2-2-6 $55827000 8(7879ASY: COVER FRAME AS ASSY
2-2-7 532896001 89707~ -2 CLAMP BASE
2-2-8 $32897000 8|NFUyIY SNAP LOCK
2-2-9 061300616 16]|9733X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6
2-2-10 026030236 16|E74 B %30 %3 WASHER, PLAIN S 3
2-2-11 021300206 16(222FY3 NUT, 2 M3
2-2-12 532898001 8|7499h17 HINGE
2-2-13 048050343 | 32|bATJES RETAINING RING, E5
2-2-14 $32866000 | 32(F3VFUF3 WING NUT, M3
2-2-15 026030236 32|L7Hh A3IN %3 WASHER, PLAIN S 3
2-2-16 028030246 | 32|n'##"h%2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
2-2-17 $42928101 8|Inh~-2B VISOR HOLDER BASE, B
2-2-18 062300506 161+A"13X5 SCREW, PAN M3X5
2-3 544861001 UIRLDI L SV SETTING FRAME GAUGE ASSY, SEMI
2-3-1 544841001 LAV GAUGE RING ASSY
2-3-2 $44851001 1HIIRMIN-14 FRAME STOPPER PLATE
2-3-3 $44847001 2(7v%¥'5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5
2-3-4 544848001 2\ 2l SPRING HOOK
2-3-5 544849001 1EFN% SPRING, EXTENSION
2-3-6 $44852000 2(79%9°4% FRAME HOLDER PLATE
2-3-7 0A5400806 4|+1A'47934X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
2-3-8 544854001 11753090 COVER FRAME HOOK
2-3-9 0A5400806 2|+1A'47934X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
2-3-10 544859001 N7 -Y'+71415S GAUGE COPYING PLATE, S
2-3-11 052400606 4|FA IV REF4X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X6
2-3-12 544846001 129997307 CLAMPER
2-3-13 $39499000 1|27 AW SET FRAME RUBBER, W
2-3-14 $44853001 1HEIMIIH H FW WASHER
2-3-15 516691000 1/7H IWh8X25 KNOB BOLT, M8X25
2-3-16 018500836 417F# WH5X8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8
2-3-17 025050236 4[e5%°h #F195 WASHER, PLAIN M 5
2-3-18 $44860001 1I94F% 13 FRAME POSITIONING PLATE
2-3-19 uU08671003 2|{+-+A 2 LA3X5DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X5
2-4 $32877101 8l4FF ALY POSITIONING PIN
2-5 545101001 UMITFUN-FA WA LABEL, 1 HEAD
2-6 $45102001 1T TIN5 12 LABEL, 2 HEAD
2-7 S45103001 197N -3~ 13 LABEL, 3HEAD
2-8 $45104001 1|MI7° oV -38" 14 LABEL, 4 HEAD
BE-1204B-940

142

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R4 . lBFRER (472 3 85 ; BE-1206B ; 180X70mm)/
Cap frame device (Option parts BE-1206B ; 180X70mm)

2-1-36 2-1-37
&—/5—2-1-19
\ 2\—2-1-17

g 2-1-33 2-1-23

S 2'1'68 2'1'302_1_27 2'1'53.

_/‘é 2-1-45 2-1-32 /‘
% 2.1-45 !

b
—_
v
[=2 =]
(S -

BE-1206B-940
143 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R4 . 1B F#EE (AT 385 BE-1206B ; 180X70mm) /
Cap frame device(Option parts BE-1206B ; 180X70mm)

REF.NO CODE QTY AL NAME OF PARTS RM
2 S$55788001 123K 99t 96 SEMI CAP FRAME SET, 6
21 555780101 6|74 -C%3 DRIVER C ASSY
2-1-1 555801001 6 1V7 3k GUIDE BRACKET
2-1-2 555802001 6[I vy DRIVING RING
2-1-3 555812000 12|0-7- ROLLER
2-1-4 $55797001 12{0-5-Y'% ROLLER SHAFT
2-1-5 555792001 24142799 BALL BEARING
2-1-6 025080236 12|74 %F2198 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
2-1-7 008400604 12|+F7234X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
2-1-8 021080206 12|2¥2+Y18 NUT, 2 M8
2-1-9 028080246 12|V 34 %2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
2-1-10 555818000 6|0-7-D ROLLER, D
2-1-11 S$55796001 BlAvyun-5-% ECCENTRIC ROLLER SHAFT
2-1-12 $55792001 1214357907 BALL BEARING
2-1-13 025080236 6|t7Y% b xF178 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
2-1-14 008400604 6|+F72314X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
2-1-15 021080206 6{2v311viH8 NUT, 2 M8
2-1-16 028080246 B[N xYh %2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
2-1-17 555808001 B{A-AMFE M4 BASE POSITIONING PLATE
2-1-18 061300616 12|%733X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6
2-1-19 021300206 12|2%219k3 NUT, 2 M3
2-1-20 $§55773000 6|0-7-A'-AD%3 ROLLER BASE D ASSY
2-1-21 052300606 12{FA"INHETIX6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
2-1-22 S$55794000 6|74v WIRE
2-1-23 060400516 12| {UFM4aX5 SCREW, BIND M4X5
2-1-24 555811001 B|7MVHYI(4 WIRE PRESSER PLATE
2-1-25 060400516 B[N 1Y M4AX5 SCREW, BIND M4X5
2-1-26 556634001 6|Ln -V 441 LEVER SETTING PLATE, L
2-1-27 $56635001 6L -MYr{4R LEVER SETTING PLATE, R
2-1-28 004401002 24|+4525°4X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10
2-1-29 021400203 | 24|2v2FUH4 NUT, 2 M4
2-1-30 $55791001 12|)-Abn- RELEASE LEVER
2-1-31 $55805001 LNz SHOULDER SCREW
2-1-32 555814001 12[EF YV % EXTENSION SPRING
2-1-33 021400203 12|29a2+9M4 NUT, 2 M4
2-1-34 $55810001 12|79 AbIN- FRAME STOPPER
2-1-35 060400616 12|V M4AX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
2-1-36 $55809000 12|179)}-21% FRAME RELEASE PLATE
2-1-37 052300606 | 24|FA 2NV $EF3X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
2-1-38 $55807001 B{H IYIIHIYN CAP FRAME , N
2-1-39 S$56631001 6{71Yh’r WIRE HOOK
2-1-40 060400816 12|V 4V 4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
2-1-41 $55820001 6[71YA-2 WIRE BASE
2-1-42 060400616 61U M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
2-1-43 018403036 6|7F# I h4X30 BOLT, SOCKET M4X30
2-1-44 021400203 6{2Ya1 Y4 NUT, 2 M4
2-1-45 555806001 12|18 994197 CAP SUPPORT
2-1-46 018501032 24|7+# WE5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
2-1-47 555815100 12|K 944 CAP SUPPORT
2-1-48 0A5400806 | 24|+FA'H'434X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
2-1-49 $56633001 12|98 99259 DRIVING RING SUPPORT
2-1-50 018403032 24|7+K WH4X30 BOLT, SOCKET M4X30
2-1-51 556636001 BIN AN I(4 DRIVER SUPPORT PLATE
2-1-52 $55777000 SV SNVELVS SLIDE SHEET
2-1-53 018501032 127+ VF5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
2-1-54 $55771001 6|LuryaT CONNECTING ARM
2-1-55 556632001 6|LurynT 91 CONNECTING ARM SUPPORT
2-1-56 018401032 12|7 K VFaX10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
2-1-57 018501432 | 24{7+#K ILF5X14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14
2-1-58 025050235 | 24|t7%°h%F195 WASHER, PLAINM 5
BE-1206B-940

144

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R4 . IBFRRE (47> 3 8& ; BE-1206B ; 180X70mm)/
Cap frame device (Option parts BE-1206B ; 180X70mm)

BE-1206B-940
145 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R4 W8 FREE(F T av il BE-1206B ; 180X70mm) /
Cap frame device(Option parts BE-1206B ; 180X70mm)

REF.NO CODE QTY A NAME OF PARTS RM
2-1-59 $32877101 Bl{F+ Aty POSITIONING PIN
2-1-60 §32876001 12|1374E™ PIN
2-1-61 $532874001 12|374Lin - FIXING LEVER
2-1-62 153138001 12|14 0% WASHER, PLAIN 6.5
2-1-63 155559001 12|79 04 WASHER, PLAIN
2-1-64 028060242 12|V’ %2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
2-1-65 532885001 12[Liv-t"y LEVER PIN
2-1-66 048020343 | 24(FA7E2 RETAINING RING, E2
2-1-67 S44261001 12|Y3332 ' M4 SCREW, KNOB M4
2-1-68 025060236 12{e7% H'%F176 WASHER, PLAIN M6
2-1-69 025040236 12|e7% 0 45194 WASHER, PLAIN M4
2-2 S55783001 12|t3tyb79CH3 SEMI SET RAME C ASSY
2-2-1 S55822001 12| 1IN -2D9AY3 SEMI BASE FRAME A ASSY
2-2-2 555824001 12|A-20IBSY3 BASE FRAME BS ASSY
2-2-3 555831001 48|%#7%¥°3.5X3 SCEW, FLAT SM3.5X3
2-2-4 S55830000 | 12|7474B COVER FRAME, B
2-2-5 S$32890001 24| K WA =293 BOLT BASE ASSY
2-2-6 S55827000 | 12|7479ASH: COVER FRAME AS ASSY
2-2-7 $32896001 12|19797~N =R CLAMP BASE
2-2-8 S32897000 | 12(N'Fu'39 SNAP LOCK
2-2-9 061300616 | 24|%733X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6
2-2-10 026030236 | 24|79 h #3543 WASHER, PLAIN S 3
2-2-11 021300206 | 24|2Y21F9h3 NUT, 2 M3
2-2-12 532898001 12|7899017° HINGE
2-2-13 048050343 | 48|F*TJE5 RETAINING RING, E5
2-2-14 S$32866000 | 48|F3VTYE3 WING NUT, M3
2-2-15 026030236 | 48|t7% I #3h'*3 WASHER, PLAIN S 3
2-2-16 028030246 | 48|N1#h'%2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
2-2-17 $42928101 12|YN9 7~ -2B VISOR HOLDER BASE, B
2-2-18 062300506 | 24|1A"313X5 SCREW, PAN M3X5
2-3 544861001 1IN =V 4393 SETTING FRAME GAUGE ASSY, SEMI
2-31 $44841001 VAV GAUGE RING ASSY
2-3-2 544851001 HIIAMIN-44 FRAME STOPPER PLATE
2-3-3 544847001 2|7v3Y5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5
2-3-4 544848001 2\ 1hhr SPRING HOOK
2-3-5 $44849001 ¥4 SPRING, EXTENSION
2-3-6 544852000 2[99k 1% FRAME HOLDER PLATE
2-3-7 0A5400806 4|+FA~'47934X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
2-3-8 544854001 11747290’ COVER FRAME HOOK
2-3-9 0A5400806 2|+~ 924X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
2-3-10 $44859001 15~ +3444S GAUGE COPYING PLATE, S
2-3-1 052400606 4|FAIN REF4X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X6
2-3-12 544846001 112999707 CLAMPER
2-3-13 539499000 11EIr93° AW SET FRAME RUBBER, W
2-3-14 $44853001 1IN I AW WASHER
2-3-15 $16691000 1|/7° K V8X25 KNOB BOLT, M8X25
2-3-16 018500836 47k Ih5X8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8
2-3-17 025050236 4{e7%9 0" 4F1795 WASHER, PLAINM 5
2-3-18 S44860001 HIIMFE MA FRAME POSITIONING PLATE
2-3-19 u08671003 2|+-FA 1 LA3X5DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X5
2-4 S32877101 12|4F% A POSITIONING PIN
2-5 S45101001 1|MI7°Fon-3a° 01 LABEL, 1 HEAD
2-6 S45102001 1|MI7°Fon-3A° 02 LABEL, 2 HEAD
2-7 545103001 1T TN -54°03 LABEL, 3HEAD
2-8 S45104001 M7 FonN -3~ 14 LABEL, 4 HEAD
2-9 S45105001 HMITFIN =575 LABEL, 5 HEAD
2-10 $45106001 1MI7TFoN -7~ 16 LABEL, 6 HEAD
BE-1206B-940

146

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




S . %%EB® (47> a &) / Bobbin winder mechanisme (Option parts)

|

|
91174 | 9447
9-1-17-3)

6l

9-1-17-1
%9
Gl

— e ——————— )

BE-1204B-940

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

147



S. REBFR AT avE & ) / Bobbin winder mecanism(Option parts)

REF.NO CODE Y B AL NAME OF PARTS RM
9 553995001 1b¥1493N BOBBIN WINDER DEVICE, N
9-1 $31973109 1HMMF9F): BOBBIN WINDER ASSY
9-1-1 008300604 4|+F7233X6 SCREW, TRUSS M3X6
9-1-2 535032101 2|2/3Y°2.6X5.5 SCREW, M2.6X5.5
9-1-3 028260242 2|WEYh 32-2.6 WASHER, SPRING 2-2.6
9-1-4 539901001 14F) B-WINDER SHAFT
9-1-5 014300332 2{7T9%:3X3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M3X3
9-1-6 154024001 ezt BOBBIN PRESSER
9-1-7 154092001 IR EVEE VLS BOBBIN WINDER CLAW
9-1-8 014680432 2(7 A% 431983 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
9-1-9 152361001 EEE 2N B-WINDER LEVER
9-1-10 152362001 UELEET V2 SHOULDER SCREW
9-1-11 111942001 dEELR: PLATE SPRING
9-1-12 111943001 UAINFS B % WASHER
9-1-13 060660512 1|4V 318-40X5 SCREW, BIND SM3.18-40X5
9-1-14 152363001 UETALEY SPRING, TWIST A
9-1-15 047301042 1NRTYITEY PIN, SPRING ROLL
9-1-16 152364001 2|h7- COLLAR
9-1-17 146197001 1[4byh3s3 THREAD NIPPER ASSY
9-1-17-1 146198001 1AFIB3AR THREAD NIPPER KNIFE
9-1-17-2 146199001 14bUhz%5 THREAD NIPPER DISC
9-1-17-3 146200001 1jk*9CS4 RETAINING RING, CS4
9-1-17-4 144505000 MUV % THREAD GUIDE SPRING
9-1-17-5 118764002 115703437 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
9-1-18 539847001 13552 BOBBIN WINDER MOTOR ASSY
9-1-18-1 $39908000 1{Fe%E-% BOBBIN WINDER MOTOR
9-1-18-2 152507000 1(349AZ4IFD MICRO SWITCH, D
9-1-18-3 152508000 1319079 F1-43 MICRO ACTUATOR
9-1-18-4 152509000 1{F4Rya%94E NYLON CONNECTOR, E
9-1-18-5 552851001 2|e"v4-3F #1854 TERMINAL PIN, #1854
9-1-19 152645001 Nz e BOBBIN HOLDER PLATE
9-1-20 062300616 1]FA"IM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
9-1-21 025030236 1|e7%h #7193 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
9-1-22 158597001 1|4FeFRYN - STOPPER, B-WINDER
9-1-23 521103000 1[4Fe%n-%AC B-WINDER HARNESS, C
9-1-24 516669000 1|7°'RT750.5A PROTECTOR, 0.5A
9-1-25 S04557000 1N V34{PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
9-2 549249009 UELEET SR BOBBIN WINDER STAY
9-3 0A5301005 1|+FA%7933X10DB SCREW, PAN(S/P WASHER) M3X10
9-4 061300616 1{#733X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6
9-5 $42935001 2|F'EV4TL BOBBIN STAND, L
9-6 021400206 2(2va1yr4 NUT, 2 M4
9-7 145571101 UELEEISZEC RV BOBBIN WINDER GUIDE BASE ASSY
9-8 145446001 2|4MFADYY7 TENSION DISC
9-9 100401001 14N % TENSION SPRING
9-10 100136001 1HMMFIDYTIR TENSION NUT
9-11 052400806 1A IV %E74X8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
9-12 S46972001 1AMV SPOOL SHAFT
9-13 028050246 1N +YH'22-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
9-14 021500103 1{FYr125 NUT, 1 M5
9-15 551283001 19747 SPOOL STAND BASE
9-16 150182000 AT =RIYH SPOOL MAT
9-17 551282001 1UART-MIYY3Y SPOOL CUSHION
9-18 $49250001 1474 THREAD GUIDE
9-19 S47269001 1| 7HE WM736X20 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
9-20 021060106 1|12 196 NUT, 1 M6
9-21 $52394000 1 AMFE-In-$A%2 B-WINDER MOTOR HARNESS ASSY
9-22 542446001 3|7 LMI36X14 BOLT, SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X14
9-23 SA2777001 1{3-+497275235 CORD CLAMP, 5235
BE-1204B-940

148

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z1 . /@ &PB3fR / Accessories

<TAUN - AhFSLH
/ Except USA & CANADA" >

19 fa

< BE-1204B,1204C A, 7 AV A - hF+ 5D
/ For "BE-1204B, 1204C""Only USA & CANADA" >

<BE-1206B A ,7 AV A - h+ 5 D&
/ For "BE-1206B""Only USA & CANADA" >

BE-1204B-910

149 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z1. T8 SuB81% / Accessories

REF.NO CODE [aQTY B AA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 122991001 7Y 908790 ACCESSORY BAG
4 S$58556000 1y-Lik9HR TOOL BOX
5 $58141001 1|TH 46090V F4 T-TYPE HEXGONAL WRENCH, 4
6 142443001 1|49°371.9X52 SCREW-DRIVER, 1.9X52
7 118837001 1|4Y"v9Y3.4X70 SCREW-DRIVER, 3.4X70
8 $58562000 1|4¥'¥75.5X100 SCREW-DRIVER, 5.5X100
9 150332001 1|7°7AF341V-NO.2 SCREW DRIVER, 2X100
10 150335001 1|609F )ANTS HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5
11 118064001 1|6h9F 9ANT4 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4
12 142721001 1|689F9)ANT3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3
13 154125001 1|6h5K HANT2.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5
14 142002001 1|6h9K 9ANT2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2
15 S$58538000 16895 )% 792 SCREW DRIVER, 2
16 107780001 1|AN"F10X12 WRENCH, 10X12
17 142205001 1|ANF7X8 WRENCH, 7X8
18 S08132001 1{AN'+55 WRENCH, 5.5
20-2 SA1649011 1/S15629/\) 1024143 NEEDLE 10PIECE ASSY, $15629
21 184783001 1|n#3 SCISSORS
22 117466000 1| EYh PINCETTE
26 S08170001 1Zh 4% Y SCREW-DRIVER, Z-TYPE
27 $58554000 1|Zh 549U (+) Z-TYPE SCREW-DRIVER, +-
28 S58555000 1|ZZR4E N3N - MINI STUBBY DRIVER
29 $58553001 1hyTur =Y BOTTOM DEAD CENTER GAUGE
30 $58539000 1R+ 45- POLY OILER
31 $55663001 eI % VIV OIL TANK ASSY
35 S$32656051 2|4F% AN - POSITIONING BAR
36 S56790000 2|GFUSESA-250V GLASS FUSE, 8A-250V
37 $56791000 1|GFUSE5A-250V GLASS FUSE, 5A-250V
38 $56792000 1|GFUSE6A-250V GLASS FUSE, 6A-250V
39 S56793000 1|GFUSE0.4A~125V GLASS FUSE, 0.4A-125V
40 S56794000 1|GFUSE5A-125V GLASS FUSE, 5A-125V
41 $52008000 4Ky 410 RUBBER CUSHION, 10
42 $56554001 43090%44 STAND SPREAD PLATE
47 115157001 1|6h9K IANT6 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 6
51 S43464101 1|4Y%977¢E"y POSITIONING GAUGE PIN
52 $58541000 1|57)-A429EM-30L GREASE TANK, EM-30L
53 S44342000 1)y INJECTION PUMP
54 S44343000 1| A"k DROPPING PIPET
64 122992001 139975 BRUSH
73 $58169001 e F52M4 SENSOR POSITION PLATE
75 $54021000 4|PEY-} SHEET, PE
100 $58543001 1|1245°5% FPA LOWER SHAFT GEAR, PA

<BE-1204B, 1204CH. <For “BE-1204B, 1204C”

TAYA-DFFT LN > “Except USA & CANADA” >

19 159794001 | 12l&t™y BOBBIN

<BE-1206BA.

T AYH-AFF Lo > | <For "BE-1206B” “Except USA & CANADA” >

19 159794001 | 18|ty BOBBIN

<BE-1204B, 1204Cf> <For "BE-1204B, 1204C" >
34 $58383000 4| I7YAS: WORK CLAMP ASSY, A
46 S34455000 | 60|4+Yh160L NET, 160L
48 S46967000 4|3 L4157 %9185 RUBBER MAGNET, PLATE 185
49 S47552000 4|AT-NTYM 293 SPOOL MAT ASSY, 12
49-1 S46757000 | 48|A7-LTYh SPOOL MAT
56 S46758001 | 16|4FInAA’-4 MOVABLE KNIFE SPACER
72 $48407000 4|27 -NIYrS1253 SPOOL MAT ASSY, $-12
72-1 S48405000 | 48|A7°-LTYrS SPOOL MAT, S
BE-1204B-910

150

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z1

. {118 5AB8{% / Accessories

<TAYUH - AFFLS
/ Except USA & CANADA" >

< BE-1204B, 1204C A, 7 AV A - h ¥ D%
/ For "BE-1204B, 1204C""Only USA & CANADA" >

<BE-1206BR ,7 AV A - h}35D%
/ For "BE-1206B""Only USA & CANADA" >

151

BE-1204B-910

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z1. 118 5 B8{% / Accessories

REF.NO CODE |QTY B AL NAME OF PARTS RM

<BE-1206BF> <For “BE-1206B" >
34 S58383000 6lAYITVAYR WORK CLAMP ASSY, A
46 S34455000 | 80|4Yk160L NET, 160L
48 S46967000 6] A14 V1185 RUBBER MAGNET, PLATE 185
49 S47552000 BIA7-LIYM 293 SPOOL MAT ASSY, 12
49-1 S46757000 |  72|A7-MIYb SPOOL MAT
56 S46758001 | 24|4FINnAA-Y MOVABLE KNIFE SPACER
72 S48407000 Bl27-LIYrS1243 SPOOL MAT ASSY, $-12
72-1 S48405000 | 72|A7-ILIYLS SPOOL MAT, S

<BE-1204B, 1204Cf. <For "BE-1204B, 1204C

FTA)h-DFZDH> “Only USA & CANADA” >

80 $59992001 2| R Ur-ALY3 BOBBIN CASE L ASSY
80-1 S$59994001 219970K 9N % ANTI-SPIN SPRING
80-2 181936001 iR EUr-AFAYYN % TENSION SPRING
80-3 181937001 2|FA9N 2 FA9EYEY ADJUSTING SCREW

<BE-1206BH.

FTAJH-AFHDH>|<For "BE-1206B” “Only USA & CANADA” >
80 $59992001 3[R U-ALYS BOBBIN CASE L ASSY
80-1 $59994001 3997w YN % ANTI-SPIN SPRING
80-2 181936001 3[R EV-AFAYUN % TENSION SPRING
80-3 181937001 3|FAYN 2 FANEIRY ADJUSTING SCREW
BE-1204B-910
152

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




22 . 1@ &P / Accessories

< PC{1#:H / For PC Control Type >

" A7 3k / OPTION PARTS " 69-2

< SAL#H / For Stand Alone Type >
< BE-100A / For "BE-100" >

BE-1204B-910
153 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2 . {TE&B8{& / Accessories

REF.NO CODE QTY EAAL NAME OF PARTS RM
<PC{EtrA> <For “PC Contorol Type” >
<L<3-VEZ=t0m> < Cord length = 10m>
69-2 S43461100 1|IFA—2A)210M IF HARNESS ASSY,10M
<A7EE> < Option parts>
<3-MEE=5m> < Cord length = 5m>
69-1 543040100 1[IFA—%A935M IF HARNESS ASSY,5M
: <3-F&EE=20m> < Cord length = 20m>
69-3 S47263101 1[IFn—%R9220MEY IF HARNESS SET,20M
69-3-1 S47227100 1|IFN—2%A20M%3 IF HARNESS ASSY,20M
69-3-2 $93960041 11577 Vv 493 INSTRUCTION MANUAL,CABLE
<SAfHHRE> <For “Stand Alone Type” >
70 $58214000 1|DOSVN—%A5MY2 DOS/VHARNESSASSY,5M
<BE-100fH > <For "BE-100" >
70 $58214000 1|DOSVN—%AEMYZ DOS/VHARNESSASSY,5M
BE-1204B-910
154

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Op1 . Wik o+ 7>

3 &%)/ Embroidery frame (Option parts)

ADJUSTING SCREW, L

CODE 2 % /NAME OF PARTS
A yvesosss
S58660001 % | T gULAR ROUND ARM ASSY
& % /NAME OF PARTS 88Ty 7/ Sewing area
S58787001 x | YV7226X435%
TUBULAR FRAME ASSY, 26X43
245x410mm
YYD H—055 =
S44700201 TUBULAR FRAME ASSY, 05 30x50mm
Y5075 3
S44703201 TUBULAR FRAME ASSY, 07 EH/A‘E 55X70mm
YYD H—10%Ns 3 ‘
S58769001 TUBULAR FRAME 10 ROUND ASSY =/ 85x100mm
YYD H—13T NS
S58770001 TUBULAR FRAME 13 ROUND ASSY 115x130mm
yyIs—1603
549377201 TUBULAR FRAME ASSY, 16 ¢160mm
vy s—19s3
549380201 TUBULAR FRAME ASSY, 19 ¢190mm
SHAE/ 7007
$15623000 TUBULAR ROUND FRAME, TFA-07 ¢ 30mm
S50/ 90—09
515624000 TUBULAR ROUND FRAME, TFA-09 — T T | ¢50mm
7608/ 946—12 W
S15625000 TUBULAR ROUND FRAME, TFA-12 I i ] |#80omm
7a|:|:E/'79—15 L° Irzz o
$15626000 TUBULAR ROUND FRAME, TFA-15 ¢ 110mm
SonE/95—18
S35655001 TUBULAR ROUND FRAME, TFA-18 ¢ 140mm
JH0E) T —24x24
S15627000 TUBULAR ROUND FRAME, TFA-24x24 205x200mm
H50E/ 5 —24%30
515628000 TUBULAR ROUND FRAME, TFA-24x30 285x215mm
250/ 95—32x45
S36495001 TUBULAR ROUND FRAME, TFA-32x45 410x260mm
#smme / For supply parts
$33207000 e o1 S S$=8mm, L=21mm
$33208000 T A % 5 S=8mm, L=23mm
$33209000 A o7 L/ S=8mm, L=27mm
S29634001 907 30eqFIL L S=8mm, L=31mm

WERE O — REIC X SRRSO TOS8RIE. REBRTT.
¥ The parts indicated by the symbol in the 3 parts code column are standard parts.
¥ Die in der Teilecodekolonne aufgef hrten Teile, die mit dem Symbol 3xbezeichnet sind Standardteile.
¥ Le symbole X dans la colonne de code de pi ces indique les pi ces normales.

155

rom the library o

3% Las piezas indicadas C(i_E el asterisco 3 en la coumna fie édigo de piezas §on pigzas nQrmales.

uperior

ewing

BE-1204B-201

achine & Supply LLC




Op2 . #I§##: (+ 72 3 > 8B5)/ Embroidery frame (Option parts)

CODE & % /NAME OF PARTS
£57L—A4-360 5 b
S59353001 HOLDER BASE FRAME SET, C4-360
ES57L—A584-360F v b
S$59399001 HOLDER BASE FRAME SET, 54-360
£57L— 46360k
S58751001 HOLDER BASE FRAME SET, C6-360
£571L—486-360t v b
$59392001 HOLDER BASE FRAME SET, $6-360
& % /NAME OF PARTS §BLTY 7 / Sewing area
£57530x435 3
S43473001 SQUARE FRAME SET, 30x43 285x410mm
29221
$15642001 ROUND FRAME, SPF-21 ¢175mm
>72025
S15646001 ROUND FRAME, SPF-25 ¢210mm
159524%24
S15650001 SQUARE FRAME, SPFA-24x24 205x200mm
559545x23
515654001 SQUARE FRAME, SPFA-45X23 415x170mm
759 545%27
S15658001 SQUARE FRAME, SPFA-45x27 415x215mm
ho T H45X32
S$15660001 SQUARE FRAME, SPFA-45x32 415> 260mm
#iamEm& / For supply parts
. TR
46999001 SO NGB M4 @ / For setting the holder
base assy
$33207000 A . 1 S S=8mm, L=21mm
20
533208000 e o, 2 ' 5 S=8mm, L=23mm
27
$33209000 e S o7 VI S=8mm, L=27mm
$29634001 A L L S=8mm, L=31mm

BE-1204B-201

YERA O — RIS X MEMEhTWSE85IE. SEESBATT.
¥ The parts indicated by the symbol in the 3 parts code column are standard parts.
Y Die in der Teilecodekolonne aufgef hrten Teile, die mit dem Symbol 3xbezeichnet sind Standardteite.

v¢ Le symbole % dans la colonne de code de pi ces indique les pi ces normales.

¥ Las pi indi terisco 3 en | de c digo de pi i les.
o o tRie Torary of Superior sewing Machine & Supply LLC 156



Op3 . gl (4 72 a »#&)/ Embroidery frame (Option parts)

ADJUSTING SCREW, L

CODE & % /NAME OF PARTS

57 L—A4-360€y b

59353001 HOLDER BASE FRAME SET, C4-360
S 7L —AS4-360E Y

559399001 HOLDER BASE FRAME SET, $4-360
£57L—A6-360€y b

S58751001 HOLDER BASE FRAME SET, C6-360
£57L—AS6-360k Y b

S59392001 HOLDER BASE FRAME SET, S6-360

& % /NAME OF PARTS gy 7/ Sewing area
JEDOHREA

LEIRILTY .

S15612000 SPIDER NET FRAME HOLDER, PFH2-2 / For holding

the spidernet frame

LEIRTH—07

S15613000 SPIDER NET FRAME, SPFH-07 | | e
Fh75—07

S$15618000 INNER ROUND FRAME, SPF-07 ¢30mm
LEIRTH—09

S15614000 SPIDERNETFRAME,SPFH-09 | 27 ™\ | =
Fh75—09

S15619000 INNER ROUND FRAME, SPF-09 ¢50mm
LEIRTH—12

S$15615000 SPIDER NET FRAME, SPFH-12 |~ —™—/— | ===
FHDH—12

S15620000 INNER ROUND FRAME, SPF-12 ¢ 80mm
sE/A96-15 |

515616000 SPIDER NET FRAME,SPFH-15 |  »~Z X~ | 7~
Fh95—15

515621000 INNER ROUND FRAME, SPF-15 ¢110mm
LEIRTH—18

$15617000 SPIDER NET FRAME, SPFH-18 | | T
FhHs—18

S15622000 INNER ROUND FRAME, SPF-18 ¢140mm

#xmEa / For supply parts

D5 F 394 X U21

$33207000 USTING SarEw 21 S S=8mm, L=21mm
DoF 3082023
D5 F 390, kD27

$29634001 727304 %IL L S=8mm, L=31mm

FERI— RRIC X SREBEShTUSRRIE. EERRTT.

¢ The parts indicated by the symbol in the 3% parts code column are standard parts.

3¢ Die in der Teilecodekolonne aufgef hrten Teile, die mit dem Symbol 3xbezeichnet sind Standardteile.

¥ Le symbole 3 dans la colonne de code de pi ces indique les pi ces normales.
¥ Las piezas indicadas

157

el asterisco ¥ en la coumna de ¢ digo de piezags son piezas normale
From the Tibrary of- S

om t rary o

uperior

BE-1204B-201

ewing achine & Supply LLC



Op4 . Fl###: (4 7> a3 > 885)/ Embroidery frame (Option parts)

SQUARE FRAME SET, 30x28

CODE 5 %/ NAME OF PARTS
| yvesesss
S58660001 3% | TUgULAR ROUND ARM ASSY
& %/NAME OF PARTS RKYT Y7 /Sewing area
YYD H23x244 2
S44715001 TUBULAR FRAME SET, 23x24 220x225mm
YYD H23x435 3
S44720001 TUBULAR FRAME SET, 23x43 220x415mm
Yy 530%304 =
$58782001 TUBULAR FRAME SET, 30X30 285x285mm
#ismEs& / For supply parts #3Ty 7/ Sewing area
E5059523x244 3
S44716001 SQUARE FRAME SET, 23x24 225x210mm
E5947223x435 3
S44721001 SQUARE FRAME SET, 23x43 415x220mm
E5957530%284 3
S44726001 z " 270x285mm

BE-1204B-201

SERR O — RIS X SERESN TS RBRIG. MEBRKTY.

% The parts indicated by the symbol in the 3 parts code column are standard parts.
¥ Die in der Teilecodekolonne aufgef hrten Teile, die mit dem Symbol 3xbezeichnet sind Standardteile.
Y¢ Le symbole X dans la colonne de code de pi ces indique les pi ces normales.

¢ Las plezas Indiepeipa 0 Y TSPA ) ASPS A STRB PSP MRS BHIAE: & Supply LLC 158



Op5 . Bll##: (7> 3 > 8B&)/ Embroidery frame (Option parts)

ROUND FRAME ASSY, 19

CODE & % /NAME OF PARTS AT Y7 /Sewing area
S EQRKA
S49342001 g:élzxrleég 7 AAME HOLDER ASSY / For holding
the spidernet frame
549348001 gl;?I;E;;inaE;?TSRAME, s 1
549349101 NOUND FRAME ASSY, 05 o ¢ 50mm
R L AN |
$49354101 ;gg@—;g/\m ASSY. 07 w: ¢ 70mm
549358001 gFEI;E;;jNaE;}:ORAME, ©o | = | o
ssszsoron oz ] sioomm
S0 |Seoemherre e LT
549364101 FT())I’L?N%}L?AME ASSY, 13 ¢ 130mm
= R [pe—
549369101 F?!(JDLUUNOD_F}?AME ASSY, 16 ¢ 160mm
$49373101 N9 $190mm

159

BE-1204B-201

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Opé6 . Fll### (A 7 3 > 88&)/ Embroidery frame (Option parts)

RX—AL9OLE
Name frame assembly
$58911001

Iymii

DOAVZ
HOOP ASSY, A 2112 $32945-001
ooBox
HOOP ASSY, B 280 $32946-001
7oCs =
HOOP ASSY, C 20X36 $32947-001
7oDs =
HOOP ASSY, D 30X66 §32948-001
JOES X
HOOP ASSY, E 66X30 $32949-001
75GY =
HOOP ASSY, G 50X80 $30580-001

BE-1204B-201
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 160



Op7 . #i@#: (7> a & &)/ Embroidery frame (Option parts)

YIT7H3X64 2

HOOQOP ASSY, 3X6 43X118.5 $55035001
FIYERI/DOOZ

H-WEIGHT FRAME ASSY 120X135 $32220-001

<##A.~For supply>
- WYX RP3.57/KNOB SCREW SM3.57 + = » » ¢ 121765-001
vy p22,2357/NUTSMB.57 « =« =« = ¢ v+ s 021670-202
N

BE-1204B-201

161 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wal. &5 X)L / Warning labels

245 X)L / Warning labels §4% / Name of parts

Size(mm) Code

ERERSTINT,
-ggmtra &

REEYY. 59 = 7/\}b )
KoThoh/—%
53 & =PCN

40 X 64

S38353-101

ADANGER AGEFAHR A DANGER APELIGRO

/5\ sy e e Label, elec. shock 4 lang.

. | avaned owvirlocapor | pnncipal y esperar §
i minulos anles do abit
abdedary toen. o312 cubiera

35X 118 |S38352-101

' DER ]
o |LunstuMTS EEIasS~NI -
\/ z;zﬁﬂ.ﬂ:ﬂ;

Label, high temp.

40 X 64 |S43483-001
[ AACAUTIONEAACHTUNG JAATTENTION | AAATENCION|
) Table may befJDer Tisch kann Vous risquez | La mesa se
(f. e~z st fdeiormen i || | abel, fall 4 lang 35 X 118 |543484-001
SN Yo ogetonfn autcen o monte pas No peo o
— BBIEH S A
AL =m 2 N )b 15X 37 |UD0280-001

AzZR
[ X1
EDBERHLTS
Zephs.
arizzoomy

e R N
e Label, high temp 5 lang.

AATTENTION| A ATENCION

e pas toucher pendant [ No toca estando on
marcha

72 X 59

S38351-001

A W & |AWARNING

~ ~, phye w— -~
%2 = % | Running bett -
m :»l;’:ﬁiié.: caur:‘ rc’:'s.tgsaeinjury, #JAII :E\ 7 /\) L
7\' WMOMIZF/ &% | Do not put hands

AABEe t | mepenna. Label, entanglement

40 X 84

S38354-001

BE-1204B-Wa1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

162



163

Wa2.

&S5 ~A)L / Warning labels

&4 5 NX)L / Warning labels fn$ / Name of parts Size(mm) Code
A xR
e o e — o
& oo [FEBHEESA)N-F | 40X 64 |S55444-001
7 | Fiomnee.
AgAunonIAACHTUNGIAmENmNIAATENclon
) el o e Label, pinch 5 lang. 35X 118 |S55445-001
D—=I3—=7 _
A Mark, injury L=16  |S36924-001
P XENY—2 10X 30 |S37058-001
Mark, arrow
T—AXR—Y
@ Label, grounding ¢12 S37060-001

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

BE-1204B-Wa2



%5l / INDEX

CODE | REF.NO |pag CODE | REF.NO [page]] CODE | REF.NO [page]l CODE | REF.NO |page]
002260405 |P2 -1-2-20 104] | 012400436 |D1-1-5 18] | 018400636 |A1-6 2] 018401036 |Q3-105 130
P2 -1-2-28 104 D2 -1-5 22 A2 -6 4 Q3-108 130

002260505 |P2 -1-2-33 104 G1-12 54 G2-115 58 Q3-111 130
002400514 |A1 -8 2 G2 -96 58 G2-187 60 Q3 -148 130
A1-10 2 G3 -96 62 G3-115 62 Q3 -156 130

A1-14 2 G4 -96 66 G3-180 64} ] 018401236 |D1-4 20

A1-27 2] | 012400636 |B -35 6 G4 -115 66 D2 -4 24

A2 -8 4} | 012400836 |C1 -40-1 10 G4 -187 68 F5-301-5 38

A2 -10 4 C1-58 12 K1-1-5 80 F5 -303-4 38

A2 -14 4 C2 -41 14 K1-1-5 82 M1 -2 90

A2 -27 4 C2-58 161§ 018400836 |A1 -4 2 M2 -2 92

J1 -48 72| 012500536 |C1 -7 10 A2 -4 4 Q1-72 120

J1 -50 72 C1-38 104 C1-12 10 Q2-72 124

J1-52-10-3 74 c2-7 14 C2-12 14 Q3-72 128

J2 -48 76 C2-38 14 D1-3-5 18} ] 018401636 |C1-15 10

J2 -50 76 J1 -22 72 D1-6 20 C1-18 104

J2 -52-10-3 78 J1 -26 72 D1 -9 204 C2-15 14

003300604 [F9 -507-4-5 50 J1 -52-6 72 D2 -3-5 22 C2-18 14
004061406 |G1 -83 56 J2-22 76| D2 -6 24 D1-1-8 18
004300806 |K1-1-24 80 J2 -26 76 D2 -9 24 D1 -1-42 18
K1 -1-24 82 J2 -52-6 76 G2 -149 58 D1-2 18

004401002 |R1 -1-1-28 132] ) 014300332 |S -9-1-5 148 G2-152 58 D2 -1-8 22
R2 -1-1-28 136] | 014400532 |[E -12 26 G3 -149 62 D2 -1-42 22

R3 -2-1-28 140 E -18 26 G3-152 62 D2 -2 22,

R4 -2-1-28 144] | 014680432 |S -9-1-8 148] G4 -149 66] | 018402536 |G1-10 54

004401003 |N1 -1-10 94] 1 018060836 |F5 -301-13 38 G4 -152 66 G2 -117 58
N2 -1-10 98]} 018061036 {G2 -183 60 J1 -17 72 G3-117 62

008260304 |C1 -39-7 10 G3-183 64 J1 -24 72 G4 -117 66
C2-39-7 14 G4 -183 68 J1-55 741 | 018403032 |R1 -1-1-50 132

008300504 |P2 -1-2-27 104 P4 -139 110 J2-17 76 R2 -1-1-50 136
008300514 |R1 -1-2-11 134 P5-139 114 J2-24 76 R3-2-1-50 140
R2 -1-2-11 138 P6 -139 118 J2-55 78 R4 -2-1-50 144

008300604 |S -9-1-1 148 Q1 -57 120 M1 -11 90] | 018403036 |R1-1-1-43 132
P1-1-1-9 102 Q1 -141 122 M2 -1 92 R2 -1-1-43 136

P2 -1-2-24 104 Q2 -57 12411 018401032 [R1 -1-1-56 132 R3 -2-1-43 140

J1-52-5 132 Q2 -141 126 R2 -1-1-56 136 R4 -2-1-43 144

R1-1-1-14 132 Q3 -57 128 R3 -2-1-56 140] ] 018500836 |A1-61 2

J1-52-7 136 Q3 -141 130 R4 -2-1-56 144 A2 -61 4

R2 -1-1-14 136] | 018061236 |F5 -301-12 38] | 018401036 |C1 -46 10 D1-16 20

R3 -2-1-7 140 Q1-40 120] C1-55-5 12 D2 -16 24

R3 -2-1-14 140 Q2-40 124 C2-46 14 G2 -127 58

J1-23 144 Q3 -40 128 C2-55-5 16 G3-127 62

R4 -2-1-14 144} 1 018061436 [N1-3 96 D1 -7 20 G4 -127 66

008400806 M1 -1-4 904 N2 -3 100 D2 -7 24 R1-1-3-14 134
M1-1-8 90] | 018081236 |L1-15 84 E -38 26 R2 -1-3-14 138

M2 -1-4 92 L2-15 86 J1 -52-4 72 R3 -2-3-16 142

M2 -1-8 92 L3-15 88 J2 -52-4 76 R4 -2-3-16 146

012060636 [A1 -32 2 Q1-163 122 K1-1-13 801 | 018501032 |R1-1-1-46 132
A2 .32 4 Q2-163 126 K1 -2 80 R1-1-1-53 132

G1-14 54 Q3-163 130 K1 -1-13 82 R2 -1-1-46 136

G1-29 5411 018102036 |Q1-1-2 120 K1 -2 82 R2-1-1-53 136

J1 -20 72 Q2 -1-2 124 M1-8 90 R3-2-1-46 140

J2 -20 76 Q3 -1-2 128 M2 -8 92 R3 -2-1-53 140

012300336 {C1 -55-9 124§ 018300536 {D1 -3-7 18 Q1-105 122 R4 -2-1-46 144
C2 -55-9 16 D2-3-7 22 Q1-108 122 R4 -2-1-53 144

012400436 |C1 -24 10] | 018300836 |E -6 26 Q1 -1 1221 018501036 |G1-35 54
C1-30 104 018301036 |D1 -1-19 18 Q1-148 122] | 018501236 |B -43 6

C1-57 12 D2 -1-19 22 Q1-156 122 C1-49 10

C1-60 12 | 018301236 |G1-18 54 Q2 -105 126 C1-54 12

C2-24 14 G1-20 54 Q2 -108 126 C2-49 14

C2-30 14 G2 -146 58 Q2 -111 126 C2-54 16

Cc2-57 16 G3 -146 62 Q2-148 126] | 018501432 |R1 -1-1-57 132

012400436 |C2 -60 16| G4 -146 66 Q2 -156 126 R2 -1-1-57 136
164

From the library of:

Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



% 5|/ INDEX

CODE | REF.NO |page]]l CODE | REF.NO |page]] CODE | REF.NO |page]]l CODE | REF.NO |page
018501432 |R3 -2-1-57 140§ | 021300206 |R3 -2-1-19 140) | 025030233 |F9 -507-3-9 50] | 025050236 {R4 -2-3-17 146
R4 -2-1-57 144 R3 -2-2-11 142 F9 -507-4-9 50] | 025060236 (G2 -184 60

018501636 [B -57 8 R4 -2-1-19 144 F9 -507-7 50 G3-184 64
C1-5 10 R4 -2-2-11 146 F9-508-4 50 G4 -184 68

C2-5 14] | 021400106 |L1-17-3 84 F9 -509-4 50 Q1-42 120

G1-74 56 L2 -17-3 86 F10-601-4 52 Q2 -42 124

G2-125 58 L3-17-3 88] ] 025030235 |P1-1-1-14 102 Q3 -42 - 128

G2 -131 5811 021400203 [R1 -1-1-29 132] | 025030236 |D1 -14 20 R1 -1-1-68 134

G3-125 62 R1-1-1-33 132 D2 -14 24 R2 -1-1-68 138

G3-131 62 R1-1-1-44 132 F4 -211-8 34 R3 -2-1-68 142

G4 -125 66 R1 -1-2-6 134 F4 -231-8 34 R4 -2-1-68 146

G4 -131 66 R1 -1-2-9 134 F4 -252-9 36] | 025060336 |F -1-10 28

C1-35 10 R2 -1-1-29 136 S -9-1-21 148 F -1-10 28

C2-35 14 R2 -1-1-33 136] | 025040136 |C1-13 10 N1 -5 96

J1-52-10-5 74 R2 -1-1-44 136 C1-16 10 N2 -5 100

J2 -52-10-5 78 R2 -1-2-6 138 C2-13 14 Q1-19 120

S -9-20 148 R2 -1-2-9 138 C2-16 14 Q1 -21 120

021060206 |Q1 -43 120 R3 -2-1-29 140 D1-12 20 Q2-19 124
Q2 -43 124 R3-2-1-33 140 D1-22 20 Q2 -21 124

Q3 -43 128 R3-2-1-44 140 D2 -12 24 Q3-19 128

021080106 |A1-40 2 R4 -2-1-29 144 D2 -22 24 Q3 -21 128
A2 -40 4 R4 -2-1-33 144 G2 -95 58] | 025080236 |A1-42 2

B -67 8 R4 -2-1-44 144 G3-95 62 A2 -42 4

B -99 8] | 021400206 {D1 -1-34 18 G4 -95 66 B -65 8

G1-65 54 D2 -1-34 22 K1-1-19 80 B -97 8

J1-52-9 74 F2-111-4 30 K1-1-19 82 G1-62 54

J1-58 74 F2 -121-4 30 M1 -12 90 J1-52-8 74

J2 -52-9 78 F2 -131-4 30 M2 -12 92 J1-60 74
J2 -58 78 F3-141-4 32} | 025040236 |D1 -20 20 J2 -52-8 78I

021080206 |R1-1-1-8 132 F3-151-4 32 D2 -20 24 J2 -60 78
R1-1-1-15 132 F6 -311-5 40 F5-301-6 38 L1-5 84

R2 -1-1-8 136 F6 -321-5 4OI F5 -303-5 38 L1-16 84

R2 -1-1-15 136 F6 -341-5 40 G1-25 54 L2-5 86

R3 -2-1-8 140 F6 -351-5 40 G2-116 58 L2 -16 86

R3 -2-1-15 140 F6 -361-5 40 G2-188 60 L3 -5 88

J1-52-5 144 F7 -401-5 42 G3-116 62 L3-16 88

R4 -2-1-15 144 S 96 148 G4 -116 66 Q1-164 122

021080306 |J1 -52-7 2}1 021400216 D1 -18 20 G4 -188 68 Q2 -164 126
A2 41 4 D2 -18 24 K1 -1-7 80 Q3 -164 130

G1-5 54 M1-5 90 K1-4 80 R1 -1-1-6 132

J1-59 74 M2 -5 92 K1-1-7 82 R1-1-1-13 132

J1-23 78] | 021400316 |K1 -1-17 80] K1-4 82 R2 -1-1-6 136

021200106 |Q1-1-5 120 K1 -1-17 82 L1-17-4 84 R2 -1-1-13 136
Q2-1-5 124} 021500103 |E -28 26 L2 -17-4 86 R3 -2-1-6 140

Q3-1-5 128 S -9-14 148 L3-17-4 88 R3 -2-1-13 140

021300103 |F9 -507-3-8 50} 1 021500216 |B -58 8 M1 -10 90 R4 -2-1-6 144
F9 -507-4-7 50] 1 021670202 |Op7- 161 M2 -10 92 R4 -2-1-13 144

F9 -507-8 50] § 021670203 |F8 -502-1-5 46 R1-1-1-69 134} | 025350236 |F8 -501-9 46

021300105 [P1 -1-1-15 102 F8 -503-1-5 46 R2 -1-1-69 138] | 025800332 |B -49 6
021300106 |F10-602-8 52 F8 -504-1-5 46 R3 -2-1-69 142 L1-22 84
F10-603-8 52 F8 -505-1-5 46 R4 -2-1-69 146 L2 -22 86

021300205 |F8 -502-1-6 46 F8 -506-1-5 48]} 025040335 |B -23 6 L2 -22 88
F8 -503-1-6 46 F9 -508-1-5 50} ] 025050235 {R1 -1-1-58 13211 026030136 |J1 -10 72

F8 -504-1-6 46 F9 -509-1-5 50 R2 -1-1-58 136 J1 -41 72

F8 -505-1-6 46 F10-601-1-5 52 R3 -2-1-58 140 J2-10 76

F8 -506-1-6 48] 1 025030136 |E -7 26 R4 -2-1-58 144 J2 -41 76

F9 -508-5 50 N1 -1-14 94] | 025050236 |G1-34 54} | 026030236 [R3 -2-2-10 142

F9 -509-1-6 50 N2 -1-14 98 G2 -126 58 R3 -2-2-15 142,
F10-601-1-6 52] | 025030233 |F8 -502-4 46 G3-126 62 R4 -2-2-10 146

021300206 [R1-1-1-19 132 F8 -503-4 46 G4 -126 66 R4 -2-2-15 146
R1-1-2-13 134 F8 -504-4 46 R1-1-3-15 134] | 026040135 |P1 -1-1-11 102

R2 -1-1-19 136 F8 -505-4 46 R2 -1-3-15 138 F7 -401-4 42

R2 -1-2-13 138 F8 -506-4 481 | 025050236 |R3 -2-3-17 142] | 026040236 |R1-1-2-5 134

165

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



%51 /INDEX

CODE | REF.NO [page]] CODE | REF.NO |page]] CODE | REF.NO |page]|l CODE | REF.NO |page]
026040236 |R1 -1-2-8 13411 028100246 |Q1 -1-3 120} § 060300616 |F4 -252-8 36] | 060400616 |Q2-119 126
R2 -1-2-5 138 Q2-1-3 124§ | 060400416 |B -94 8 Q2-125 126

R2 -1-2-8 138 Q3-1-3 1285 J1-56 74 Q2-133 126

026050136 {A1-18 2] | 028260242 |S -9-1-3 148 J2 -56 78 Q2-137 126
A2 -18 4] | 028260245 {P2 -1-2-34 104] | 060400516 |F -1-3 28 Q2 -144 126

026120236 |P4 -97 108] | 028350243 |F8 -501-8 46 F -2-5 28 Q2 -152 126
P5 -97 1121 | 047200542 |J1 -1-3 72 M1 -1-10 90 Q2 -159 126

P6 -97 118 J2-1-3 76 M2 -1-10 92 Q3-53 128

026260235 |P2 -1-2-35 104 | 047301042 |S -9-1-15 148 R1-1-1-23 132 Q3-65 128
028030243 |F9 -507-3-7 50] | 047401242 [A1-1-1 2 R1-1-1-25 132 Q3 -81 128
F9 -507-3-10 50 A1-1-2 2 R2 -1-1-23 136 Q3 -84 130

F9 -507-4-6 50 A2 -1-1 4 R2 -1-1-25 136 Q3-87 130

F9 -507-4-10 50 A2-1-2 4 R3 -2-1-23 140 Q3-91 130

F10-602-7 52] | 047802542 |Q1 -1-6 120L R3 -2-1-25 140 Q3-97 130

F10-603-7 52 Q2-1-6 124 R4 -2-1-23 144 Q3-101 130

028030245 |P1 -1-1-13 102 Q3-1-6 128 R4 -2-1-25 144 Q3-119 130
028030246 |E -8 26} | 048020342 [F9 -507-3-5 50] | 060400616 |F -2-8 28 Q3-125 130
J1 -40 72 F9 -507-4-4 50 G1-24 54 Q3 -129 130

J2 -40 76 J1 -31 72 G1-56 54 Q3 -133 130

R1-1-2-12 134 J1 -36 72 G2 -101 58 Q3 -137 130

R2 -1-2-12 138 J2-31 76 G2-133 58 Q3-144 130

R3 -2-2-16 142 J2 -36 76 G2-139 58 Q3 -152 130

R4 -2-2-16 146] | 048020343 |R1 -1-1-66 134 G2 -160 60 Q3-159 130

028040246 |B -22 6 R2 -1-1-66 138 G2 -162 60 R1-1-1-35 132
D1-19 20 R3 -2-1-66 142 G2-173 60 R1-1-1-42 132

D2 -19 24 R4 -2-1-66 146 G2-180 60 R1 -1-2-20 134

K1-1-6 80§ | 048030346 |D1-3-3 18 G3-101 62 R2-1-1-35 136

K1-1-18 80 D2 -3-3 22 G3-133 62 R2 -1-1-42 136

K1-3 80] | 048040342 |E -43 26 G3-139 62 R2 -1-2-20 138

K1 -1-6 82] | 048050342 |J1 -44 72 G3-160 64 R3 -2-1-35 140

K1 -1-18 82 J2-44 76 G3-162 64 R3 -2-1-42 140

K1-3 821 | 048050343 |R3 -2-2-13 142 G3-173 64 R4 -2-1-35 144

M1-9 90 R4 -2-2-13 146 G4 -101 66 R4 -2-1-42 144

M2 -9 9211 048150142 (B -62 1 | G4 -133 66] | 060400816 |A1-53 2

028050246 |J1-52-5 26] | 048170142 |G1-23 54 G4-139 66 A2 -53 4
S -9-13 148] | 048350242 (A1 -48 2 G4 -160 68 D1-1-31 18

028060242 |J1 -52-7 134 A2 -48 4 G4 -162 68 D1-1-38 18
R2 -1-1-64 138 B 83 8 G4 -173 68} D1-1-44 18}

R3 -2-1-64 142] § 048470242 |B -13 6 G4 -180 68 D1 -1-45 18

R4 -2-1-64 146§ | 052300605 |P2 -1-2-19 104 Q1-53 120 D2 -1-31 22

028060246 |J1-23 10] | 052300606 |R1 -1-1-21 132 Q1-65 120 D2 -1-38 22
C2-36 14 R1-1-1-37 132 Q1-81 120 D2 -1-44 22

F -19 28 R2 -1-1-21 136 Q1 -84 122 D2 -1-45 22|

N1 -4 96 R2 -1-1-37 136 Q1-87 122 J1 -34 72

N2 -4 100I R3 -2-1-21 140 Q1-91 122 J2 -34 76
Q1-41 120 R3 -2-1-37 140 Q1-97 122 P4 -161 110§

Q2 -41 124 R4 -2-1-21 144 Q1-101 122 P5 -161 114

Q3 -41 128 R4 -2-1-37 144 Q1-119 122 P6 -161 118

028080246 |A1 -43 2} | 052300805 |P1-1-1-12 102 Q1-125 122, R1-1-1-40 132
A2 -43 411 052400605 |P2 -1-2-18 104 Q1-133 122 R2 -1-1-40 136
B -66 8] | 052400606 |R1-1-3-9 134 Q1-137 122 R3 -2-1-40 140]

B -98 8 R2 -1-3-9 138 Q1-144 122 R4 -2-1-40 144

G1-63 54 R3 -2-3-11 142 Q1-152 122} | 060401016 [F10-701-5 52

J1-61 74 R4 -2-3-11 146 Q1-159 122 F10-702-5 52

J2 -61 78] ] 052400806 (B -19 6 Q2-53 124 F10-703-5 52

R1 -1-1-9 132 B -30 6 Q2 -65 124} | 060401216 |F5 -301-8 38

R1 -1-1-16 132 B -52 6 Q2 -81 124} | 060401416 |G2 -98 58

R2 -1-1-9 136 E -20 26 Q2 -84 126 G3-98 62

R2 -1-1-16 136 E -32 26 Q2 -87 126 G4 -98 66

R3 -2-1-9 140 S -9-11 148 Q2 -91 12611 060660512 (S -9-1-13 148

R3 -2-1-16 140] { 060300414 |F -1-7 28 Q2 -97 126] | 061300616 |F2-101-7 30

R4 -2-1-9 1441 | 060300516 |F4 -231-7 34] | 060400616 |G3 -187 64 R1-1-1-18 132

028080246 |R4 -2-1-16 144] | 060300616 |F4 -211-7 34 Q2 -101 126 R2 -1-1-18 136
166

From the library of:

Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



# 5| / INDEX

CODE | REF.NO |page]l CODE | REF.NO [page]l CODE | REF.NO |[pageJ] CODE | REF.NO |[pag
061300616 |R3 -2-1-18 1401 | 062301006 |P5 -21 112] | 0A4401605 {P6 -32 116] | 0A5400806 |R3 -2-3-7 142
R3 -2-2-9 142 P6 -21 116} | 0A4401606 |N1 -1-20 94 R3 -2-3-9 142
R4 -2-1-18 144] | 062350816 |D1 -1-21 18 N2 -1-20 98 R4 -2-1-48 144
R4 -2-2-9 146 D2 -1-21 22| § 0A4501805 |N2 -1-30 98 R4 -2-3-7 146
S 94 148] | 062400616 |A1-35 2] | 0A5300605 |E -36 26 R4 -2-3-9 146
061400616 |A1 -11 2 A2 -35 4] | 0A5300805 [N1 -1-66 96] | 0A5401006 |K1 -6 80
A2 11 44| 062400816 |B -21 6 N1 -1-73 96 K1 -6 82
R1-1-2-4 134 C1-10 10 N1 -10-3 96 L1-11 84
R2 -1-2-4 138 C2-10 14 N2 -1-71 100 L1-18 84
062260316 |C1 -39-9 10 D1 -11 20 N2 -1-77 100 L2 -11 86
C2-39-9 14 D2 -11 24 N2 -10-3 100 L2 -18 86}
062300416 |C1-44 10 F7 -401-8 4211 0A5301005 |S -9-3 148 L3 -11 88
C2-44 14 J1 -2 72] | 0A5301605 |P4 -18 108 L3-18 88
D1 -1-36 18 J2-2 76 P5-18 112] ] 100136001 {S -9-10 148
D2 -1-36 22] ] 062401005 {P1 -1-1-10 102 P6 -18 116]1 100401001 |S -9-9 148
J1 -1 721§ 062401216 |D1-1-33 18} | 0A5400804 |N1 -1-18 941§ 100402004 |M1 -1-3-4 90I
J1 -29 72 D2 -1-33 22 N1 -1-49 94 M2 -1-3-4 92
J1 -33 72 F6 -311-4 40 N1 -1-54 9411 104450101 [A1-57 2
J1 -42 72 F6-321-4 40 N1 -1-56 96 A2 -57 4
J1 -47 72 F6 -341-4 40 N1 -1-59 96 B -95 8
J2 -1 76 F6 -351-4 40 N1 -1-61 96 Q1-32 120I
J2-29 76 F6 -361-4 40 N1 -1-65 96 Q1-60 120
J2-33 761 | 062401416 |F2-111-3 30 N1 -1-72 96 Q2-32 124
J2-42 76 F2 -121-3 30 N2 -1-18 98 Q2 -60 124
J2 -47 76 F2-131-3 30 N2 -1-54 98 Q3-32 128
Q1 -115 122, F3-141-3 32 N2 -1-61 100 Q3 -60 128
Q2 -115 126 F3-151-3 32 N2 -1-64 10041 107550002 |C1 -52 10%
Q3 -115 130] | 062500602 |A1-16 2 N2 -1-66 100 C2-52 14
062300506 |F9 -507-3-3 50 A2 -16 4 N2 -1-70 100} | 107780001 |Z1 -16 150
F9 -507-4-8 50] | 062500816 |D1 -1-14 18 N2 -1-76 100] | 110505001 |G2 -106 58
R1-1-2-18 134 D2 -1-14 22} | 0A5400805 {P1-7-1 102] G3-106 62
R2-1-2-18 138§ | 062671014 |F8 -501-7 46 P2 -7-2 104 G4 -106 66
R3 -2-2-18 142] } 070694009 |D1 -3-2 18 P3-165-4 106 | 111942001 |S -9-1-11 148
R4 -2-2-18 146 D1 -21 20 P3 -166-4 106] | 111943001 |S -9-1-12 148
062300616 |K1-1-4 BOL D2 -3-2 22 P3-167-4 1061 115157001 |Z1 -47 150
J1-52-5 80 D2 -21 24 P3-168-4 1061 ]| 117466000 {Z1 -22 150
K1-1-4 82] | 076003809 [A1 -45 2 P3-169-4 106} | 118064001 |Z1 -11 150
J1 -52-7 82 A2 45 4 P3 -170-4 106} § 118735002 |D1 -1-15 18“
S -9-1-20 148+ B -82 8] | 0A5400806 |E -22 26 D2 -1-15 22
062300806 {F8 -502-3 46 G1-21 54 K1-1-9 80] | 118764002 |S -9-1-17-5 148
F8 -503-3 461 | 076204800 |B -12 6 K1-1-9 82]| 118837001 |Z1 -7 150
J1-23 46] | 0A4300605 |B -29 6 M1 -1-12 90} | 121764001 |F8 -502-1-3 46
F8 -505-3 46 E -24 26 M1 -1-14 90 F8 -503-1-3 46
F8 -506-3 48 E -42 26 M2 -1-12 92 F8 -504-1-3 46
F9 -507-6 50 K1 -1-11 80 M2 -1-14 92 F8 -505-1-3 46
F9-508-3 50 K1 -1-11 82 N2 -1-59 100 F8 -506-1-3 48
F9 -509-3 50 P2 -1-2-22 104 P4 -121 110 F9 -508-1-4 50
F10-601-3 52 P4 -36 108 P4 -125 110 F9 -509-1-3 50
F10-602-6 52 P5 -36 112 P4 -128 110 F10-601-1-3 52
F10-603-6 52 P6 -36 116 P4 -131 11011 121765001 |F8 -502-1-4 46
062300816 |C1-55-3 12] | 0A4300805 |N1 -1-13 94 P5-121 114 F8 -503-1-4 46
C2-55-3 16 N2 -1-13 98 P5-125 114 F8 -504-1-4 46
D1-13 20 P2 -1-2-23 104 P5-128 114 F8 -505-1-4 46
D2 -13 241 § 0A4302506 {N1 -1-6 94 P5 -131 114 F8 -506-14 48
K1 -5-4 80 N2 -1-6 98 P6 -121 118 F9 -508-1-3 50
K1-5-4 82] | 0A4400806 |N1 -1-26 94 P6 -125 118 F9 -509-1-4 50
062301005 |J1-52-13 74 N2 -1-26 98 P6 -128 118 F10-601-1-4 52
J2 -52-13 78 N2 -1-28 98 P6 -131 118 Op7- 161
062301006 |G1 -38 541 | 0A4401605 (P4 -27 108 R1-1-1-48 132]{ 122991001 [Z1 -1 150
G2 -120 58 P4 -32 108 R1-1-3-7 134] | 122992001 |Z1 -64 1 50u
G3-120 62 P5 -27 112 R2 -1-1-48 136] | 140423000 [A1-59 2
G4 -120 66 P5-32 112 R2 -1-3-7 138 A2 -59 4
P4 -21 108 P6 -27 116 R3 -2-1-48 140] §} 140647101 |A1 -26 2
167

From the library of

: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



% 5| / INDEX

CODE | REF.NO |pagell CODE | REF.NO |page]l CODE [ REF.NO |[pag CODE [ REF.NO [page]
140647101 |A2 -26 4§ | 154125001 |Z1 -13 150] | S04159000 {P6 -155 118] | $16669000 |S -9-1-24 148]
J1 -49 72] | 155559001 |R1 -1-1-63 134] | S04505000 |P4 -148 110§ | $S16691000 [R1 -1-3-13 134

J2-49 76 R2 -1-1-63 138 P5-148 114 R2 -1-3-13 138

142002001 [Z1 -14 150 R3 -2-1-63 142 P6 -148 118 R3 -2-3-15 142
142205001 |21 -17 150 R4 -2-1-63 146] | S04557000 [P4 -156 110 R4 -2-3-15 146
142443001 |Z1 -6 150] | 157044201 }F8 -502-1-1 46 P5 -156 114] | S17022000 |P4 -147 110
142721001 |Z1 -12 1504 | 157047201 |F8 -502-1-2 46 P6 -156 118 P5 -147 114
144103009 |M1 -1-3-8 90 | 157199201 |F8 -503-1-2 46 S -9-1-25 148 P6 -147 118
M2 -1-3-8 9211 157200201 |F8 -503-1-1 46] | S06696004 |F9 -507-3-6 501 S17390101 |E -3 26

144505000 |S -9-1-17-4 148} | 157201201 |F8 -504-1-2 46] | S08085000 |P4 -11 108] | S19604000 |F9 -507-1-2 50
145446001 |S -9-8 1488} 157202201 {F8 -504-1-1 46 P4 -16 108} § S20012001 |F8 -501-2 46I
145571101 |S -9-7 148] | 157203201 |F8 -505-1-2 46 P5 -11 112] | S20680001 |M1 -1-3-9 90
146197001 |S -9-1-17 148 F8 -506-1-2 48 P5-16 112 M2 -1-3-9 92
S -9-1-17-1 148 F10-601-1-2 52 P6 -11 116§ S21103000 |S -9-1-23 148

146199001 |S -9-1-17-2 148] | 157204201 |F8 -505-1-1 46 P6 -16 116} | $23651001 |A1-47 2
146200001 {S -9-1-17-3 148 F10-601-1-1 52] | S08132001 |Z1 -18 150 A2 -47 4
146354001 |G2 -118 58]} 157344201 |F8 -506-1-1 48] | S08170001 |Z1 -26 150 B -4 6
G3-118 62] | 157984001 |J1 -51 72} ] S08479001 |B -39 6 B -11 6

G4-118 66 J2 -51 76] | S09815001 |F8 -502-2 46 B -73 8

Q1-73 120Q | 158597001 |S -9-1-22 148] | S09816001 |F8 -503-2 46 B -77 8

Q2-73 124§} 159794001 |H -9 703 | S09817001 |F8 -506-2 48 B -79 8

Q3-73 128 Z1-19 150] | S09818001 |F8 -504-2 46 B -87 8

149483001 |F -1-8 28J 181936001 [H -8-2 70 F8 -505-2 46 B -89 8
F -1-8 28 Z1-80-2 152 F9 -509-2 50 C1-20 10

F -2-10 28] | 181937001 |H -8-3 70} | S09823101 |F8 -501-3 46 Cc1-22 10

Q1-17 120 Z1-80-3 1524 | S09827001 |F8 -501-5 46 C2-20 14

Q2 -17 12411 184783001 {Z1 -21 150} | S09828101 {F8 -501-6 46 Cc2-22 14

Q3-17 128] ] 228475000 [N1 -1-75 96] | S09830101 |F8-501-4 46 E -4 26

150182000 |S -9-16 148 N2 -1-80 100] | S10243000 |E -21 26 E -14 26
150332001 |Z1 -9 150 § 525567000 |P4 -124 110 P4 -122 110 E -16 26
150335001 |Z1 -10 150 P4 -126 110 P5 -122 114 H -5 70
150349001 |G3 -137 62 P5-124 114 P6 -122 118 H -10-2 70]
G4 -137 66 P5 -126 114] | S10820001 [N1 -6 96] | $25283001 [K1-1-15 80

N1 -1-47 94 P6 -124 118 N2 -6 100 K1 -1-15 82

N2 -1-52 98 P6 -126 118§ § S10820003 |N1 -6 96] | S25310101 |A1-37 2

150357001 |J1 -52-5 94} ] 525664000 {P4 -132 110 N2 -6 100 A2 -37 4
N2 -1-53 98 P5-132 114] | S10820004 [N1 -6 96 J1 -13 72
151439102 {J1 -52-7 98 P6 -132 118 N2 -6 100} J2 -13 76L
152361001 |S -9-1-9 148] | 552851001 |S -9-1-18-5 148] | S10820005 |[N1 -6 96] | S25328001 [A1-33 2
152362001 |S -9-1-10 148] | 552907000 |P4 -127 110 N2 -6 1004 A2 -33 4
152363001 |S -9-1-14 148 P4 -130 110] | $15612000 [Op3- 157 | S29634001 {Op1- 155
152364001 |J1 -23 148 P5-127 114] 1 $15613000 |Op3- 167 Op2- 156
152507000 |S -9-1-18-2 148 P5-130 114} | S15614000 |Op3- 157 Op3- 157
152508000 |S -9-1-18-3 148 P6 -127 118] | S15615000 |Op3- 157] | S30564000 |M1 -1-3-10 90
152509000 |S -9-1-184 148 P6 -130 118} } $15616000 [Op3- 157 M2 -1-3-10 92
152627001 |F9 -507-3-1 50] ] 616415001 [N1 -1-67 96] | $15617000 |Op3- 157] | S30580001 |F9 -509 50
F9 -507-4-1 50 N2 -1-72 100] | S15618000 |Op3- 157 Op6- 160

152628001 |F9 -507-3-2 50] | 635998001 |N1-1-19 941 ] S15619000 |Op3- 157§ | S30581001 |F9 -509-1 50
F9 -507-4-2 50 N2 -1-19 98] |} $15620000 |Op3- 1571 | $30582000 |F9 -509-1-1 50

152629001 |[F9 -507-3-4 50] | JO3647001 |B -44 6] | S15621000 |Op3- 157] | $30583000 |F9 -509-1-2 50
F9 -507-4-3 50] | S00480000 |P4 -120 108] | S15622000 |Op3- 157]] S31172101 |F10-602 52

152645001 |S -9-1-19 148 P4 -123 110} | $15623000 |Op1- 155 $31173001 |F10-602-5 52
152700000 (B -71-1 8 P4 -129 110r $15624000 [Op1- 155§ | $31973109 |S -9-1 148
152864000 {B -48 6 P5 -120 114} § $15625000 {Op1- 155} $32220001 |F9 -507 50
L1-21 84 P5 -123 114] | S15626000 |Op1- 155 Op7- 161

L2 -21 86 P5 -129 114} | $15627000 |Op1- 155]1 $32223001 |F10-601 52

L3-21 88 P6 -120 118] | $15628000 [Op1- 155] | $32224001 |F10-601-2 52

153138001 |R1 -1-1-62 134 P6 -123 118§ ] S15642001 |Op2- 156] | $32296001 |F8 -502-1 46
R2 -1-1-62 138 P6 -129 118] | S15646001 |Op2- 156} | S$32297001 |F8 -503-1 46

R3 -2-1-62 142f ] S00554000 |N1 -1-11 94] | $15650001 |Op2- 156} | $32298001 |F8 -504-1 46

R4 -2-1-62 146 N2 -1-11 98} | $15654001 |Op2- 1564 1 $32299001 |F8 -505-1 46

154024001 |S -9-1-6 148] | S04159000 |P4 -155 110] | S15658001 |Op2- 156 F10-601-1 52
154092001 |S -9-1-7 148 P5 -155 11431 S15660001 [Op2- 156] | $32300001 [F8 -506-1 48
168

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



# 5|/ INDEX

CODE REF.NO [pagell CODE | REF.NO [page]| CODE | REF.NO pagel] CODE REF.NO |pag
S$32305001 |F9 -507-1 50] | $32799001 |F6 -311-1-3 40] | $33802001 |F2 -111-1-4 30} § S38351001 |Wa1l- 162
S$32306001 [F9 -507-2 50 F6 -321-1-3 40 F2-121-1-4 301 | $38352101 |N1-1-69 96
$32307001 [F9 -507-2-1 50 F6 -341-1-3 40 F2 -131-1-4 30 N2 -1-73 100
S$32308001 |F9 -507-1-1 50 F6 -351-1-3 40 F3-141-1-4 32 Wa1- 162
S$32309000 |F9 -507-2-2 50r F6 -361-1-3 40 F3-151-1-4 32] | $38353101 |N2 -1-78 100
S32424000 |B -75 8 F7-403-4 42 F4 -211-4 34 Wa1- 162
S32475001 |J1 -5 72 F7-403-4 44 F4 -211-4 34] ] S38354001 |Wa1- 162

J2-5 76§ | S32866000 |R3 -2-2-14 142 F4 -231-4 34] | S39101201 |F4 -211 34
S$32476001 |J1 -4 72 R4 -2-2-14 146 F4 -252-5 36] | $39103001 |F4-211-1 34
J2-4 76] | S32874001 |R1 -1-1-61 134 F6-311-1-4 40] | S39104001 |F4-211-6 34
$32488001 A1 -52 2 R2 -1-1-61 138 F6 -321-1-4 40 F4 -231-6 34
A2 -52 4 R3 -2-1-61 142 F6 -341-1-4 40| S39105201 [F4 -211 34
$32496001 [J1 -30 72 R4 -2-1-61 146 F6 -351-1-4 40} | S39107001 |F4-211-1 34
J2-30 76] | S32876001 |R1 -1-1-60 134 F6 -361-1-4 40} 1 $39460100 |R1 -1-2-16 134
$32521001 |B -74 8 R2 -1-1-60 138 F7 -403-5 42 R2 -1-2-16 138
B -85 8 R3 -2-1-60 142 F7 -403-5 441 | $39499000 |R1 -1-3-11 134
$32551001 [H -10-1 70 R4 -2-1-60 146] } $S33805001 |F6 -351-2 40 R2 -1-3-11 138
H -10-1 70]§ S32877101 |F -2-7 28] | S33806001 |F6 -351-3 40 R3 -2-3-13 142
832575001 [C1-53 12 G2 -185 60] | $34342001 |F9 -507-3 50 R4 -2-3-13 146
C2-53 16 G4 -185 68] | $34343001 |F9 -507-4 50] | $39820000 |N1 -1-46 94
832588101 |D1 -1-20 18 R1 -1-1-59 134] | S34455000 |21 -46 150 N2 -1-51 98
D2 -1-20 22 R1-1-4 134 Z1-46 152] | $39821000 |G2 -136 58
$32648001 |E -27 26 R2 -1-1-59 138] | S34830001 |F10-603 52 G3-136 62
832656051 |Z1 -35 150 R2 -1-4 138] | S34831001 |F10-603-5 52 G4 -136 66
S$32674101 |C1 -29 10 R3 -2-1-59 142] | $35032101 {S -9-1-2 148 P4 -140 110
C1-50 10 R3-2-4 142] | $35655001 |Op1- 155 P5-140 114
C2-29 14 R4 -2-1-59 146§ | S36043000 |F2 -101-5 30 P6 -140 118
C2-50 14 R4 -2-4 146 F2-111-1-5 30] | S39847001 |S -9-1-18 148
$32725000 |G1 -16 541§ S32885001 |R1 -1-1-65 134 F2-121-1-5 30] | $39901001 {S -9-1-4 148
G1-28 54 R2 -1-1-65 138 F2-131-1-5 30] | $39908000 [S -9-1-18-1 148
G2-112 58 R3 -2-1-65 142 F3-141-1-5 32]1 $40740001 |M1 -4 90
G3-112 62 R4 -2-1-65 146 F3-151-1-5 32 M2 -4 92
G4 -112 661 | S32890001 |R3 -2-2-5 142 F4-211-5 34] | S42264051 |G2 -111 58
$32791000 |F10-701-3 52 R4 -2-2-5 146 F4-231-5 34 G3-111 62
F10-702-3 52] | S32896001 |R3 -2-2-7 142 F4 -252-6 36 G4-111 66
J1-52-5 52 R4 -2-2-7 146 F6 -311-1-5 40] | S42266000 |G2 -114 58
S32797001 |F2 -121-2 30] ] $32897000 |R1 -1-2-10 134 F6 -321-1-5 40 G4 -114 66
J1-52-7 30 R2 -1-2-10 138} F6 -341-1-5 4011 S42272001 |G2 -113 58“
S$32798001 |F2 -101-2 30 R3 -2-2-8 142 F6 -351-1-5 40 G3-113 62
F2-111-1-2 30 R4 -2-2-8 146 F6 -361-1-5 40 G4 -113 66
F2 -121-1-2 30] | S32898001 |R3 -2-2-12 142 F7 -403-6 42] | $42280001 |G2 -151 58
J1-23 30 R4 -2-2-12 146 F7 -403-6 44 G3-151 62
F3 -141-1-2 321 | $32945001 |F8 -502 46] ] S$36153100 [D1 -1-17 18 G4 -151 66
F3-151-1-2 32 Op6- 160 D2 -1-17 22] | S42317001 |F10-701-2 52
F4-211-2 34] | S32946001 |F8 -503 46] ] 836220001 |E -23 26 F10-702-2 52
F4 -231-2 34 Op6- 160] | S36299001 |M1 -1-3-12 90 F10-703-2 52
F4 -252-3 36] | S32947001 |F8 -504 46 M2 -1-3-12 9231 S42321001 |F5 -301-4 38
F6 -311-1-2 40 Op6- 160] | $36408000 |F10-701-4 52§ S42330001 |F3 -141 32
F6 -321-1-2 40] ] $32948001 |F8 -505 46 F10-702-4 52] | $42331001 |F3 -141-1 32
F6 -341-1-2 40 Op6- 160 F10-703-4 52 F6 -311-1 40
F6 -351-1-2 401 | S32949001 |F8 -506 48] | S36495001 [Op1- 155] | S42332001 |F3-141-1-1 32
F6 -361-1-2 40 Op6- 160} | $S36924001 |Wa2- 163 F6 -311-1-1 40
F7 -403-3 42] | $33207000 |Op1- 155] § $37058001 |Q1 -86-1 122] | S42334001 |F2-111-2 30
F7 -403-3 44 Op2- 156 Q2 -86-1 126 F3-141-2 32
S$32799001 |F2 -101-3 30 Op3- 157 Q3 -86-1 130] | S42445001 |A1 -2 2
F2-111-1-3 30] | $S33208000 |Op1- 155 Wa2- 163 A2-2 4
F2-121-1-3 30 Op2- 156§ | S37059001 |[N1 -1-50 94 B -16 6
F2-131-1-3 30 Op3- 157 N2 -1-55 98 E -25 26
F3-141-1-3 32] | $33209000 |Op1- 155] | S37060001 |N1 -1-51 94 L1-7 84
F3-151-1-3 32 Op2- 156 N2 -1-56 1OOJ L2 -7 86
F4 -211-3 34 Op3- 167 P1-1-1-16 102 L3-7 88
F4 -231-3 34] | S33468001 |F9 -507-5 50 Wa2- 163 N2 -1-16 98
F4 -252-4 36] | $33802001 |F2 -101-4 301 | S38351001 |B -51-2 6] | S42446001 |B -33 6
169

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5l /INDEX

CODE | REF.NO |page]| CODE | REF.NO |page]] CODE | REF.NO [page]] CODE | REF.NO |page]
S42446001 |E -34 26§ | S43034000 |P4 -66-2 108] } $44716001 |Op4- 158] | S44859001 |R4 -2-3-10 146
$42446001 |G2 -154 58] | S43034000 |P5 -66-2 112} } S44718001 |F2 -131-1-1 30] | S44860001 [R1-1-3-16 134

G2 -156 58 P6 -66-2 116 F6 -321-1-1 40 R2 -1-3-16 138
G2-171 60 P8 -67-2 116] § S44719001 |F2 -131-1 30 R3 -2-3-18 142
G3-154 62§ 1 S43040100 |Z2 -69-1 154 F6 -321-1 40 R4 -2-3-18 146
G3-156 62] | S43086000 |P1-1-1-3 102] § S44720001 |F2 -131 30] | S44861001 |R3 -2-3 142
G3-171 64] | S43105201 |[P1 -1-1 102 Op4- 158 R4 -2-3 146
G4 -154 66] | S43107001 {P1-1-1-4 102] § S44721001 |F6 -321 404 | S44924001 [H -12 70
G4 -156 66] | S43108201 |P1-1-1-5 102 Op4- 158 J1 -7 72
G4 -171 68] | S43109001 |P1 -1-1-6 102} | S44723001 |F3 -141-1-1 32 J2-7 76
N1-1-16 941 | S43110000 |P1-1-1-8 102 F3-151-1-1 32] | S45101001 [Q1-166 122
P4 -6 108] | S43114001 |P1 -1-1-17 102 F6 -351-1-1 40 Q2 -166 126
P4 -95 108 P2 -1-2-25 104] | S44724101 [F3-141-1 32 Q3 -166 130
P5 -6 112§ S43118001 |P1-1-1-7 102 F3-151-1 32 R1-1-5 134
P5 -95 112] | S43257000 |P2 -1-2-5 104 F6 -351-1 40 R2 -1-5 138
P6 -6 116] | S43270000 |P1-1-1-18 102] | S44725101 [F3 -141 32 R3 -2-5 142
P6 -95 118 P2 -1-2-10 104] | S44726001 |F6 -351 40 R4 -2-5 146
Q1-25 120] | S43308000 |P4 -151 110 Op4- 158} | S45102001 |Q1-167 122
Q1-31 120 P4 -152 110} | S44728001 |F3 -141-1-1 32 Q2 -167 126
Q1-35 120 P4 -153 110 F6 -361-1-1 40 Q3-167 130
Q1-39 120 P5 -151 114] | S44729001 {F3 -141-1 32 R1-1-6 134
Q1 -46 120 P5 -152 114 F6 -361-1 40 R2 -1-6 138
Q2 -25 124 P5-153 114] | S44730-001 |F3 -141 32 R3 -2-6 142
Q2 -31 124 P6 -151 118] | S44731001 |F6 -361 401t R4 -2-6 146
Q2 -35 124 P6 -152 118} | S44733001 |F6 -341-3 40] | S45103001 |Q1-168 122
Q2 -39 124 P6 -153 118} | S44734001 |F6 -341-2 40 Q2 -168 126
Q2 -46 12411 S43461100 |Z2 -69-2 154§ | S44841001 IR1-1-3-1 134 Q3-168 1304
Q3-25 128] | S43464101 |21 -51 150 R2 -1-3-1 138 R1-1-7 134
Q3-31 128] | S43471001 |F6 -311-2 40 R3 -2-3-1 142 R2 -1-7 138}
Q3-35 128 F6 -321-2 40| R4 -2-3-1 146 R3-2-7 142
Q3 -39 128 F6 -361-2 40] | S44846001 [R1-1-3-10 134 R4 -2-7 146
Q3 -46 128} } S43472001 |F6 -311-3 40 R2 -1-3-10 138] | S45104001 |Q1-169 122
S -9-22 148 F6-321-3 40 R3 -2-3-12 142 Q2 -169 126
$42474051 |J1 -52-10-4 74 F6 -361-3 40 R4 -2-3-12 146 Q3-169 130
J2 -52-10-4 78] | S43473001 |F6 -311 40] | S44847001 |R1 -1-3-3 134 R1-1-8 134
S42490001 }J1 -52-5 72 Op2- 156 R2 -1-3-3 138 R2 -1-8 138
J2-52-5 76] | S43483001 |Wa't- 162 R3 -2-3-3 142 R3-2-8 142
S42491001 |J1 -52-7 72} ) S43484001 {Wai- 162 R4 -2-3-3 146 R4 -2-8 146
J2 -52-7 76] | S44261001 |R1 -1-1-67 134] | S44848001 [R1-1-3-4 134] | S45105001 |Q3 -170 130
$42496001 |J1 -52-11 74 R2 -1-1-67 138 R2 -1-3-4 138] R2 -1-9 138
J2 -52-11 78 R3 -2-1-67 142 R3 -2-3-4 142 R4 -2-9 146
S42500051 [J1 -23 72 R4 -2-1-67 146 R4 -2-3-4 146] | S45106001 |Q3 -171 130
J1-54 74) } S44342000 |Z1 -53 150] | S44849001 [R1-1-3-5 134 R2 -1-10 138
J2-23 76] | S44343000 |21 -54 150 R2 -1-3-5 138 R4 -2-10 146
J2-54 78] | S44356101 |R1-1-3 134 R3 -2-3-5 142] | S45174000 |P2-1-2-9 104
$42508000 |J1 -52-3 72 R2-1-3 138 R4 -2-3-5 146] | S45175000 |P2-1-2-6 104
J2 -52-3 76] | S44518100 [A1 -49-1 2| | S44851001 |R1 -1-3-2 134} | S45176001 |P2-1-2-15 104
$42540000 |C1 -8 10 A2 -49-1 4 R2 -1-3-2 138] | S45177000 |P2 -1-2-14 104
Cc2-8 14] | S44519001 |A1-50 2 R3 -2-3-2 142] | S45179109 |P2 -1-2-11 104
842591001 |B -28 6 A2 -50 4 R4 -2-3-2 1461 S45186001 {P2-1-2-4 104
S42928101 |R3 -2-2-17 142] } S44700201 |F4 -211 34] | S44852000 {R1 -1-3-6 134] | S45563001 |L1-17-2-2 84
R4 -2-2-17 146 Op1- 155 R2 -1-3-6 138 L2 -17-2-2 86
$42935001 (S -9-5 148] | S44702001 |F4 -211-1 34 R3 -2-3-6 142 L3 -17-2-2 88
842946000 {N1 -1-7-1 94] | S44703201 |F4 -211 34 R4 -2-3-6 146 M1 -1-2-2 90
N1 -1-62-1 96 Op1- 155] § S44853001 |R1 -1-3-12 134 M2 -1-2-2 92
N2 -1-7-1 98] | S44705001 |F4 -211-1 34 R2 -1-3-12 138} | S45567001 |L1-17-26 84
N2 -1-67-1 100] | S44713001 |F2 -121-1-1 30 R3 -2-3-14 142 L2 -17-2-6 86
S$42947000 [N1 -1-7-2 94 F6 -341-1-1 40 R4 -2-3-14 146 L3 -17-2-6 88
N1 -1-62-2 96} | S44714001 |F2 -121-1 30] | S44854001 |R3 -2-3-8 142 M1 -1-2-6 90
N2 -1-7-2 98 F6 -341-1 40 R4 -2-3-8 146 M2 -1-2-6 92
N2 -1-67-2 100] § S44715001 |F2 -121 30] | S44858101 |R1 -1-3-8 1344 | S46362009 {P2 -1-2-26 104
S42965001 |P1 -1-1-1 102 Op4- 158 R2 -1-3-8 138] | $46363000 |P2 -1-2-21 104
S43008000 |P1 -1-1-2 102] | S44716001 |F6 -341 40] | S44859001 |R3 -2-3-10 142 P2 -1-2-30 104
170

From the library of:

Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



35| / INDEX

CODE REF.NO |[pag CODE | REF.NO |page}l CODE REF.NO |pag CODE REF.NO |page
S46364001 [P2 -1-2-16 104] ] S49353001 |Op5- 159] | $51499000 {L3 -17-2-3 88] | $55379001 |P6 -15 116
S46404001 [D1 -1-6-2 18] | S49354101 [F7 -403 42 L3-17-2-4 88] | $55381001 (M1 -1-11 90

D2 -1-6-2 22] | S49354101 |Op5- 159] | S51499000 |M1 -1-2-3 90] | $55381001 |[M2 -1-11 92
$46534000 |P4 -98 108} § S49356101 |F7 -403-1 42 M1 -1-2-4 90] | $55385001 |P4 -25 108
P5 -98 112} | S49357101 |F7 -403-2 42 M2 -1-2-3 92 P5-25 112
P6 -98 118] | S49358001 |F7 -402 42 M2 -1-2-4 92 P6 -25 116
S46546000 |P4 -93 108 Op5- 159§ | S51992001 |Q1 -1-4 120Q | $55389001 [N1 -10-1 96
P5 -93 112] | S49359101 |F7 -403 42 Q2-1-4 124 N2 -10-1 100
P6 -93 116 Op5- 159 Q3-1-4 128] | $55391001 |K1 -1-10 80
$46549000 (P4 -75-1 108 | S49361101 |F4 -231-1 34] ] $52008000 |Z1 -41 150 K1 -1-10 82
P5 -75-1 112 F7 -403-1 4211 S$52163000 |P4 -111 110} § S55444001 |Wa2- 163
P6 -75-1 116] | S49362101 |F7 -403-2 42 P5 -111 114§ | S55445001 |Wa2- 163
S46749000 |P4 -76-1 108] | S49363001 |F7 -402 42 P6 -111 118) | S55477001 |G1-7 54
P5 -76-1 112 Op5- 159] | S52166000 |P4 -110 110 G1-9 54
P6 -76-1 116] | S49364101 |F7 -403 42 P5-110 114 G1-82 56
S46757000 |21 -49-1 150 Op5- 159 P6 -110 118 G2-103 58
Z1 -49-1 152] | S49366101 [F4 -231-1 34| S52215000 |[N1 -1-45 94 G3-103 62
S46758001 |Z1 -56 150 F7 -403-1 42 N2 -1-50 98 G4-103 66
Z1-56 152] | S49367101 |F7 -403-2 421 | $52276001 [F5 -301-7 38 Q1-13 120
S46833001 |P2 -1-2-17 104] | S49368001 |F7 -402 42 G2-179 60 Q2-13 124
S46967000 |Z1 -48 150 Op5- 159 G3-179 64 Q3-13 128
Z1-48 152) | S49369101 |F7 -403 42 G4-179 68] | S55479001 Q1 -47 120
S46972001 |S -9-12 148 Op5- 159] | $52378000 |P4 -66-3 108 Q2 -47 124
S46999001 |F1 -2-9 28] | S49371101 |F4 -252-2 36 P4 -75-2 108 Q3 -47 128
F5 -302 38 F7 -403-1 42 P4 -76-2 108] | S55481001 |C1-56 12
F7 -401-3 42] | S49372101 |F7 -403-2 42 P5 -66-3 112 C2-56 16
Op2- 156} § S49373101 |F7 -403 44 P5 -75-2 112 E -10 26
$47227100 |Z2 -69-3-1 154 Op5- 159 P5 -76-2 112 G1-49 54
S47229100 |A1 -49 2] | S49375101 |F4 -252-2 36 P6 -66-3 116 G2-102 58
A2 -49 4 F7 -403-1 44 P6 -67-3 116 G2-108 58]
S47263101 |Z2 -69-3 1543 | S49376101 |F7 -403-2 44 P6 -75-2 116] | $55484001 |G2 -122 58
S47269001 |B -45 6] | S49377201 |F4 -252 36 P6 -76-2 1186 G3-102 62
S -9-19 148 Op1- 155] | $52380000 |G2 -137 58 G3-108 62
S47270001 |B -50 6] | S49378201 |F4 -252-1 36] | $52394000 |S -9-21 148 G3-122 62
L1-14 84] | $49379001 |F4 -252-7 361 | $52582001 |P3-165-3 106 G4 -102 66
L2 -14 86 F4 -252-7 36 P3 -166-3 106 G4 -108 66
J1-52-5 881 | S49380201 [F4 -252 36 P3-167-3 106 G4 -122 66
P4 -96 108 Op1- 155} | $53995001 {S -9 148§} $55485001 |G2-110 58]
J1-52-7 112] | S49381201 {F4 -252-1 36]1 $54021000 |Z1 -75 150 G3-110 62
P6 -96 118] | $S49445000 |Q1 -160 122} § S54783001 |P2 -1-2-28 104 G4-110 66
847552000 |Z1 -49 150 Q2 -160 126] §} S$S55002000 |P2 -1-2-3 104] | S55487001 |C1-3 10
Z1-49 152 Q3-160 130] | $55004000 |P2 -1-2-31 104 c2-3 14
S47900000 [J1-23 94] | $51282001 |S -9-17 148] | $55028001 |E -30 26] | $55663001 {Z1 -31 150]
N2 -1-23 98J $51283001 [S -9-15 148} | $55029001 |G1 -31 54| $55771001 |R1 -1-1-54 132
848405000 |Z1 -72-1 150] | S51440001 |L1 -17-2-5 841 $55030001 |F3 -151-2 32 R2 -1-1-54 136
Z1 -72-1 152 L2 -17-2-5 86] | S55031001 |F3-151 32 R3 -2-1-54 140
S48407000 |Z1 -72 150 L3-17-2-5 88] | S55035001 {F9 -508 50 R4 -2-1-54 1 44W
zZ1-72 152L M1 -1-2-5 90 Op7- 161} | S55773000 |R1 -1-1-20 132
$49249009 |S -9-2 148 M2 -1-2-5 92§ | $55036001 |F9 -508-1-1 50 R2 -1-1-20 1 SBU
$49250001 |S -9-18 148] | $51497001 {L1 -17-2 84] | $55037001 |F9 -508-1-2 50 R3 -2-1-20 140
$49342001 [F7 -401 42 L2-17-2 86] | $55233001 |F9 -508-2 50 R4 -2-1-20 144
Op5- 159) L3-17-2 88] | 55240001 |F9 -508-1 501 | $55777000 |[R1 -1-1-52 132
849343001 |F7 -401-1 42 M1 -1-2 90§ | S55371001 |N1 -1-1 94 R2 -1-1-52 136
S$49345001 |F7 -401-2 42 M2 -1-2 92 N2 -1-1 98 R3 -2-1-52 140
$49346001 |F7 -401-6 42] | $51498001 |L1 -17-2-1 84] | $55373001 |N1-1-3 94 R4 -2-1-52 144
$49347001 |F7 -401-7 42 L2 -17-2-1 86 N2 -1-3 98] | $55780101 |R1 -1-1 132
S$49348001 |F7 -402 42 L3-17-2-1 88} | S55375001 (N1 -1-4 94 R2-1-1 136
Op5- 159 M1 -1-2-1 90 N2 -1-4 98 R3 -2-1 140
$49349101 |F7 -403 42 M2 -1-2-1 92]{ S55377001 |P4 -10 108 R4 -2-1 144
Op5- 159] | 51499000 |L1 -17-2-3 84 P5-10 112} S55781001 [R1-1-2 134
S49351101 |F7 -403-1 42 L1-17-2-4 84 P6 -10 116 R2 -1-2 138
$49352101 |F7 -403-2 42 L2 -17-2-3 86} | S55379001 |P4 -15 108] | S$55783001 |R3 -2-2 142
S49353001 |F7 -402 42 L2 -17-2-4 86 P5-15 112 R4 -2-2 146
171

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



#3| / INDEX

CODE | REF.NO |page]| CODE | REF.NO |pag CODE | REF.NO |page]l CODE | REF.NO {pag
$55786001 |R2 -1 136] | S55811001 |R2 -1-1-24 136] } S56560001 |Q3 -12 128] | S56586001 |Q3 -16 128
555787001 |R1 -1 132 R3 -2-1-24 140] | S56561001 jQ1 -23 120] | S56588001 |P4-160 110
555788001 |R4 -2 144] | 55811001 |R4 -2-1-24 14441 S56561001 {Q2 -23 124 P5 -160 114
$55789001 |R3 -2 140] | S55812000 |R1 -1-1-3 132 Q3-23 128 P6 -160 118
$55791001 |R1 -1-1-30 132 R2 -1-1-3 136} | S56562001 |Q1 -29 120y | S56590101 |N1 -1-52 94

R2 -1-1-30 136 R3 -2-1-3 140 Q2-29 124 N2 -1-57 100

R3 -2-1-30 140 R4 -2-1-3 144 Q3 -29 128] | S56591001 |N1 -1-53 94

R4 -2-1-30 144] | S55814001 [R1 -1-1-32 132] | $56563001 |Q1-38 120 N2 -1-58 100

§55792001 |R1 -1-1-5 132 R2-1-1-32 136 Q2 -38 124] | $56592001 |N1 -1-55 94

R1-1-1-12 132 R3 -2-1-32 140 Q3 -38 128 N2 -1-60 100

R2 -1-1-5 136 R4 -2-1-32 14411 S56564000 {Q1 -24 120} ] S56593001 N1 -1-57 96

R2 -1-1-12 136} | S55815100 |R1 -1-1-47 132 Q1-30 120 N2 -1-62 100

R3-2-1-5 140 R2 -1-1-47 136 Q2 -24 124] 1 S56594001 |N1 -1-58 96

R3 -2-1-12 140 R3 -2-1-47 140 Q2 -30 124 N2 -1-63 100

R4 -2-1-5 144 R4 -2-1-47 144 Q3 -24 128] | $56595001 |N1 -1-60 96

R4 -2-1-12 144] | S55818000 |R1 -1-1-10 132 Q3 -30 128 N2 -1-65 100

$557984000 |R1 -1-1-22 132 R2-1-1-10 136] | S56565001 |Q1 -76 120] | S56596001 |N1 -1-64 96

R2 -1-1-22 136 R3 -2-1-10 140 Q2-76 124 N2 -1-69 100

R3 -2-1-22 140] R4 -2-1-10 144 Q3-76 12841 S56600001 |H -11 70

R4 -2-1-22 144] | S55820001 |R1 -1-1-41 132} | $56566001 |Q1 -50 120I H -11 70

855796001 |R1 -1-1-11 132 R2 -1-1-41 136 Q3 -50 128] | $56601001 [J1 -1 72

R2 -1-1-11 1 SSJ R3 -2-1-41 140] | S56567001 |Q1 -51 120 J2 1 76

R3 -2-1-11 140 R4 -2-1-41 144 Q3 -51 128} | S56607001 Q1 -45 120

R4 -2-1-11 144] ] S55822001 |R3 -2-2-1 142] | S56568001 |Q1 -52 120 Q2 -45 124

$55797001 |R1 -1-1-4 132 R4 -2-2-1 146 Q3 -52 128) Q3 -45 128

R2 -1-1-4 136] | S55824001 |R3 -2-2-2 142} | S56569001 |Q1 -56 120} | S56608001 |Q1-162 122

R3-2-1-4 140 R4 -2-2-2 146 Q2 -56 124 Q2 -162 126

R4 -2-1-4 144] | $55827000 |R3 -2-2-6 142 Q3 -56 128 Q3 -162 130

$55801001 |R1 -1-1-1 132 R4 -2-2-6 146] | S56570001 |P4 -94 108] | S56620001 |Q2 -62 124

R2 -1-1-1 136] | S55830000 |R3 -2-2-4 142 P5 -94 1121 | $56621001 |Q2 -63 124

R3 -2-1-1 140 R4 -2-2-4 146 P6 -94 118] | $56622001 |Q2 -64 124

R4 -2-1-1 144] | S55831001 |R3 -2-2-3 142] § S56571001 [P4 -3 108] | $56623001 |Q2 -5 124

$55802001 |R1 -1-1-2 132 R4 -2-2-3 146 P5 -3 112} | S56624001 |Q2 -6 124

R2 -1-1-2 136] | S55836001 |R1 -1-2-3 134 P6 -3 116] | S$56625001 |Q2 -7 124

R3 -2-1-2 140 R2 -1-2-3 138} | S56573001 |Q1 -62 120} | S56626001 |Q2 -50 124

R4 -2-1-2 144} | S55837000 |R1-1-2-2 134 Q3 -62 128] | S56627001 |Q2 -51 124

$55805001 |J1 -52-5 132 R2 -1-2-2 138] § S56574001 |Q1 -63 120] | $56628001 |Q2 -52 124
R1 -1-2-7 134} S55839001 |R1 -1-2-14 134 Q3 -63 128} } S56629001 |N1 -1-70 96}

J1-52-7 136 R2 -1-2-14 138] | S56575001 {Q1 -64 120 N2 -1-74 100

R2 -1-2-7 138) | S55841001 |R1 -1-21 134 Q3 -64 128] | $56631001 |R1-1-1-39 132

R3 -2-1-31 140 R2 -1-2-1 138] } S56576001 |Q1 -75 120 R2 -1-1-39 136

R4 -2-1-31 144] | S55844001 [R1 -1-2-17 134 Q2-75 124 R3 -2-1-39 140

$55806001 {J1-23 132 R2 -1-2-17 138 Q3-75 128 R4 -2-1-39 144

R2 -1-1-45 136] | S56545000 |Q1 -1-1 120) | $56577001 |Q1 -90 122] | $56632001 |R1 -1-1-55 132

R3-2-1-45 140 Q2 -1-1 124 Q2-90 126 R2 -1-1-55 136

R4 -2-1-45 144 Q3-1-1 128 Q3 -90 130 R3 -2-1-55 140

$55807001 [R1 -1-1-38 132] | S56552001 |Q1 -70 120] | s56579001 |Q1 -86 122 R4 -2-1-55 144

R2 -1-1-38 136 Q2-70 124 Q2 -86 126} | S56633001 |R1-1-1-49 132

R3 -2-1-38 140 Q3-70 128 Q3 -86 130 R2 -1-1-49 136

R4 -2-1-38 144] ¥ $56553001 |Q1 -71 120] | S56580001 |Q1 -80 120 R3-2-1-49 140

$55808001 [R1 -1-1-17 132 Q2-71 124 Q2 -80 124 R4 -2-1-49 144

R2 -1-1-17 136 Q3-71 128 Q3-80 128] | S56634001 |R1 -1-1-26 132

R3 -2-1-17 140] | S56554001 |Z1 -42 150 Q1-83 122 R2 -1-1-26 136

R4 -2-1-17 144} § S56556001 {Q1 -5 120 Q2 -83 126 R3 -2-1-26 140

$55809000 |R1 -1-1-36 132 Q3-5 128 Q3 -83 130 R4 -2-1-26 144

R2 -1-1-36 136] | S56557001 |Q3 -6 128} | S56584001 (P4 -4 108] | S56635001 |R1-1-1-27 132

R3 -2-1-36 140] | S56558001 |Q1 -7 120 P5-4 112 R2 -1-1-27 136

R4 -2-1-36 144 Q3-7 128 P6 -4 116 R3 -2-1-27 140

S$55810001 |R1 -1-1-34 132} | 856559001 [Q1 -11 120} | S56585001 |Q1 -34 120 R4 -2-1-27 144

R2 -1-1-34 136 Q2 -1 124 Q2-34 124] | $56636001 |R1 -1-1-51 132

R3 -2-1-34 140 Q3-11 128 Q3-34 128 R2 -1-1-51 136

R4 -2-1-34 144] | S56560001 |Q1 -12 120] | S56586001 {Q1 -16 120 R3 -2-1-51 140

855811001 [R1 -1-1-24 132 Q2-12 124 Q2-16 124 R4 -2-1-51 144

172

From the library of:

Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5l /INDEX

CODE REF.NO |page]{ CODE | REF.NO |pag CODE REF.NO |pag CODE REF.NO |page
$56640001 |G3 -181 641 | S56726000 {P6 -82 116] | S56783001 |P4 -166 110] | $58062001 |J1-57 74
$56643201 |F -2-1 28] | $S56727000 |P4 -99 108 P5 -158 114 J2 -57 78
S56646201 |F -2-2 28 P5-99 114 P5 -166 1141 S58063001 |A1 -44 2
856649201 |F -2-6 28 P6 -99 118 P6 -158 118 A2 -44 4
856652001 |F5 -303-1-1 38] | S56730000 N1 -1-25 94 P6 -166 118 B -100 8
$56692000 |P2 -1-2-7 104 N2 -1-25 98] | S56783002 |P4 -157 110 G1-64 54
S56693000 |P4 -50 108] | S56731000 [N2 -1-27 98 P4 -167 110 J1-62 74

P5 -50 112] | S56732000 |N1 -1-42 94 P5 -157 114 J2-62 78

P6 -50 116§ | S56735000 [N1 -1-15 94 P5 -167 114] | S$58064001 |B -72 8

S$56694000 |P5 -51 112} | S56736000 |N1 -1-17 94 P6 -157 118 B -86 8

P6 -51 116 N2 -1-17 98 P6 -167 1183 S58065001 |H -1 70

S56695000 |P5 -52 112} ] $56737101 |N1 -1 94] | S56784000 |N1 -1-5 9411 S58067001 |H -2-2 70

P6 -52 116 ] S56740100 |N2 -1-15 98 N2 -1-5 98] ] S58068001 [J1 -1-1 72

$56696000 |P6 -53 116] | S56743000 |P5 -57 112} | $56785000 |N2 -1-47 98 J2 -1-1 76

P4 -54 108 P6 -57 116] | S56786001 |P1 -2-1 102] | $58069001 [J1 -3 72

P5 -54 112} | $56744000 M1 -1-9 90# 856789000 |N2 -1-29 98 J2-3 76

P6 -54 116 M2 -1-9 92] | S56790000 |N1 -1-4-1 94| S58070001 |J1 -6 72

$56698000 |P5 -55 112] | S56747101 |[N2 -1 98 N2 -1-4-1 98 J2-6 76

P6 -55 116] | S56748000 |N2 -1-48 98 Z1-36 150] | S58071000 (J1 -9 72

$56699000 |P4 -56 108] | S56753001 [M1 -1-13 90] | $56791000 |N1 -1-4-2 94 J2-9 76

P5 -56 112 M2 -1-13 92 N2 -1-4-2 - 98] 1 S58072001 {J1 -12 72

P6 -56 116} } S56755001 |P4 -30 108 Z1-37 150] J2-12 76

S56700000 [P4 -58 108 P5-30 112 | $56792000 |N1 -1-4-3 94] | S58073001 [J1 -1-2 72

P5 -58 112 P6 -30 116 N2 -1-4-3 98 J2-1-2 76

P6 -58 116] | S56757000 |M1 -1-3-2 90 Z1-38 150] | S58074001 |J1 -15 72

S56701000 |P4 -59 108 M2 -1-3-2 92] ] S56793000 |N1 -1-4-4 94 J2-15 76

P5 -59 1 12“ 856760001 |P4 -35 108 N2 -1-4-4 9811 S58076001 {J1 -16 72

P6 -59 116 P5-35 112 Z1-39 150 J2 -16 76

S$56702000 [N1 -1-44 94 P6 -35 116] | $56794000 |N1 -1-22 94] | S58077001 |J1 -18 72

N2 -1-49 98] | S56764000 |[N1 -1-27 94 N2 -1-22 98 J2 -18 76

S56704000 |P4 -62 108 N2 -1-32 98 Z1-40 150Q | $58078001 |J1 -19 72

P5 -62 112] ] S56765000 |N1 -1-28 941 | $56795000 |N1 -1-21 94 J2-19 76

P6 -62 116 N2 -1-33 98 N2 -1-21 981} S58079001 jJ1 -21 72

S56706000 |P6 -67 116 N1 -1-29 9411 S56796000 |N1 -1-9 94 J2-21 76

S56708000 |P4 -64 108 N2 -1-34 98| N2 -1-9 98] | S58080001 [J1 -25 72

P5 -64 112] | S56767000 |N1 -1-30 94] | S56798001 |G1 -37 54 J2-25 76

J1-52-5 116 N2 -1-35 98 G2-119 58] | $58081001 |J1 -27 72

S56709000 {P4 65 108) § S56768000 |N1 -1-31 94 G3-119 62 J2.-27 76!

J1-52-7 116 N2 -1-36 98 G4-119 66] ] $58082001 |J1 -28 72

856710000 |P6 -66 116] | S56769000 |N1 -1-32 94 J1-52-12 74 J2-28 76

$56711000 [M1 -1-15 90 N2 -1-37 98 J2 -52-12 78] | S58083001 jJ1 -35 72

M2 -1-15 921 | $56772000 §N1 -1-33 94 P4 -20 108 J2-35 76

856712000 |J1-23 108 N2 -1-38 98 P5 -20 112] | $58084001 |J1 -37 72

P5-70 112) | S56773000 |[N1-1-38 94 P6 -20 116 J2-37 76

P6 -70 116 N2 -1-43 98] § $56799000 {P4 -66-1 108§ S58085001 |J1 -38 72

856713000 {P4 -71 108] | S56774000 |N1 -1-37 94 P5 -66-1 112 J2-38 76

P5 -71 112 N2 -1-42 98 P6 -66-1 116] | $58086000 |J1 -39 72

P6 -71 116§ § S56775000 |[N1-1-36 94 P6 -67-1 116 J2 -39 76

S56714000 |P6 -72 116 N2 -1-41 98} ] $56805000 |P4 -60 108} | $58087001 |J1 -43 72

S56715001 |P4 -73 108] | S56776000 |[N1-1-35 94 P5 -60 112 J2-43 76

P6 -73 116 N2 -1-40 98 P6 -60 116] § $58088000 |J1 -45 72

S56715002 |P4 -74 108f | S56777000 |N1 -1-43 94] | $58057001 |A1-29 2 J2-45 76

P6 -74 1164 § S56778000 |[N1-1-34 94 A2 -29 4] | $58089001 [J1 -46 72

856717000 {P4 -75 108 N2 -1-39 9811 S58058001 {A1 -30 2 J2 -46 76

P5-75 112} | S56779000 [N1 -1-39 94 A2 -30 4F | S58090001 |J1 -52-1 72

P6 -75 116 N2 -1-44 98] | S58059001 |A1-31 2 J2 -52-1 76

S56718000 |P6 -76 116] | S56780000 [N1 -1-40 94 A2 -31 4] § $58091001 |J1 -52-10-1 74

S56719000 |P4 -90 1084 N2 -1-45 98] | S58060001 |A1 -34 2 J2 -52-10-1 78

P5 -90 112 | S56781000 [N1 -1-41 94 A2-34 4] | $58092001 [J1 -52-10-2 74

P6 -90 116 N2 -1-46 98] | $S58061001 |A1-36 2 J2 -52-10-2 78

S$56720000 |P5 -91 112] | $56782000 [N1 -10-5 96 A2 -36 44 | $58093001 |E -39-1 26

P6 -91 116 N2 -10-5 100] | S58062001 [A1 -39 2 J2 -53 78

856725000 [P6 -81 116] | S56783001 |P4 -158 110 A2 -39 4] | $58095000 |J1 -52-2 72
173

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



# 5| / INDEX

CODE | REF.NO [page]] CODE | REF.NO [page]l CODE | REF.NO |page]]l CODE | REF.NO [pag
S58095000 {J2 -52-2 76] § S58275000 |P6 -35-1 116] | S58341001 |C2 -31 14] | $58383100 |D1 -1-25 18|
S$S58101001 |B -1 64| S58276000 |P4 -17 108] | S58342001 |C1-23 10 D2 -1-25 22
$58104001 |B -3 6 P4 -26 108 C2-23 14] | S58386001 |D1 -1-24 18
S58105001 {B -5 6 P4 -31 108] ] S58346101 |C1-33 10 D2 -1-24 22
$58106001 |B -8 6 P5-17 112 C2-33 1411 S58387000 |D1 -1-22 18
S58107001 |B -17 6 P5 -26 112} | S58347001 ]C1-19 10} D2 -1-22 22
858108001 |B -20 6 P5 -31 112 C2-19 14] | S58388001 |D1-1-23 18
858109001 |B -24 6 P6 -17 116} | S58348001 [C1 -21 10 D2 -1-23 22
858110000 |B -18 6 P6 -26 116 c2-21 14] | S58389001 |D1 -1-12 18]
$58111001 |B -32 6 P6 -31 116] | S58349001 |C1 -27 10 D2 -1-12 22
$58112001 {B -34 6] | $58312001 |A1 -3 2 c2-27 14} § $58390001 |D1 -1-28 18
S58114101 |B -1 6 A2 -3 4] 1 $58351001 |C1-37 10 D2 -1-28 22
$58117001 |B -42 6] | $S58313001 |A1 -5 2 Cc2-37 14} | S58391001 |D1 -1-29 18
$58118001 |B -51-1 6 A2-5 4] | $58352001 |C1-34 10 D2 -1-29 22

B -53 6] | $58314001 |A1-9 2 C2-34 14} § S58392000 |D1 -1-27 18

$58120001 |B -54 6 A2-9 4§ § S58353001 |C1-48 10 D2 -1-27 22
S58121001 |B -55 6} § S58315001 |A1 -7 2 C2-48 14] | S58393001 |D1 -1-18 184
$58122001 |B -56 6 A2-7 4] | $58356001 |C1 -51 10 D2 -1-18 22
$58123001 |B -61 8] | $58316001 |A1 -12 2 C2-51 14) | S58394001 |D1-1-13 18
$58126001 |E -2 26 A2 -12 4] | S58357001 |C1 -45 10 D2 -1-13 22
$§58127001 [E -1-1 26] | S58317001 |A1-15 2 C2-45 14} | S$58395000 |D1 -1-16 18
$58128001 |E -9 26 A2 -15 4] | S58358101 |C1 -39-1 10 D2 -1-16 22
$58129000 |E -11 26} | S58318000 |A1 -17 2 C2 -39-1 14]] $S58396101 |D1-1-6 18
$58130001 |E -13 26 A2 -17 4] | $58360000 |C1 -39-6 101 D2 -1-6 22
$58131001 [E -15 2611 S$58320000 |A1-19 2 C2-39-6 14] | $58399000 |D1 -1-30-1 18
$58132001 |E -19 26 A2 -19 4] | S58361001 |C1 -39-2 10 D1 -1-41 18
$58133001 (E -17 2611 $58321000 |A1 -20 2 C2-39-2 14 D2 -1-30-1 22
858134001 |E -41 26 A2 -20 4§ § S58362001 {C1-39-3 10 D2 -1-40-1 22
858135001 |E -26 261 | S58322000 |A1 -21 2 C2-39-3 14 M1 -1-7-1 90
$58136001 |E -31 26 A2 -21 41| $58363001 |C1 -39-4 10 M2 -1-7-1 92
858137001 |E -33 26] | S58323000 |A1 -22 2 C2-39-4 14 | $58400001 |D1-1-2 18
858138001 |E -35 26 A2-22 4] | S58366201 |C1 -40 10 D2 -1-2 22
$58139001 |E -40 26] | $58324000 |A1-23 2 C2-40 14§ | S58401001 |D1-1-3 18
858140001 |E -1 26 A2 -23 4] | $58369001 |C1-43 10 D2 -1-3 22
S$58141001 |J1 -52-5 150] | S58325000 |A1 -24 2 C2-43 14] | $58402001 |D1 -1-4 18
$58142000 |E -5 26 A2 -24 4] ] S58370001 |C1 -39-8 10 D2 -1-4 22
S58143001 [J1 -52-7 26] | S58327001 |A1 -1 2 C2-39-8 14] | $58403200 |D1-1-10 18r
$58144001 |B -37 6 A2 -1 41§ $58371000 |C1 -39-5 10 D2 -1-10 22
$58144001 |B -63 8] | $58328001 |A1-13 2 C2-39-5 14§ | S58404001 |D1-1-9 18
S$58148001 |B -54 6 A2 -13 4§ S58372001 |C1 -39 10 D1 -1-11 18
$58149001 |J1 -23 6] | $58329001 |C1 -1 10 C2-39 14 D2 -1-9 22
$58150001 [P2 -1-2 104 Cc2 -1 14] ] S58373001 |C1 -55-2 12 D2 -1-11 22
P3 -165-1 106] | S58330001 |C1-4 10] C2 -55-2 16¢ | S58405001 |D1 -3-1 18

P3 -166-1 106 c2-4 14] | S58375001 {C1 -55-4 12 D2 -3-1 22

P3-167-1 106} § S58331101 |C1-2 10 C2 -55-4 16] | S58408001 |D1-1-35 18

P3 -168-1 106 C2-2 144 | S58376001 |C1 -55-6 12 D2 -1-35 22

P3 -169-1 106] | S58333001 |C1 -6 10L C2 -55-6 16§ | S58409001 |D1 -3-4 18

P3-170-1 106 C2-6 14] | $58377001 |C1 -55-8 12 D2 -3-4 22

$58151109 |P2 -1-2-12 104] | S58334100 |C1 -11 10} C2-55-8 16] | $58410001 |D1-3-9 18
$58152001 |P2 -1-2-32 104 C2-11 14] | $58378000 |C1 -55-7 12 D2 -3-9 22
$58153101 |P2 -1-2-13 104§ | S58335000 [C1-14 10] C2-55-7 16] ] S58411001 |D1-3-8 18
858155001 |B -9 6 C2-14 14] | $58379000 |C1 -55-1 12 D2 -3-8 22
858156001 |P1 -2-1 102] | S58336001 |C1 -17 10 C2 -55-1 16} 1 S58412001 |D1 -3-6 18
$58157001 |B -10 6 C2-17 14 K1-1-3 80 D2 -3-6 22
S$58158001 |B -46 6) § S58337001 |C1-28 10 K1 -1-3 82] | $58413001 |D1-3 18J
858159001 |B -25 6 C2-28 14] | $58380001 |C1 -9 10 D2 -3 22
858160001 |B -26 6] | S58340101 [C1 -26 10 C2-9 14} | S58414001 |D1-5 20
$58169001 |21 -73 150 C1-32 10} | $58381000 |D1 -1-1 18 D2 -5 24
$58214000 |22 -70 154 C2-26 14 D2 -1-1 22] | $58415001 |D1-10 20
S$58255000 |[N1 -1-2 94 C2-32 14] I $58382201 |D1 -1-26 18 D2 -10 24
N2 -1-2 98 C1-25 10 D2 -1-26 2211 $58417001 |D1 -1-7 18,

$58275000 [P4 -35-1 108 C1-31 10] | S58383000 |Z1 -34 150 D2 -1-7 22
P5 -35-1 112) ] S58341001 |C2-25 14 Z1-34 152] | S58418001 |D1-15 20

174

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



# 5| / INDEX

CODE | REF.NO |page]l CODE | REF.NO |page]] CODE | REF.NO |page]] CODE | REF.NO [page}
S$58418001 |D2 -15 24] | S58472001 |B -81 8] | S58513001 |Q3 -96 130I 558607001 |G4 -174 68
$58419001 |D1 -17 20] | S58475000 |B -92 8] | S58514101 |D1 -1 18] | $58608001 |G1-60 54
$58419001 |D2 -17 24) § S58477001 |A1 -56 2 D2 -1 22] | $58609001 |G1-30 54
$58420001 |D1 -1-40 18 A2 -56 41| S58515001 |J1 -52 72] | S58610001 |G1-8 54

D2 -1-40 22 B -80 8 J2-52 76} | $58611001 |G1-11 54
$58424001 |D1 -1-30 18] | S58478101 |B -71 8} | S58516001 |J1-52-10 74 G1-26 54
D2 -1-30 22] | S58479101 |B -84 8 J2 -52-10 78] | $58612001 |G1-13 54
$58426001 |D1 -1-32 18] ] $58480001 [Q1-95 122} ] $58517000 {A1-1-3 2] | $58613001 |G1-6 54
D2 -1-32 22 Q3-95 130 A2-1-3 4] | S58614001 |G1-27 54
858427001 |K1 -1-2 80] | S58481001 |Q1-100 122] | $58519000 |K1 -1-23 80f | S58615001 |G2-130 58
K1 -1-2 82 Q2 -100 126 K1 -1-23 82 G3-130 62
$58428001 K1 -1-1 80 Q3 -100 130] § $58524001 |B -47 6 G4 -130 66
K1 -1-1 82] | $58482001 {Q1-104 122 L1-20 841 | $58616001 |G2 -153 58
S$58430000 [K1 -1-20 80 Q2 -104 126 L2 -20 86 G3-153 62
K1 -1-20 82 Q3 -104 130 L3-20 88 G4 -153 66
$58431000 |K1 -1-16 80# $58483001 |Q1 -107 1221 | S58537001 |C1 -47 10] | S58617001 |G2 -172 60]
K1-1-16 82 Q2 -107 126 C2-47 14 G4 -172 68
$58433000 K1 -1-22 801 Q3-107 130] | $58538000 |Z1 -15 1501 | S58618001 |G1 -73 56
K1 -1-22 82] | $58484001 |Q1-110 122 | S58539000 {Z1 -30 1501 | S$58619001 |G1 -22 54
§58434001 |K1 -1-8 80} Q2-110 126] | S58540001 |Q1-132 122] | $58620001 |G2 -147 58
K1 -1-8 82 Q3-110 130] | S58541000 |Z1 -52 150 G3 -147 62
$58435001 K1 -1-12 801 | S58485001 |Q1-114 122] | S58543001 (H -2-1 70 G4 -147 66
K1 -1-12 82 Q2-114 126 Z1-100 150] | $58621001 |G2-148 58
S$58439001 K1 -1-14 80“ Q3 -114 130] § S58545001 Q1 -102 122 G3-148 62
K1-1-14 82] | S58486001 |Q1-118 122 Q2 -102 126 G4 -148 66
558442001 |K1 -5-3 80F Q3-118 130} Q3 -102 130] | $58622001 (G2 -107 58
K1 -5-3 821 | S58487001 Q1 -124 1228 | $58546001 Q1 -103 122 G3 -107 62
$58443000 |K1 -5-2 80 Q3-124 130J Q2-103 126 G4 -107 66
K1 -5-2-1 80] | S58488001 |Q3 -128 130 Q3-103 130} | $58623001 |G2 -109 58]
K1 -5-1-1 82] | S58489001 |Q3 -132 130] | S58549001 [D1-1-43 18 G3-109 62
K1 -5-2-1 821 ] S58490001 |Q1-136 122 D2 -1-43 22 G4 -109 66
$58446009 (M1 -1-1 90} Q3-136 130] | S58550001 |M1 -1-3-1 90( § $58624001 |G2 -155 58
M2 -1-1 92f | $58491001 |Q1 -140 122 M2 -1-3-1 92 G3-155 62
S$58447001 (M1 -1-3 90} Q2 -140 126] § S58551001 |E -39-1 26 G4 -155 66
J1-52-5 92 Q3 -140 130 J1-53 74] | S58625001 |G2 -150 58
$58448000 |M1 -1-3-11 90] | S58492001 |Q1-143 1223 | $58553001 |Z1-29 150 G3-150 62
J1-52-7 92 Q3-143 130} | $58554000 |21 -27 150 G4 -150 66
$58452001 M1 -1-3-3 90} § S58493001 Q1 -147 122} § S58555000 |Z1 -28 1501 ] S58627001 |G2-129 58
M2 -1-3-3 92 Q2 -147 126] | $58556000 |Z1 -4 150 G3-129 62
S$58453001 (M1 -1-5 90 Q3 -147 130] | S58557001 [B -51 6 G4 -129 66
J1-23 92] | $58494001 |Q1 -151 122] | S58558001 |D1-1-37 18] | S58629001 |G1 -1 54
858454001 (M1 -1-7 90 Q2 -151 126 D2 -1-37 22) | $58630001 |G1 -2 54
M2 -1-7 92 Q3 -151 130] | S58559001 |D1 -1-39 18] | $58631001 |G1 -4 54
558456000 (M1 -1-3-7 904 | S58495001 |Q1 -155 122 D2 -1-39 22 Q1-77 120
M2 -1-3-7 92 Q2 -155 126§ | S58562000 |Z1 -8 150] Q2 -77 124
$58458000 |[M1 -1-3-6 90 Q3 -155 130] | 558568001 |B -54 6 Q3-77 128
M2 -1-3-6 92] | $58496001 |Q1-158 122] | S58569001 |B -56 6] | $58632001 |G1-17 54
858459001 |[M1 -1-3-5 90 Q2 -158 126] ] S58572001 |Q2-94 126] | $58633001 |G1-33 54
M2 -1-3-5 92 Q3 -158 130] | S58573001 {Q2 -118 126} | $58634000 |G1 -66-2 561
S$58460001 (M1 -3 90f | S58498001 |[M1 -1 90] | S58574001 |Q2 -124 126} | S58635000 |G3 -124 62
M2 -3 92 M2 -1 92] | S58575001 |Q2 -136 126 G4-124 66
$58461000 |D1 -1-41 18] | 58499001 |K1 -5-1 80] | S58576001 |Q2 -132 126] | S58636001 |G1 -67 56
D2 -1-41 22 K1 -5-1 821 | S58577001 |Q2 -143 126 G1-67 56
M1 -1-6 901 | S58500001 |K1 -5-3 80] | $58578001 |E -39-1 264 | S58637000 |G2 -89 58
M2 -1-6 92 K1 -5-2 82 J1-53 74 G3 -89 62
S$58465101 |B -76 8] | $58501000 |Q1-182 122] | S58579001 {E -35 26 G4 -89 66
S$58467101 |B -88 8 Q2 -182 126] | S58600001 |G1-15 541 | $58638001 |G4 -157 66
$58468001 |B -90 8 Q3-182 130] } S58602001 |G1 -32 54] | S58639001 |G4 -158 66
S58469001 |B -91 8} | S58507000 |A1-28 2] | $58603001 |G1 -19 54] | S$58640001 |G4 -159 68I
$58470001 |B -93 8 A2 -28 4} | S58604001 |G2 -145 58] | S58641000 |G2 -186 60
$58471001 |A1 -46 2] | $58509001 [C1-55 12§ G4 -145 66 G3-186 64
A2 -46 4 C2-55 164 | S58607001 |G2 -174 60 G4 -186 68
B -78 8] | $58513001 |Q1 -96 122 G3-174 64] | S58642001 |G1-72-2 56
175

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



#& 51 / INDEX

CODE | REF.NO [page]l CODE | REF.NO |page]| CODE [ REF.NO [page]] CODE | REF.NO page]
858643001 |G1 -81 56} ] S58755001 |F5 -301-10 38] | 559354001 |F5 -301-1 38] | $59998001 |L2 -1 86
$58644001 |G4 -90 66] | S58756001 |F5 -301-11 38] | S59355001 |F5 -301-1-1 38] | S59999001 |L2 -8 86
$58645001 [G2 -121 58] | S$58757001 |F5 -301-9 38) | S59375000 [N1-10-4 96] | $S93960041 |Z2 -69-3-2 154

G3-121 62] | S58758001 |F10-703 52 N2 -10-4 100} | SA0001001 |L2 -9 86
G4 -121 66] | S58759001 |F10-703-1 52] | $59382001 [J1 -32 72] ] SA0003001 |L2-10 86
858646001 |G2-123 58] | S58769001 jF4 -231 34 J2-32 76} | SA0005001 |L2-17 86
G3-123 62 Op1- 1551 | S$59391000 |G2 -92 58} SA0006000 |L2-171 86
G4 -123 66] | S58770001 |F4 -231 34 G3-92 62§ | SA0012001 |P1 -2-1 102
858647001 |G2 -132 58| Op1- 155 G4 -92 66] | SA0171000 |A1 -49-2 2
G3-132 62] | S58771001 |P4-5 108] | $59392001 |F5 -303 38 A2 -49-2 4
G4 -132 66 P5 -5 112 Op2- 156} § SA0700001 |P4 -162-1 110
$58648001 |G1 -48 54 P6 -5 116 Op3- 157 P5 -162-1 114
$58649001 |G1-36 541 ] S58772001 |G2 -9 58] | $59393001 |F5 -303-2 38 P& -162-1 118
858650001 |G4 -170 68 G3-91 62] | S59394001 |F5 -303-3 38§ ] SA0701001 |P4 -162-2 110
$58653001 |G2 -181 60 G4 -91 66§ | S59397001 |F5 -303-1 38 P5 -162-2 114
G4 -181 68] | S58773001 |G2 -94 58] | S59398001 |F5 -303-1-1 381 P6 -162-2 118
$58654001 |G1 -50 54 G3-94 62] | $59399001 |F5-303 38] | SA0702001 |P4 -162-3 110
858655001 |G1 -51 54 G4-94 66 Op2- 156 P5 -162-3 114
$58656001 |G1-52 54] | S58774001 |G2 -93 58 Op3- 157 P6 -162-3 118
$58657001 |G1-53 54 G3-93 62] § S59400000 |G1 -66-1 56] | SA0989001 |Q1 -69 120
$58658001 [G1-54 54 G4-93 66] | $S59402001 |F5 -303-1 38 Q2 -69 124
$58659001 |G1-55 54] | S58775001 |G2 -97 58] | $59403001 |F5 -303-2 38 Q3 -69 128
858660001 |F -1 28 G3-97 62] ] S59571000 |P4 -51 108] | SA1649011 |21 -20-2 150
Op1- 155 G4 -97 66] | S59572000 |P4 -52 108] | SA2095001 |H -13 70
Op4- 158] | S58776001 |B -96 8} | S59573000 |P4 -53 108] | SA2174001 |H -2 70
S$58666101 [F -1-1 28 G1-61 54] | S59574000 (P4 -55 108] | SA2175001 |P4 -138 110
$58669001 |F -1-2 28] | S58780001 {G2 -99 581§ S59575000 {P4 -66 108 P5-138 114
F -2-4 28 G3-99 62 P5 -66 112 P& -138 118
858735001 |L1 -1 84 G4 -99 66] | S59576000 |P4-76 1081 | SA2216001 {N1-10 96|
L3 1 88] | S58781001 |G2 -100 58] | S59578000 |P4 -81 108 N2 -10 100
$58736000 {L1 -2 84 G3-100 62f | S59579000 |P4 -82 108] | SA2228001 |F -1-4 28
L2-2 86 G4 -100 66] | S59580000 {P5 -53 112 F -2-3 28
L3-2 88| | S58782001 |F2 -101 30} | S59581000 |P5 -65 112] | SA2289001 [M1 -1-3-13 90
858737001 |L1-3 84 Op4- 158] | S59582001 |P5 -73 112 M2 -1-3-13 92
J1-52-5 86] | S58784001 |F2 -101-1 30] | S59582002 |P5 -74 112§ § SA2392001 |N1-1-8 94
L3-3 88] | S58786001 |F2 -101-6 30} | $59583000 |P5 -76 112 N1 -1-63 96
$58738001 |J1 -52-7 84] ) S58787001 |F2 -111 30} | S59585000 |P5 -81 112 N2 -1-8 98L
24 86 Op1- 155) § $59586000 jP5 -82 112 N2 -1-68 100
L3-4 88] | S58788001 [F2 -111-1 30§} S59587000 |P4-163 110} | SA2777000 |P4 -142 110
$58739000 |L1 -6 84] | S58789001 |F2 -111-1-1 30 P5-163 114 P4 -143 110
J1-23 86] | S58911001 {F8 -501 46 P6-163 118 P4 -144 10
L3 -6 88 Op6- 160] | S59638001 |G3 -161 64 P4 -141 110
$58740001 |L1-8 84§} S58912001 |F8 -501-1 46 G4 -161 68| P5 -142 114
L3-8 88] | S58914001 [F -1-5 28] | S59648001 |G2 -161 60 P5-143 114
$58742001 |L1-9 84] | S58915001 |F -1-6 28] | S59664001 |F5 -301-2 38 P5-144 114
L3-9 88] | S58916001 |G2 -138 58] | $59665001 |F5 -301-3 38 P5 -141 114
$58744001 |L1-10 84 G3-138 62} | S59762001 |G3 -145 62 P6 -142 118
L3-10 88| G4 -138 66] | S59961001 |G3 -172 64 P6 -143 118
S$58746000 |L1-13 84] | S58917001 |G2 -90 58] | S59962001 |G3 -157 62 P6 -144 118
L2-13 86] | S58918001 |G2 -170 60] | S59963001 |G3 -158 62 P6 -141 118
L2-13 88} | S58957001 {P3 -165 106} | S59964001 |G3 -159 64] ] SA2777001 |S -9-23 148
S58747001 |L1-17 84] | S58957002 |P3 -166 106] | S59965001 |G3 -0 621 | SA2857001 N1 -1-71 96
L3-17 88]{ S58957003 |P3 -167 106] | $59966001 |G3 -170 64 N2 -1-75 100
$58748000 |L1 -17-1 8411 S$59001101 |P2 -1-2-1 104} ] S59967001 {G3 -114 62} § SA2897001 |N1 -1-12 94
L3 -17-1 88] | S59115001 [G1 -72-1 56} | $59970001 |F5 -301-1-1 38 N2 -1-12 98
$58751001 |F5 -301 38} | S59116001 |G1 -71 561 | $59971001 |F10-702-1 52| § SA2898001 |[N1 -10-2 96
Op2- 156] | S59117001 |G2 -159 58] | S59972000 |G2 -124 58 N2 -10-2 100]
Op3- "1 157]] $59118001 |G2 -157 58] | $59989001 Q2 -96 126] | SA2923001 [M1-1-16 90
$58752001 |F5 -301-1 38} $59351001 |F10-701 52] | $59990001 |Q2 -95 126 M2 -1-16 92
858753001 [F5 -301-1-1 38] | $59352001 [F10-701-1 52f | $59992001 |H -8 70] | SA2924001 |B -7 6
$58754001 |F5 -301-1-2 38] | S59353001 {F5 -301 38 Z1-80 152} | SA2972001 |Q1-18 120
F5 -303-3 38 Op2- 156] | $59994001 |H -8-1 70 Q1-20 120
F5 -303-1-2 38 Op3- 157 Z1 -80-1 152 Q2 -18 124
176

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5[/ INDEX

CODE | REF.NO |pagel]]l CODE | REF.NO [page]]l CODE | REF.NO |pag CODE | REF.NO |pagd]
SA2972001 [Q2 -20 124
Q3-18 128
SA2972001 {Q3 -20 128
SA3134001 |D1 -8 20
D2 -8 24
SA3153001 |R1 -1-2-19 134
R2 -1-2-19 138
SA3167001 {A1-58 2
A2 -58 4
SA3509001 |P2 -2-2 104
P3 -165-2 106
P3 -168-2 1086
SA3510001 |P2 -2-2 104
P3 -166-2 106
P3-169-2 106
SA3659001 |[N1 -1-74 96
N2 -1-79 100
SA3665001 |P3 -168 106
SA3665002 |P3 -169 106
SA3665003 |P3 -170 106
SA3849001 |P2 -2-2 104
P3 -167-2 106
P3-170-2 106
SA3981001 |F5 -301 38
SA3982001 [F5 -301-1 38
SA3983001 |F10-702 52
SA3984001 |F5 -303 38
SA3985001 |F5 -303-1 38
SA3986201 |F -2 28
SA4144001 |A1 -60 2
A2 -60 4
u08671003 |A1 -51 2
A2 -51 4
R1-1-2-15 134
R1 -1-3-17 134
R2 -1-2-15 138
R2 -1-3-17 138
J1-52-5 142
R4 -2-3-19 146L
uD0280001 |J1 -52-7 108
P5 -92 112
P6 -92 116
Wa1- 162
X56371201 |J1 -23 52
F10-603-1 52
X56372101 |F10-602-2 52
F10-603-2 52
X56373101 |F10-602-3 52
F10-603-3 52
X59422001 |F10-602-4 52
F10-603-4 52
XA9639001 |P2 -1-2-2 104
XA9640001 |P2 -1-2-8 104
177

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



an

N=TvY
PARTS BOOK

ISH-TEHT=H http://www.brother.co.jp/
T467-8561 R ETHMBREAA 15% 18 TEL (052) 824-2392

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. http://www.brother.com/
15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya 467-8561, Japan. Phone : 81-52-824-2177

Printed in Japan BE-1204B, 1204C, 1206B
SA2109-201
2004.03. ZB(1)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



	cover
	CONTENTS
	A1. Machine body (BE-1204B, 1204C)
	A2. Machine body (BE-1206B)
	B. Driving shaft mechanism
	C1. Upper shaft mechanism (BE-1204B, 1204C)
	C2. Upper shaft mechanism (BE-1206B)
	D1. Needle bar mechanism (BE-1204B, 1204C)
	D2. Needle bar mechanism (BE-1206B)
	E. Needle bar flip-up mechanism
	F1. Presser foot mechanism
	F2. Presser foot mechanism
	F3. Presser foot mechansim
	F4. Presser foot mechanism
	F5. Presser foot mechanism
	F6. Presser foot mechanism
	F7. Presser foot mechanism
	F8. Presser foot mechanism
	F9. Presser foot mechanism
	F10. Presser foot mechanism
	G1. Feed guide mechanism
	G2. Feed guide mechanism (BE-1204B)
	G3. Feed guide mechanism (BE-1204B)
	G4. Feed guide mechanism (BE-1206B)
	H. Lower shaft mechanism
	J1. Thread trimmer mechanism (BE-1204B, 1204C)
	J2. Thread trimmer mechanism (BE-1206B)
	K1. Thread wiper mechanism (BE-1204B, 1204C)
	K2. Thread wiper mechanism (BE-1206B)
	L1. Upper threading mechanism (BE-1204B)
	L2. Upper threading mechanism (BE-1204C)
	L3. Upper threading mechanism (BE-1206B)
	M1. Thread tension (BE-1204B, 1024C)
	M2. Thread tension (BE-1206B)
	N1. Control box mechanism (For USA & general)
	N2. Control box mechanism (For Europe & Japan)
	P1. Power supply equipment mechanism (PC Control Type)
	P2. Power supply equipment mechanism (Stand Alone Type)
	P3. Power supply equipment mechanism (Stand Alone Type, Supply parts)
	P4. Power supply equipment mechanism (BE-1204B)
	P5. Power supply equipment mechanism (BE-1204C)
	P6. Power supply equipment mechanism (BE-1206B)
	Q1. Power table (BE-1204B)
	Q2. Power table (BE-1204C)
	Q3. Power table (BE-1206B)
	R1. Cap frame device (Option parts BE-1204B, BE-1204C ; 360X85mm)
	R2. Cap frame device (Option parts BE-1206B ; 360X85mm)
	R3. Cap frame device (Option parts BE-1204B, 1204C ; 180X70mm)
	R4. Cap frame device (Option parts BE-1206B ; 180X70mm)
	S. Bobbin winder mechanism (Option parts)
	Z1. Accessories
	Z2. Accessories
	Op1. Embroidery frame (Option parts)
	Op2. Embroidery frame (Option parts)
	Op3. Embroidery frame (Option parts)
	Op4. Embroidery frame (Option parts)
	Op5. Embroidery frame (Option parts)
	Op6. Embroidery frame (Option parts)
	Op7. Embroidery frame (Option parts)
	Wa1. Warning labels
	Wa2. Warning labels
	INDEX
	backcover



